Site Reconnaissance Photographs
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York

Photo 4: North adjoining waehouse (facing southeast)



Site Reconnaissance Photographs
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York

Photo 6: East adjoining property (looking west)



Site Reconnaissance Photographs

404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York
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Photo 8: Fill port at eastern adjoining property (facing northwest)



Site Reconnaissance Photographs
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York
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Photo 9: Vent b’ipe'exit'ing 404 Exterior Street on the western side in north corner (fcing east)

Photo 10: Water heaters in the northwestern part of the building (facing east)



Site Reconnaissance Photographs
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York
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Photo 12: View of grated trench drain and two metal plate-covered pits within the concrete
paved, central portion of the ground floor




Site Reconnaissance Photographs
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York

Photo 14: View of obstructions inside the northern cellar entrance and standing water on floor
beneath



Site Reconnaissance Photographs
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York

Photo 15: View of AST encased in concrete within the northern partial cellar (facing east)

Photo 16: View of debris inhibiting entrance into the southern partial cellar



Site Reconnaissance Photographs
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York
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storagé cages locked along East 144" Street immediately east of Subject
Property entrance.

Photo 18: Propane



Site Reconnaissance Photographs
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, New York

Photo 20: General view of tiled food preparation rea



APPENDIX B

User/Client and Owner/Operator Questionnaires



LANGAN

ASTM PRACTICE E 1527-13: USER/CLIENT QUESTIONNAIRE
Please complete the below form and return to
Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying, Landscape Architecture and Geology,
D.P.C.

In order to qualify for one of the Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs) offered by the
Small Business Liability Relief and Brownfields Revitalization Act of 2001 (the
“Brownfields Amendments”), the User must conduct the following inquiries required by
40 CFR 312.25, 312.28, 312.29, 312.30, and 312.31. The User is defined as the party
seeking to use Practice E1527 to complete an environmental site assessment of the
property. A User may include, without limitation, a potential purchaser of property, a
potential tenant of property, an owner of property, a lender, or a property manager.
These inquiries must also be conducted by the EPA Brownfield Assessment and
Characterization grantees. The User should provide the following information to the
environmental professional. Failure to conduct these inquiries could result in a
determination that "all appropriate inquires” is not complete.

General Information

User/Client Name (s): 4%5 Jéﬂflw’ LL-c

Property Name:
Address: Frd EXTEIN— STREET
5/@/\// NEW Popfe_

Property Type: C’Wméﬂd I WATELHOSE /é’f MA/\/(//‘
Type of Property Transaction:

Purchase of property ]X

Financing of property L]

Sale of property ]

Ground Lease ]

Build to Suit Lease []

Other

Reason Why Phase | ESA is required: 10 PIL1eNcE

Site Contact (s):

Required Information
The citation at the end of each item (e.g. 40 CFR 312.XX) is the section of EPA’s November 1, 2005 AAI

Final Rule which discusses that item.

\\langan.com\data\NYC\other\environmental group\Phase | Information\Questionnaires\User-Client_ASTM E15627-13.doc
Page 1 of 3




LANGAN

(1.) Environmental liens that are filed or recorded against the property (40 CFR
312.25).

Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records, where appropriate, see Note

1 below) identify any environmental liens filed or recorded against the property under

federal, tribal, state or local law?

Note 1 —In certain jurisdictions, federal, tribal, state or local statutes or regulations
specify that environmental liens and AULs be filed in judicial records rather than in land title
records. In such cases judicial records must be searched for environmental liens and AULs.

(2.) Activity and use limitations that are in place on the property or that have been
filed or recorded against the property (40 CFR 312.26(a)(1)(v) and (vi)).

Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate, see Note

1 above) identify any AULs, such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or

institutional controls that are in place at the property and/or have been filed or recorded

against the property under federal, tribal, state or local law?

(3.) Specialized knowledge or experience of the person seeking to qualify for the LLP
(40 CFR 312.28).

Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the property or nearby

properties? For example, are you involved in the same line of business as the current or

former occupants of the property or an adjoining property so that you would have

specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of business?

(4.) Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the property if it
were not contaminated (40 CFR 312.29).
(a.) Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably reflect the fair
market value of the property? [If no, proceed to Part 5.]
(b.) Ifyou conclude that there is a difference, have you considered whether the lower
purchase price is because contamination is known or believed to be present at the

property?

(5.) Commonly known or reasonably known or reasonably ascertainable information
about the property (40 CFR 312.30).

Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the
property that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of
releases or threatened releases? For example, as user,
(a.) Do you know the past uses of the property?
(b.) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the
property?
(c) Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the
property?

(d.) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the property?

(6.) The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination
at the property, and the ability to detect the contamination by appropriate
investigation (40 CFR 312.31).

Based on your knowledge and experience related to the property are there any obvious

indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of releases at the property?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

OO0 oo O

Yes

O

No

No

No

a o

M 2 IRNXNX K 2
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LANGAN

Additional Information
Please provide any additional information that you feel is pertinent to the investigation:

SIGNATURE:

It is understood that the information presented in this form is an integral part of the
Phase | ESA process and that Langan wilf evaksate and rely on this information in the

Completed By: , | o
Print/Type Name: (= 7@;7/71@—7/ oUnNemV

Title: SENIOV  FROJECT arANSGen_.
Company: HE  LEtany [fc

Date: % -7-19
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APPENDIX C

Environmental Data Resources Inc.™ Radius
Map Report



404 Exterior Street
404 Exterior Street
Bronx, NY 10451

Inquiry Number: 5589479.2s
March 14, 2019

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

Ceox

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBB-KKT
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

404 EXTERIOR STREET
BRONX, NY 10451

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.8173330 - 40° 49’ 2.39”
Longitude (West): 73.9305690 - 73° 55’ 50.04”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 590191.8

UTM Y (Meters): 4518818.5

Elevation: 8 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5940599 CENTRAL PARK, NY
Version Date: 2013

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150729, 20150522
Source: USDA

TC5589479.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:
404 EXTERIOR STREET
BRONX, NY 10451

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al LOT 1, TAXBLOCK 2351 NY E DESIGNATION Higher 1ft.

A2 LOT 1, TAXBLOCK 2351 404 MAJ WM DEEGAN BL ~ NY E DESIGNATION Higher 1ft

A3 LOT 3, TAXBLOCK 2351 440 MAJ WM DEEGAN BL  NY E DESIGNATION Higher 54, 0.010, NNE
A4 LOT 20,TAXBLOCK 2351 417 GERARD AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 65, 0.012, ESE
A5 LOT 12,TAXBLOCK 2351 445 GERARD AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 87, 0.016, ENE
A6 STONE SERVICES INC 445 GERARD AVE NY Spills, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY... Higher 87, 0.016, ENE
A7 101-165 W 146TH ST/B 1010165 WEST 146TH S NY LTANKS Higher 103, 0.020, North
A8 PAY TV OF GREATER NY 140 E 146TH ST NY TANKS Higher 133, 0.025, NE
A9 PPG INDUSTRIES INC L 441 EXTERIOR ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 141, 0.027, NW
A10 FORMER ROCKET JEWELR 414 GERARD AVENUE NY BROWNFIELDS Higher 180, 0.034, East
All SOIL 414 GERARD AVE NY Spills Higher 180, 0.034, East
Al12 385 GERARD AVE 385 GERARD AVENUE NY AST Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
Al13 SPORT SCREEN INC 385 GERARD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
Al4 CON EDISON - VAULT S 385 GERARD AVE RCRA-LQG Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
A15 CON EDISON - VAULT S 385 GERARD AVE NJ MANIFEST Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
Al6 SPORT SCREEN INC 385 GERARD AVE 2ND F RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
Al7 LOT 90,TAXBLOCK 2349 385 GERARD AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
A18 CON EDISON 385 GERARD AVE NY MANIFEST Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
A19 NORTHEAST LAMP RECYC 385 GERARD AVE - MAI RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
A20 S & S INDUSTRIES 385 GERARD AVE NY Spills, NY MANIFEST Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
A21 S & S INDUSTRIES INC 385 GERARD AVE RCRA NonGen/ NLR, ICIS, US AIRS Higher 183, 0.035, SSE
A22 MANHOLE 4505 WEST GERARD AVE/146T  NY Spills Higher 189, 0.036, ENE
A23 NORTHBOUD SERVICERD  EXIT 4 MAJOR DEAGAN NY Spills Lower 192, 0.036, NNW
A24 LOT 5,TAXBLOCK 2350 444 GERARD AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 203, 0.038, East
A25 BRONX COUNTY RECYCLI 475 EXTERIOR STREET NY UST Lower 208, 0.039, North
A26 BRONX COUNTY RECYCLI 475 EXTERIOR STREET NY AST Lower 208, 0.039, North
A27 NEW YORK RECYCLING L 475 EXTERIOR STREET NY SWF/LF, NY Spills, NY SPDES Lower 208, 0.039, North
A28 COPAKE VALLEY FARM L 475 EXTERIOR ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 208, 0.039, North
B29 LOT 22,TAXBLOCK 2351 500 EXTERIOR STREET NY E DESIGNATION Higher 218, 0.041, NNE
C30 LOT 1, TAXBLOCK 2350 121 EAST 144 STREET NY E DESIGNATION Higher 225, 0.043, ESE
D31 BARKLEY BUILDING 385 GERARD AVE - 5TH RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 255, 0.048, SSE
C32 125 EAST 144 ST HOLD 125 EAST 144TH STREE NY AST Higher 257, 0.049, ESE
E33 ATLANTIC EXPRESS - E 399 EXTERIOR ST NY Spills, NY SPDES Lower 275, 0.052, West
E34 399 EXTERIOR STREET 399 EXTERIOR STREET NY AST Lower 275, 0.052, West
E35 LOT 100,TAXBLOCK 234 399 EXTERIOR STREET NY E DESIGNATION Lower 275, 0.052, West
E36 399 EXTERIOR STREET 399 EXTERIOR STREET NY UST Lower 275, 0.052, West

C37 CHAIRMASTERS INC-200
D38 EXTERIOR ST &
C39 LOT 112, TAXBLOCK 234

200 E 146TH ST

MAJOR DEEGAN EXPRESS

120 EAST 144 STREET

NY LTANKS, NY UST, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher

NY Spills
NY E DESIGNATION

Higher
Higher

5589479.2s

279, 0.053, ENE
286, 0.054, SSW
294, 0.056, SE
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Target Property Address:
404 EXTERIOR STREET
BRONX, NY 10451

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
C40 TORI REALTY INC 120 E 144TH ST NY AST Higher 294, 0.056, SE
F41 LOT 47,TAXBLOCK 2349 MAJOR DEEGAN EXPRESS NY E DESIGNATION Lower 295, 0.056, SSW
B42 W & E AUTOBODY 475 GERARD AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 319, 0.060, NE
B43 A.C. AUTO WRECKING C 475 GERARD AVENUE NY AST Higher 319, 0.060, NE
B44 477 GERARD AVENUE 477 GERARD AVENUE NY BROWNFIELDS Higher 329, 0.062, NE
C45 COATS NORTH AMERICA 135 EAST 144TH STREE NY AST Higher 342, 0.065, ESE
C46 LOT 16,TAXBLOCK 2350 135 EAST 144 STREET NY E DESIGNATION Higher 342, 0.065, ESE
C47 LOT 11,TAXBLOCK 2350 427 WALTON AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 356, 0.067, East
C48 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 427 WALTON AVENUE NY UST Higher 356, 0.067, East
D49 LOT 110,TAXBLOCK 234 370 GERARD AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 373, 0.071, SSE
B50 RAM EXTERIOR LLC 530 EXTERIOR ST NY E DESIGNATION, NY MANIFEST Higher 388, 0.073, NNE
B51 PHASE 2 - OER 110 EAST 149TH STREE NY Spills Higher 425, 0.080, NNE
B52 110 EAST 149TH STREE 110 EAST 149TH STREE NY VCP Higher 425, 0.080, NNE
G53 MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 479 WALTON AVE NY MANIFEST Higher 442, 0.084, ENE
G54 MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 479 WALTON AVE RCRA-SQG Higher 442, 0.084, ENE
G55 LOT 63,TAXBLOCK 2350 479 WALTON AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 442, 0.084, ENE
F56 CONSOLIDATED EDISON 355 EXTERIOR ST OPEX NY MANIFEST Lower 443, 0.084, SW
F57 LOT 46,TAXBLOCK 2349 355 EXTERIOR STREET NY E DESIGNATION Lower 443, 0.084, SW
C58 MANHOLE # 9489 WALTON AVE EAST 144T NY Spills Higher 463, 0.088, ESE
C59 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL  WALTON AVE EAST 144T NY LTANKS Higher 463, 0.088, ESE
G60 CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT 471 WALTON AVE NY LTANKS Higher 494, 0.094, ENE
G61 LOT 34,TAXBLOCK 2350 500 GERARD AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 516, 0.098, NE
H62 CON EDISON 351 RIVER AVE NY MANIFEST Higher 523, 0.099, South
H63 350 GERARD CORPORATI 350 GERARD AVENUE NY UST Higher 538, 0.102, South
H64 WEDTECH CORP 350 GERARD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 538, 0.102, South
165 LOT 35,TAXBLOCK 2351 100 EAST 149 STREET NY E DESIGNATION Higher 543, 0.103, NNE
166 JOSES SERVICE STATIO 100 E 149TH ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 543, 0.103, NNE
G67 475 WALTON AVENUE 475 WALTON AVENUE NY Spills Higher 562, 0.106, ENE
J68 FORMER SCHOOL PS31X 425 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY Spills Higher 566, 0.107, ESE
J69 PUBLIC SCHOOL 31-B 425 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY AST Higher 566, 0.107, ESE
K70 368 WALTON AVENUE 368 WALTON AVENUE NY Spills Higher 575, 0.109, SE
K71 U-HAUL CO OF METRO N 368 WALTON AVENUE NY UST Higher 575, 0.109, SE
J72 LOT 26,TAXBLOCK 2345 395 GRAND CONCOURSE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 583, 0.110, ESE
H73 MANHOLE #3861 EAST 140 ST AND EXTE NY Spills Higher 605, 0.115, South
H74 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 291 EXTERIOR ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 611, 0.116, SSW
K75 LOT 22,TAXBLOCK 2345 391 GRAND CONCOURSE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 615, 0.116, SE
K76 LOT 14, TAXBLOCK 2345 356 WALTON AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Higher 632, 0.120, SSE
L77 LUIGI RENALDO AUTO C 325 EXTERIOR ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 638, 0.121, SSW
L78 LOT 38,TAXBLOCK 2349 325 EXTERIOR STREET NY Spills, NY E DESIGNATION Lower 638, 0.121, SSW
5589479.2s Page 3



Target Property Address:

404 EXTERIOR STREET
BRONX, NY 10451

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
L79 SERVICE BOX 325 EXTERIOR ST NY Spills Lower 638, 0.121, SSW
L80 GAINES LEASING CORP 325 EXTERIA ST NY TANKS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 638, 0.121, SSW
M81 LOT 112, TAXBLOCK 234 60 EAST 149 STREET NY E DESIGNATION Lower 642, 0.122, NNW
G82 CON EDISON - SERVICE 500 WALTON AVE NY MANIFEST Higher 645, 0.122, ENE
M83 GRASSY AREA 78-09 149TH AVE NY Spills Lower 651, 0.123, NNW
K84 U-HAUL 350 WALTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 652, 0.123, SSE
K85 GRAND CONCOURSE U-HA 350 WALTON AVENUE NY AST Higher 652, 0.123, SSE
H86 CON EDISON MANHOLE 4 GERARD AVE & E 140TH RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 674, 0.128, South
187 CON EDISON MANHOLE 4 E 149TH ST & GERARD RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 684, 0.130, NNE
K88 388-390 GRAND CONCOU 388-390 GRAND CONCOU  NY AST Higher 738, 0.140, SE
J89 A J GRIFFEN CORP 424 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY AST Higher 739, 0.140, ESE
J90 424-430 GRAND CONCOU 424-430 GRAND CONCOU  NY AST Higher 739, 0.140, ESE
N91 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 475 GRAND CONCOURSE RCRA-CESQG, NY UST, NY AST, FINDS, ECHO, NY... Higher 748, 0.142, ENE
092 CON EDISON TRANSFORM  WALTON AVE & E 140TH RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST Higher 767, 0.145, SSE
093 CON EDISON E 140TH ST & WALTON RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 767, 0.145, SSE
P94 DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GA 125 EAST 149TH STREE NY UST Higher 768, 0.145, NE
P95 NYC DEPT OF SANITATI 125 E 149TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO Higher 768, 0.145, NE
P96 MANHATTAN WEST 9 125 E 149TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 768, 0.145, NE
197 BP WEST COAST PRODUC 99 E 149TH ST RCRA-CESQG, US AIRS, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 770, 0.146, NNE
198 BP#13990 99-113 149TH STREET NY UST Higher 770, 0.146, NNE
199 MOBIL 99 EAST 149TH ST NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 770, 0.146, NNE
1100 BP#13990 99-113 149TH STREET NY AST Higher 770, 0.146, NNE
1101 MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRO 99 EAST 149TH STREET NY UST Higher 770, 0.146, NNE
N102 CON EDISON 450 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY Spills, NY MANIFEST Higher 793, 0.150, East
N103 CON EDISON SERVICE B 450 GRAND CONCOURSE RCRA NonGen/NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 793, 0.150, East
K104 MERIT GRAND CONCOURS 370 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY UST, NY Spills Higher 802, 0.152, SE
K105 MERIT GRAND CONCOURS 370 GRAND CONCOURSE RCRA-SQG, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, NJ MANIFEST, NY... Higher 802, 0.152, SE
0106 BEN-GOMO REALTY, INC 301 WALTON AVENUE NY AST Higher 807, 0.153, South
Q107 PROW BUILDING 560 EXTERIOR ST RCRA-LQG, NY MANIFEST Lower 815, 0.154, North
L108 CON ED - EXTERIOR ST 281 EXTERIOR ST NY SWF/LF, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY... Higher 817, 0.155, SSW
K109 EAGLE AUTO REPAIR CO 341 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY AST Higher 828, 0.157, SSE
110 NYCDOT/145 STREET BR 145TH ST BRG OVER HA RCRA-SQG, NJ MANIFEST Lower 830, 0.157, NW
R111 GERARDO WOODWORKING 168 EAST 144TH STREE NY LTANKS Higher 836, 0.158, ESE
0112 335 GRAND CONCOURSE 335 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY VCP Higher 836, 0.158, SSE
M113 149TH STREET 149TH STREET NY LTANKS Lower 838, 0.159, NNW
R114 GRAND CONCOURSE PETR 350 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY UST Higher 848, 0.161, SE
R115 A C A AMOCO #594 350 GRAND CONCOURSE RCRA NonGen/NLR Higher 848, 0.161, SE
0116 B & M LINEN CORP 310 WALTON AVE RCRA NonGen/ NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 849, 0.161, SSE
0117 HIPPODROME SVCS 310 WALTON AVE NY LTANKS, NY MANIFEST Higher 849, 0.161, SSE
5589479.2s Page 4



Target Property Address:

404 EXTERIOR STREET
BRONX, NY 10451

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
0118 310 WALTON AVENUE 310 WALTON AVENUE NY UST Higher 849, 0.161, SSE
M119 CON EDISON SERVICE B 37 E 149TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 862, 0.163, NNW
M120 CON EDISON 37 E 149TH ST FRONT NY MANIFEST Lower 862, 0.163, NNW
M121 CON EDISON 91 E 149TH ST FRONT NY MANIFEST Lower 862, 0.163, NNW
M122 CON EDISON SERVICE B 91 E 149TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Lower 862, 0.163, NNW
M123 MILL POND PARK/PIER 65 EAST 149TH STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 878, 0.166, NNW
M124 BRONX POINT 65 EAST 149TH STREET NY BROWNFIELDS Lower 878, 0.166, NNW
0125 287 WALTON AVE. 287 WALTON AVENUE NY AST Higher 897, 0.170, South
Q126 CON EDISON 591 RIVER AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 913, 0.173, North
Q127 CON EDISON 591 RIVER AVE NJ MANIFEST Lower 913, 0.173, North
N128 CON EDISON E 149TH ST & GRAND C RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 925, 0.175, ENE
N129 MTA NYCT - 149TH ST E 149TH ST & GRAND C RCRA-CESQG, NY MANIFEST Higher 925, 0.175, ENE
Q130 585 GERARD AVENUE CO 585 GERARD AVENUE NY AST Higher 928, 0.176, NNE
N131 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 427 WALTON AVE RCRA-CESQG, NY Spills, NY AIRS, NJ MANIFEST, NY... Higher 936, 0.177, ENE
N132 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 500 GRAND CONCOURSE NY AST Higher 936, 0.177, ENE
N133 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 500 GRAND CONCOURSE RCRA NonGen/NLR, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, NY... Higher 936, 0.177, ENE
N134 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 500 GRAND CONCOURSE NY UST Higher 936, 0.177, ENE
S135 METROPOLITAN ROOFING 355 MAJOR DEEGAN BLV ~ NY UST, NY AST Higher 948, 0.180, South
0136 BOULEVARD CAR WASH O 315 GRAND CONCOURSE NY AST Higher 970, 0.184, SSE
0137 BOULEVARD CAR WASH O 315 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY UST Higher 970, 0.184, SSE
0138 GRAND OPERATING CORP 315 GRAND CONCOURSE RCRA NonGen/ NLR, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO Higher 970, 0.184, SSE
Q139 NYCDC - BRONX DETENT 653 RIVER AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 985, 0.187, North
Q140 BRONX HOUSE OF DETEN 653 RIVER AVENUE NY UST Lower 985, 0.187, North
T141 AMOCO SERVICE STATIO 557 GRAND CONCOURSE RCRA NonGen/ NLR, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, NY... Higher 991, 0.188, NE
T142 JOSE PEREZ 557 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY UST Higher 991, 0.188, NE
T143 GRAND CONCOURSE REAL 557 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 991, 0.188, NE
T144 557 GRAND CONCOURSE 557 GRAND CONCOURCE RCRA NonGen/NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 991, 0.188, NE
U145 NYS ARMORY 2366 5TH AVE PA MANIFEST Lower 994, 0.188, West
U146 NYS ARMORY 5TH AVE RCRA-SQG, NY UST, NY AST, NY MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST Lower 994, 0.188, West
U147 NEW YORK STATE ARMOR 2366 5TH AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 994, 0.188, West
148 PEGUERO BROTHERS REP 338 GRAND CONCOURSE NY AST Higher 1000, 0.189, SSE
U149 CON EDISON W 142ND ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1016, 0.192, West
U150 CON EDISON W 142ND ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1016, 0.192, West
V151 CON EDISON GERARD AVE & E 150TH RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1030, 0.195, NNE
V152 CON EDISON GERARD AVE & E 150 S NY MANIFEST Higher 1030, 0.195, NNE
V153 CON EDISON GERARD AVE & E 150TH RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1030, 0.195, NNE
V154 CON EDISON GERARD AVE & E 150TH NY MANIFEST Higher 1030, 0.195, NNE
S155 255 EXTERIOR STREET, 255 EXTERIOR STREET NY UST Higher 1034, 0.196, SSW
T156 ENGINE COMPANY 41 150 E. 150TH STREET NY AST Higher 1037, 0.196, NE
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Target Property Address:

404 EXTERIOR STREET
BRONX, NY 10451

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
T157 138 EAST 150TH STREE 138 EAST 150TH STREE NY LTANKS Higher 1042, 0.197, NE
V158 NYC DEPT OF SANITATI 545 GERARD AVE NY LTANKS Higher 1062, 0.201, NNE
V159 NYCDOS TANK TEST FAI 545 GERARD AVE / 125 NY LTANKS Higher 1062, 0.201, NNE
W160 CON EDISON 2 W 142ND ST NY MANIFEST Lower 1084, 0.205, West
W161 CON EDISON 2 W 142ND ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1084, 0.205, West
W162 CON EDISON 2W 142 ST NJ MANIFEST Lower 1084, 0.205, West
W163 NYSDOT BIN 1077020 W 142ND ST PEDESTRIA RCRA-LQG, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1084, 0.205, West
164 CON EDISON SERVICE B E 144TH ST & PARK AV RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1110, 0.210, ESE
W165 VAN GOGH CLEANERS 2350 FIFTH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1114, 0.211, West
W166 VAN GOGH/BUDGEWOOD C 2350 FIFTH AVENUE NY DRYCLEANERS Lower 1114, 0.211, West
W167 2350 FIFTH AVENUE CO 2350 FIFTH AVENUE NY UST Lower 1114, 0.211, West
W168 2350 FIFTH AVENUE 2350 FIFTH AVENUE NY VCP Lower 1114, 0.211, West
W169 2350 FIFTH AVENUE CO 2350 5TH AVE RCRA-CESQG, NY SHWS, NY ENG CONTROLS, NY INST... Lower 1114, 0.211, West
W170 KAL CORP 2350 FIFTH AVE NJ MANIFEST Lower 1114, 0.211, West
U171 CONSOLIDATED EDISON 17 WEST 143 STREET NY MANIFEST Lower 1131, 0.214, WNW
X172 CON EDISON E 150 ST & EXTERIOR RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1131, 0.214, North
X173 BRONX TERMINAL MARKE EXTERIOR STREET & EA NY UST Lower 1131, 0.214, North
174 NYCDEP 141 & PARK AVE NY MANIFEST Higher 1146, 0.217, SE
W175 CON EDISON SERVICE B W 141ST ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1161, 0.220, WSW
Y176 CON EDISON PARK AVE & E 146TH S NY MANIFEST Higher 1165, 0.221, East
Y177 CON EDISON SERVICE B PARK AVE & E 146TH S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Higher 1165, 0.221, East
W178 CON EDISON - SERVICE W 141 ST AND 5TH AVE NJ MANIFEST Lower 1170, 0.222, WSW
W179 CON EDISON - SERVICE W 141 ST AND 5TH AVE RCRA-LQG Lower 1170, 0.222, WSW
T180 CON EDISON 161 E 150 ST F/O NY MANIFEST Higher 1178, 0.223, NE
T181 BRONX LANDMARK 558-582 GRAND CONCOU  NY UST Higher 1180, 0.223, ENE
T182 USPS - BRONX 558 GRAND CONCOURSE = RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST, PA MANIFEST Higher 1180, 0.223, ENE
T183 BRONX LANDMARK 558-582 GRAND CONCOU  NY AST Higher 1180, 0.223, ENE
w184 HARLEM SELF STORAGE 9 W 141ST ST RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1194, 0.226, WSW
W185 HARLEM SELF STORAGE 9 W 141ST ST NY MANIFEST Lower 1194, 0.226, WSW
W186 CON EDISON SERVICE B 2 W 141ST ST FRONT O RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1194, 0.226, WSW
X187 NYSDOT - CONTRACT D2 ADJACENT TO 725 EXTE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1202, 0.228, North
W188 DELANO VILLAGE 30 WEST 141 ST NY AST Lower 1208, 0.229, West
Z189 CON EDISON 602 WALTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1215, 0.230, NE
Z190 CON EDISON 602 WALTON AVE NJ MANIFEST Higher 1215, 0.230, NE
V191 US POSTAL SERVICE - 580 GERARD AVE RCRA-SQG, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1232, 0.233, NNE
V192 US POSTAL SERVICE - 580 GERARD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1232, 0.233, NNE
V193 580 GERARD AVENUE 580 GERARD AVENUE NY UST Higher 1232, 0.233, NNE
W194 DELANO VILLAGE ASSOC 30 WEST 141ST STREET NY UST, NY AST Higher 1288, 0.244, West
W195 CON EDISON 30 W 141ST ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1288, 0.244, West
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Target Property Address:

404 EXTERIOR STREET
BRONX, NY 10451

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AA196 GASETERIA 115 EAST 138TH STREE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 1289, 0.244, South
AA197 B P PRODUCTS NORTH A 115 E 138TH ST RCRA-SQG, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1289, 0.244, South
AA198 138 PETROLEUM, LLC 115 EAST 138TH STREE NY UST Higher 1289, 0.244, South
AA199 GRAND CONCOUR/CARROL 118 GRAND CONCOURSE NY LTANKS Higher 1324, 0.251, South
200 CON EDISON 381 CANAL PL FRONT O NY LTANKS, NY Spills, NY MANIFEST Higher 1370, 0.259, SE
201 ECOLOGY RECYCLING PL 321 CANAL PLACE NY SWRCY Higher 1486, 0.281, SE
AB202 EXXONMOBIL 71 MAJOR DEEGAN EXPW NY LTANKS Higher 1532, 0.290, SSW
AB203 EXXONMOBIL 70 MAJOR DEEGAN NORT  NY LTANKS Lower 1536, 0.291, South
AC204 CON EDISON 2300 5TH AVE & W 141 NY LTANKS, NY MANIFEST Higher 1545, 0.293, WSW
205 CARMEL HAYS HIGH SCH 650 GRAND CONCORSE NY LTANKS Higher 1598, 0.303, NE
206 2568 PARK 2568 PARK AVENUE NY SHWS Higher 1621, 0.307, SSE
AC207 APT.BLDG 15W. 139T APT. BLDG 15 W. 139T NY LTANKS Higher 1636, 0.310, WSW
AD208 NYC TRANSIT 146TH ST & LENOX NY LTANKS Higher 1950, 0.369, NW
AE209  221-227 EAST 138TH S 221-227 EAST 138TH S NY VCP Higher 1969, 0.373, SSE
AF210 SAVOY PARK APT 620 LENNOX AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2018, 0.382, West
AD211 MOTHER CLARA HALE (1 721 LENOX AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2032, 0.385, NW
AD212 CLARA HALE (146 STRE 721 LENOX AVENUE NY LTANKS, NY CBS AST, NY Spills Higher 2032, 0.385, NW
AD213 CONTAINMENT AREA 721 LENOX AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2032, 0.385, NW
214 USPS VEHICLE MAINT. 580 GERARD AVENUE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2047, 0.388, NNE
215 SPILL NUMBER 9808791 75 CANAL ST NY LTANKS Higher 2142, 0.406, South
AE216 138TH ST/ RIDER AVE 138TH ST / RIDER AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2149, 0.407, SSE
AE217 PORT MORRIS REALTY L 242 EAST 138TH STREE NY LTANKS, NY UST Higher 2161, 0.409, SSE
AF218 APT COMPLEX 101 W.140TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2178, 0.412, West
AG219 556 MORRIS AVE 556 MORRIS AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2197, 0.416, East
AE220 RIDER AVENUE GAS STA 250 EAST 138TH STREE US BROWNFIELDS Higher 2206, 0.418, SSE
AE221 RIDER AVENUE GAS STA 250 EAST 138TH STREE NY SHWS Higher 2206, 0.418, SSE
222 101-125 WEST 147TH S 101-125 WEST 147TH S NY LTANKS Higher 2211, 0.419, NW
AH223 PATTERSON HOUSES -NY 301 EAST 143RD STREE NY LTANKS Higher 2221, 0.421, ESE
AH224 PATTERSON HOUSES 301 EAST 143RD STREE NY LTANKS Higher 2221, 0.421, ESE
Al225 120-128 W.145TH ST 120-128 W.145TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2241, 0.424, WNW
226 FORMER G & C SERVICE 255 EAST 138TH STREE NY ENG CONTROLS, NY INST CONTROL, NY BROWNFIELDSHigher 2251, 0.426, SSE
AG227 LINCOLN MEDICAL CENT 234 EAST 149TH ST NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2279, 0.432, East
AG228 LINCOLN HOSPITAL 234 E 149TH ST NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2279, 0.432, East
Al229 120-128 WEST 145TH S 120-128 WEST 145TH S NY LTANKS Higher 2283, 0.432, WNW
230 RIVERTON APARTMENTS 2225-2237 5TH AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2291, 0.434, SW
AJ231 730 GRAND CONCOURSE 730 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2380, 0.451, NE
AJ232 FORMER METRO NORTH P 730 CONCOURSE VILLAG  NY ENG CONTROLS, NY INST CONTROL, NY BROWNFIELDSHigher 2405, 0.455, NE
Al233 150-54 WEST 145TH ST 150-54 WEST 145TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2435, 0.461, WNW
234 P & R FIXTURES CORP 271 E 139TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2452, 0.464, SSE
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Target Property Address:

404 EXTERIOR STREET
BRONX, NY 10451

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

235 APARTMENT 635 MORRIS AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2453, 0.465, ENE
AJ236 SURREY RESIDENCE 740 GRAND CONCOURSE  NY LTANKS Higher 2492, 0.472, NE
AK237 LINCOLN 2142 MADISON AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 2494, 0.472, SW
AL238 198 EAST 135TH STREE 198 EAST 135TH STREE NY BROWNFIELDS Higher 2503, 0.474, South
239 PRIVATE DWELLING 106 WEST 139TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2509, 0.475, West
AM240 120 W 140TH ST 120 W 140TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2511, 0.476, West
241 APARTMENT 127 WEST 141 ST NY LTANKS Higher 2512, 0.476, WNW
AN242  SINIGEEN LLC/DBA FIR 2505 THIRD AVENUE #1 NY SWRCY Higher 2529, 0.479, SSE
243 SPILL NUMBER 0209798 160 WEST 146TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2555, 0.484, NW
AK244  LINCOLN HOUSES -NYCH 2130 MADISON AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2556, 0.484, SW
AN245 YOUNG CONTRACTING CO 2501 THIRD AVENUE NY SWF/LF Higher 2571, 0.487, SSE
246 BRONX TERMINAL MARKE  UNDER DEEGAN EXP NY LTANKS Lower 2577, 0.488, North
AL247 200 EAST 135TH STREE 200 EAST 135TH STREE NY VCP Higher 2592, 0.491, South
248 711 WALTON AVENUE 711 WALTON AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 2610, 0.494, NNE
AM249 132-140 GREEN STREET 132-140 GREEN STREET NY LTANKS Higher 2633, 0.499, West
250 FILM STORAGE WAREHOU  203-209 WEST 146TH S NY SHWS Higher 3050, 0.578, NW
251 VISTA 1 2401 THIRD AVENUE NY SHWS Lower 3131, 0.593, South
252 CON EDISON - WEST 13 12TH AVE. BETWEEN W. EDR MGP Higher 3670, 0.695, WSW
253 FORMER MELROSE AVENU 753 MELROSE AVENUE NY SHWS Higher 4308, 0.816, ENE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS. ... Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.__ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. .. Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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NY HIST LTANKS___________. Listing of Leaking Storage Tanks

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ . _.__. Underground Storage Tank Listing
NYCBSUST. ... Chemical Bulk Storage Database

NY MOSFUST._____________. Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

NY MOSF___ ... Major Oil Storage Facility Site Listing
NYCBS. ... Chemical Bulk Storage Site Listing

NY MOSFAST. _____________. Major Oil Storage Facilities Database
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
NYRESDECL.__________.___ Restrictive Declarations Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
NYERP.____ ... Environmental Restoration Program Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

NY SWTIRE. ________ ... Registered Waste Tire Storage & Facility List
INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.__________.___. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
NY DEL SHWS______________. Delisted Registry Sites
USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

NYHISTUST. ______ ... Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
NY HIST AST. ... Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database

Local Land Records

NYLIENS _____ .. Spill Liens Information
LIENS2 . ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
NY Hist Spills________________. SPILLS Database
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NY SPILLS90________________ SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
NY SPILLS80.______________. SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO___________________. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP._______ .. Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

NY COALASH. _____________. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

NY Financial Assurance.____. Financial Assurance Information Listing

NYHSWDS________ ... ____ Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal Site Inventory

NYUIC. ... Underground Injection Control Wells

NY COOLING TOWERS.____. Registered Cooling Towers

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Cleaner____________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
NY RGAHWS.______________. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
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NYRGALF ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are 4
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CON EDISON - VAULT S 385 GERARD AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) Al4 28
EPA ID:: NYP004713277

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PROW BUILDING 560 EXTERIOR ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) Q107 276
EPA ID:: NYR000165407

NYSDOT BIN 1077020 W 142ND ST PEDESTRIA W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) W163 457
EPA ID:: NYR000123935

CON EDISON - SERVICE W 141 ST AND 5TH AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) W179 540

EPA ID:: NYP004188363

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGSs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are 7
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RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 479 WALTON AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) G54 114
EPA ID:: NYR000214460

MERIT GRAND CONCOURS 370 GRAND CONCOURSE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K105 265
EPA ID:: NYD982185928

US POSTAL SERVICE - 580 GERARD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) V191 569
EPA ID:: NYD982727885

B P PRODUCTS NORTH A 115 E 138TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) AA197 612
EPA ID:: NYR000130468

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NYCDOT/145 STREET BR 145TH ST BRG OVER HA NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) 110 285
EPA ID:: NYD987039534

NYS ARMORY 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) U146 409
EPA ID:: NY0000452995

NEW YORK STATE ARMOR 2366 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) U147 427

EPA ID:: NYR000207282

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are
7 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 475 GRAND CONCOURSE ~ ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) N91 174
EPA ID:: NYD987036100

BP WEST COAST PRODUC 99 E 149TH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) 197 207
EPA ID:: NYD986987899

MTA NYCT - 149TH ST E 149TH ST & GRAND C ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.)  N129 324
EPA ID:: NYR000126490

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 427 WALTON AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)  N131 329
EPA ID:: NYR000137091

USPS - BRONX 558 GRAND CONCOURSE ~ ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  T182 545
EPA ID:: NY8180000137

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

2350 FIFTH AVENUE CO 2350 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) w169 473
EPA ID:: NYD071026173

HARLEM SELF STORAGE 9 W 141ST ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) W184 557

EPA ID:: NYR000228429
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State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

NY SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Environmental Conservation’s Inactive
Hazardous waste Disposal Sites in New York State.

A review of the NY SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2018 has revealed that there are 6
NY SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

2568 PARK 2568 PARK AVENUE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) 206 643
Site Code: 437190

RIDER AVENUE GAS STA 250 EAST 138TH STREE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.418 mi.) AE221 698
Site Code: 437424

FILM STORAGE WAREHOU 203-209 WEST 146TH S NW 1/2 - 1 (0.578 mi.) 250 823
Site Code: 57156

FORMER MELROSE AVENU 753 MELROSE AVENUE ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.816 mi.) 253 826

Site Code: 57014
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

2350 FIFTH AVENUE CO 2350 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W169 473
Site Code: 57691
Class Code: Site is properly closed - requires continued management.

VISTA 1 2401 THIRD AVENUE S 1/2 -1 (0.593 mi.) 251 825
Site Code: 437428

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
NY SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the list.

A review of the NY SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there are
3 NY SWF/LF sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CON ED - EXTERIOR ST 281 EXTERIOR ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) L108 279
YOUNG CONTRACTING CO 2501 THIRD AVENUE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.)  AN245 819
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NEW YORK RECYCLING L 475 EXTERIOR STREET N O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) A27 55
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

NY LTANKS: Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported
leaking storage tank incidents reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking
underground storage tanks or leaking aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test
failures, tank failures or tank overfills

A review of the NY LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2018 has revealed that there are
53 NY LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

101-165 W 146TH ST/B 1010165 WEST 146TH S N O - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) A7 14
Site ID: 245732
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8902952 / 2000-12-27

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 200 E 146TH ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) C37 78
Site ID: 397682
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0801696 / 2010-09-13

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL WALTON AVE EAST 144T ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) C59 119
Site ID: 334360
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0409591 / 2006-03-14

CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT 471 WALTON AVE ENE 0O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) G60 120
Site ID: 327563
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8800476 / 2003-03-04

MOBIL 99 EAST 149TH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) 199 220
Site ID: 268761
Site ID: 268763
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8905353 / 2003-03-04
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9909670 / 2008-11-13

GERARDO WOODWORKING 168 EAST 144TH STREE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) R111 288
Site ID: 517649
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1509044 / 2016-09-01

HIPPODROME SVCS 310 WALTON AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) 0117 304
Site ID: 79679
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9312938 / 1994-02-02

GRAND CONCOURSE REAL 557 GRAND CONCOURSE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) T143 403
Site ID: 108555
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0007591 / 2004-10-01

138 EAST 150TH STREE 138 EAST 150TH STREE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) T157 448
Site ID: 284811
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9310947 / 1993-12-10

NYC DEPT OF SANITATI 545 GERARD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) V158 449
Site ID: 466706
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1203859 / 2012-09-26

NYCDOS TANK TEST FAI 545 GERARD AVE / 125 NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) V159 450
Site ID: 467515
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1204620 / 2012-09-18

GASETERIA 115 EAST 138TH STREE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) AA196 608
Site ID: 97236
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0207682 / 2013-08-06

GRAND CONCOUR/CARROL 118 GRAND CONCOURSE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.251 mi.) AA199 625
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Site ID: 255100

Spill Number/Closed Date:

CON EDISON
Site ID: 145737
Site ID: 145738

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:

EXXONMOBIL
Site ID: 269967

Spill Number/Closed Date:

CON EDISON
Site ID: 502569

Spill Number/Closed Date:

CARMEL HAYS HIGH SCH
Site ID: 142990

Spill Number/Closed Date:

APT. BLDG 15 W. 139T
Site ID: 194911

Spill Number/Closed Date:

NYC TRANSIT
Site ID: 138340

Spill Number/Closed Date:

SAVOY PARK APT
Site ID: 502581

Spill Number/Closed Date:

MOTHER CLARA HALE (1
Site ID: 212329
Site ID: 110346
Site ID: 240067
Site ID: 95163
Site ID: 95164

9208519

8709462
9903367

9103104

1408973

9801301

9311787

0009127

1408982

[ 2003-03-20

381 CANAL PL FRONT O SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.)

/ 1995-03-21
/ 2015-05-15

71 MAJOR DEEGAN EXPW  SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.290 mi.)

/ 1993-08-02

2300 5TH AVE & W 141 WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.)

/ 2015-02-20

650 GRAND CONCORSE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.)

/ 2003-03-03

APT. BLDG 15 W. 139T WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.)

/ 1994-01-04

146TH ST & LENOX NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.369 mi.)

/ 2002-07-10

620 LENNOX AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.)

/ 2015-02-19

721 LENOX AVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.385 mi.)

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

Spill Number/Closed Date: 8904241 /
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0405011 /
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8902374 /
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9106264 /
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9110782 /

2005-06-30
2005-01-10
2017-10-04
2000-12-27
2003-02-12

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

CLARA HALE (146 STRE
Site ID: 522825

721 LENOX AVENUE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.385 mi.)

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1511105 / 2016-04-25

CONTAINMENT AREA
Site ID: 529102

721 LENOX AVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.385 mi.)

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1602684 / 2016-06-27

USPS VEHICLE MAINT.
Site ID: 231377

580 GERARD AVENUE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.)

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9007668 / 2001-05-11

SPILL NUMBER 9808791
Site ID: 163031

75 CANAL ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.)

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9808791 / 1998-10-15

138TH ST / RIDER AVE

138TH ST/ RIDER AVE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.407 mi.)
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205

AC207
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AF210

AD211
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215

AE216

626
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639
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645

647

648

670

682

683

685
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site ID: 163341

Spill Number/Closed Date:

PORT MORRIS REALTY L
Site ID: 297794

Spill Number/Closed Date:

APT COMPLEX
Site ID: 283313
Site ID: 318950

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:

556 MORRIS AVE
Site ID: 287485

Spill Number/Closed Date:

101-125 WEST 147TH S
Site ID: 278382

Spill Number/Closed Date:

PATTERSON HOUSES -NY
Site ID: 125319

Spill Number/Closed Date:

PATTERSON HOUSES
Site ID: 125318

Spill Number/Closed Date:

120-128 W.145TH ST
Site ID: 181462

Spill Number/Closed Date:

LINCOLN MEDICAL CENT
Site ID: 211660
Site ID: 235057
Site ID: 508906

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:

LINCOLN HOSPITAL
Site ID: 469829

Spill Number/Closed Date:

120-128 WEST 145TH S
Site ID: 220577

Spill Number/Closed Date:

RIVERTON APARTMENTS
Site ID: 260631

Spill Number/Closed Date:

730 GRAND CONCOURSE
Site ID: 100890

Spill Number/Closed Date:

150-54 WEST 145TH ST
Site ID: 263855

Spill Number/Closed Date:

P & R FIXTURES CORP
Site ID: 102522

Spill Number/Closed Date:

APARTMENT

8607426

9101289

9514579
9814882

9513120

9308461

9504190

9414368

8606425

0313236
9310375
1502628

1206812

9210186

0313699

9414927

9008914

9914720

-~

-~

— -

~

-~

-~

~

-~

~~

-~

-~

~

-~

-~

~

1987-03-07
242 EAST 138TH STREE

2007-02-02
101 W.140TH ST

1996-11-22
2003-11-19

556 MORRIS AVE

1996-01-22
101-125 WEST 147TH S

1994-05-16
301 EAST 143RD STREE

2005-12-02
301 EAST 143RD STREE

1995-03-31
120-128 W.145TH ST

1987-08-21
234 EAST 149TH ST

2006-01-06
1993-11-27
Not Reported

234 E 149TH ST

2015-08-28
120-128 WEST 145TH S

1994-07-22
2225-2237 5TH AVE

2006-06-19
730 GRAND CONCOURSE

1995-02-24
150-54 WEST 145TH ST

1990-11-28
271 E 139TH ST

2004-01-23
635 MORRIS AVE

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.432 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.432 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.432 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.464 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.)
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AE217

AF218

AG219

222

AH223

AH224

Al225

AG227

AG228

Al229

230

AJ231

Al233

234

235

687

692

695

699

700

702

703

747

752

758

760

761

797

798

799



JLeung
Highlight
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1502628  /   Not Reported


EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site ID: 396446

Spill Number/Closed Date:

SURREY RESIDENCE
Site ID: 103839

Spill Number/Closed Date:

LINCOLN
Site ID: 214153

Spill Number/Closed Date:

PRIVATE DWELLING
Site ID: 218432

Spill Number/Closed Date:

120 W 140TH ST
Site ID: 362249

Spill Number/Closed Date:

APARTMENT
Site ID: 353559

Spill Number/Closed Date:

SPILL NUMBER 0209798
Site ID: 150849

Spill Number/Closed Date:

LINCOLN HOUSES -NYCH
Site ID: 63205
Site ID: 91028

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:

711 WALTON AVENUE
Site ID: 142744

Spill Number/Closed Date:

132-140 GREEN STREET
Site ID: 91808

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Lower Elevation

149TH STREET
Site ID: 303539

Spill Number/Closed Date:

EXXONMOBIL
Site ID: 115391
Spill Number/Closed Date

BRONX TERMINAL MARKE
Site ID: 386416
Spill Number/Closed Date

0800658

9400122

9104756

0100156

0600278

0508040

0209798

9004249
9315464

9412692

0011967

9312229

: 8909669

: 0705989

-~

-~

~

-~

-~

~

-~

-~ -

-~

~

-~

~

-~

2008-06-12

740 GRAND CONCOURSE

1998-03-17
2142 MADISON AVENUE

1991-08-02
106 WEST 139TH ST

2005-11-10
120 W 140TH ST

2006-04-10
127 WEST 141 ST

2006-08-08
160 WEST 146TH ST

2004-01-22
2130 MADISON AVE

2005-10-26
2005-10-26

711 WALTON AVENUE

1994-12-22
132-140 GREEN STREET

2003-04-11

Address

149TH STREET

1994-01-18

70 MAJOR DEEGAN NORT

2018-01-04
UNDER DEEGAN EXP

2007-08-27

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.472 mi.)  AJ236 801
SW 1/4-1/2 (0.472 mi.)  AK237 802
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.) 239 807
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) AM240 809
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) 241 810
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) ~ 243 812
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) ~ AK244 813
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) 248 821
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) AM249 822
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) M113 290
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) AB203 637
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) 246 820
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

NY UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

A review of the NY UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 26 NY UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 200 E 146TH ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) C37 78
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 427 WALTON AVENUE E 0-1/8 (0.067 mi.) C48 104
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

350 GERARD CORPORATI 350 GERARD AVENUE S 0-1/8 (0.102 mi.) H63 124
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

U-HAUL CO OF METRO N 368 WALTON AVENUE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) K71 137
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 475 GRAND CONCOURSE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) N91 174
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GA 125 EAST 149TH STREE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) P94 192
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

BP#13990 99-113 149TH STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) 198 213
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRO 99 EAST 149TH STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) 1101 240
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

MERIT GRAND CONCOURS 370 GRAND CONCOURSE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K104 250
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

GRAND CONCOURSE PETR 350 GRAND CONCOURSE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) R114 291
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

310 WALTON AVENUE 310 WALTON AVENUE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) 0118 306
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 500 GRAND CONCOURSE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)  N134 348
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

METROPOLITAN ROOFING 355 MAJOR DEEGAN BLV S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) S135 354
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

BOULEVARD CAR WASH O 315 GRAND CONCOURSE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) 0137 365
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

JOSE PEREZ 557 GRAND CONCOURSE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) T142 389
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

255 EXTERIOR STREET, 255 EXTERIOR STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) S155 442
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

BRONX LANDMARK 558-582 GRAND CONCOU ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) T181 543
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

580 GERARD AVENUE 580 GERARD AVENUE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) V193 578
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

DELANO VILLAGE ASSOC 30 WEST 141ST STREET W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) W194 602
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

138 PETROLEUM, LLC 115 EAST 138TH STREE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) AA198 617

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
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Lower Elevation Address

BRONX COUNTY RECYCLI 475 EXTERIOR STREET
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

399 EXTERIOR STREET 399 EXTERIOR STREET
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

BRONX HOUSE OF DETEN 653 RIVER AVENUE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

NYS ARMORY 5TH AVE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

2350 FIFTH AVENUE CO 2350 FIFTH AVENUE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

BRONX TERMINAL MARKE EXTERIOR STREET & EA
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

NY AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database.

A review of the NY AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 27 NY AST sites within

approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

385 GERARD AVE 385 GERARD AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-400319

125 EAST 144 ST HOLD 125 EAST 144TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-207209

TORI REALTY INC 120 E 144TH ST
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-209775

A.C. AUTO WRECKING C 475 GERARD AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility Id: 2-605476

COATS NORTH AMERICA 135 EAST 144TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-601909

PUBLIC SCHOOL 31-B 425 GRAND CONCOURSE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-351555

GRAND CONCOURSE U-HA 350 WALTON AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility Id: 2-612143

388-390 GRAND CONCOU 388-390 GRAND CONCOU
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-601186

A J GRIFFEN CORP 424 GRAND CONCOURSE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
N 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) A25 49

W 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) E36 75

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) Q140 379
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) U146 409
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) w167 469
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) X173 524
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) Al12 23
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.049 mi.) Cc32 64
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) C40 90
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) B43 94
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) C45 101
ESEO0-1/8(0.107 mi)  J69 133
SSE 0-1/8 (0.123 mi.) K85 158
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.140 mi.) K88 168
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.)  J89 170
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Facility 1d: 2-304204

424-430 GRAND CONCOU 424-430 GRAND CONCOU
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility Id: 2-472492

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 475 GRAND CONCOURSE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-082856

BP#13990 99-113 149TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-600626

BEN-GOMO REALTY, INC 301 WALTON AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility Id: 2-603762

EAGLE AUTO REPAIR CO 341 GRAND CONCOURSE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-607912

287 WALTON AVE. 287 WALTON AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-605583

585 GERARD AVENUE CO 585 GERARD AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-070394

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL 500 GRAND CONCOURSE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-452319

METROPOLITAN ROOFING 355 MAJOR DEEGAN BLV
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-061441

BOULEVARD CAR WASH O 315 GRAND CONCOURSE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility Id: 2-402877

PEGUERO BROTHERS REP 338 GRAND CONCOURSE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-610573

ENGINE COMPANY 41 150 E. 150TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-604541

BRONX LANDMARK 558-582 GRAND CONCOU
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility Id: 2-476196

DELANO VILLAGE ASSOC 30 WEST 141ST STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-602862

Lower Elevation Address

BRONX COUNTY RECYCLI 475 EXTERIOR STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility Id: 2-479977

399 EXTERIOR STREET 399 EXTERIOR STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.)  J90 172
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) N91 174
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) 1100 238
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) 0106 274
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi) K109 283
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) 0125 317
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) Q130 327
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)  N132 337
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) S135 354
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) 0136 360
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) 148 430
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) T156 445
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  T183 555
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) w194 602
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
N O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) A26 51
W 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) E34 69
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Facility 1d: 2-508675

NYS ARMORY 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) U146 409
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-392065

DELANO VILLAGE 30 WEST 141 ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) w188 564

Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-099740

NY TANKS: This database contains records of facilities that are or have been regulated under Bulk
Storage Program. Tank information for these facilities may not be releasable by the state agency.

A review of the NY TANKS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 NY TANKS sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PAY TV OF GREATER NY 140 E 146TH ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) A8 15

Database: TANKS, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-333484
Site Status: Inactive

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Lower Elevation Address

GAINES LEASING CORP 325 EXTERIA ST SSWO0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) L80 150

Database: TANKS, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Facility 1d: 2-602947
Site Status: Active

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
NY ENG CONTROLS: Environmental Remediation sites that have engineering controls in place.

A review of the NY ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2018 has revealed that
there are 3 NY ENG CONTROLS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FORMER G & C SERVICE 255 EAST 138TH STREE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.426 mi.) 226 704
Site Code: 444720

FORMER METRO NORTH P 730 CONCOURSE VILLAG ~ NE 1/4-1/2 (0.455 mi.)  AJ232 763

Site Code: 335960

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Lower Elevation Address

2350 FIFTH AVENUE CO 2350 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W169 473

Site Code: 57691
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Environmental Remediation sites that have institutional controls in place.

A review of the NY INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2018 has revealed that
there are 3 NY INST CONTROL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

FORMER G & C SERVICE 255 EAST 138TH STREE
Site Code: 444720

FORMER METRO NORTH P 730 CONCOURSE VILLAG

Site Code: 335960

Lower Elevation Address

2350 FIFTH AVENUE CO 2350 5TH AVE
Site Code: 57691

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

NY VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Agreements. The voluntary remedial program uses private monies to get
contaminated sites remediated to levels allowing for the sites’ productive use. The program covers virtually

any kind of site and contamination.

A review of the NY VCP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 NY VCP sites within

approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

110 EAST 149TH STREE 110 EAST 149TH STREE
Database: VCP NYC, Date of Government Version: 12/14/2018

335 GRAND CONCOURSE 335 GRAND CONCOURSE
Database: VCP NYC, Date of Government Version: 12/14/2018

221-227 EAST 138TH S 221-227 EAST 138TH S
Database: VCP NYC, Date of Government Version: 12/14/2018

200 EAST 135TH STREE 200 EAST 135TH STREE

Database: VCP NYC, Date of Government Version: 12/14/2018

Lower Elevation Address

2350 FIFTH AVENUE 2350 FIFTH AVENUE
Database: VCP, Date of Government Version: 11/12/2018
Site Code: 57692

State and tribal Brownfields sites
NY BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Site List

Direction / Distance Map ID Page
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.426 mi.) 226 704
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) AJ232 763
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W169 473
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) B52 111
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) 0112 289
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.)  AE209 646
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) AL247 821
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W168 472

A review of the NY BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2018 has revealed that there
are 6 NY BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation

FORMER ROCKET JEWELR
Site Code: 564591

477 GERARD AVENUE
Site Code: 493435

FORMER G & C SERVICE
Site Code: 444720

FORMER METRO NORTH P
Site Code: 335960

198 EAST 135TH STREE
Site Code: 520537

Lower Elevation

BRONX POINT
Site Code: 577942

Address

414 GERARD AVENUE
477 GERARD AVENUE
255 EAST 138TH STREE
730 CONCOURSE VILLAG

198 EAST 135TH STREE

Address

65 EAST 149TH STREET

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
E 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A10 18
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) B44 97
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.426 mi.) 226 704
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) ~ AJ232 763

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) AL238 803
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) M124 315

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/17/2018 has revealed that there
are 2 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

RIDER AVENUE GAS STA
ACRES property ID: 151042

Lower Elevation

MILL POND PARK/PIER
ACRES property ID: 167508

Address

250 EAST 138TH STREE

Address

65 EAST 149TH STREET

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.418 mi.) AE220 696
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) M123 313

Registered Recycling Facility List from the Department of Environmental Conservation.

A review of the NY SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there are 2

NY SWRCY sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

ECOLOGY RECYCLING PL
SINIGEEN LLC/DBA FIR

Address

321 CANAL PLACE
2505 THIRD AVENUE #1

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.281mi) 201 635
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.)  AN242 811
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Records of Emergency Release Reports

NY Spills: Data collected on spills reported to NYSDEC. is required by one or more of the following:
Article 12 of the Navigation Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS
regs). It includes spills active as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since this date.

A review of the NY Spills list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/12/2018 has revealed that there are
17 NY Spills sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
STONE SERVICES INC 445 GERARD AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A6 10
Site ID: 558884
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1705596 / Not Reported
SOIL 414 GERARD AVE E0-1/8 (0.034 mi.) All 22
Site ID: 558726
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1705442 / Not Reported
S & S INDUSTRIES 385 GERARD AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) A20 36
Site ID: 367628
Site ID: 288208
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0604618 / 2007-03-19
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0205576 / 2004-01-14
MANHOLE 4505 WEST GERARD AVE/146T ENE O - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) A22 47
Site ID: 371579
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0607762 / 2007-08-20
EXTERIOR ST & MAJOR DEEGAN EXPRESS SSWO - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) D38 89
Site ID: 137498
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0008417 / 2000-11-02
PHASE 2 - OER 110 EAST 149TH STREE NNE O - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) B51 109
Site ID: 501049
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1407530 / Not Reported
MANHOLE # 9489 WALTON AVE EAST 144T ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) C58 117
Site ID: 318657
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0312991 / 2004-06-01
475 WALTON AVENUE 475 WALTON AVENUE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.106 mi.) G67 130
Site ID: 91133
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9512362 / 2003-02-11
FORMER SCHOOL PS31X 425 GRAND CONCOURSE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) J68 131
Site ID: 386548
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0706095 / 2008-01-28
368 WALTON AVENUE 368 WALTON AVENUE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) K70 135
Site ID: 191735
Site ID: 207038
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9307897 / 2002-04-10
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0012172 / 2003-06-30
MANHOLE #3861 EAST 140 ST AND EXTE S0-1/8(0.115 mi.) H73 139
Site ID: 335712
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0410680 / 2005-12-27
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NORTHBOUD SERVICE RD EXIT 4 MAJOR DEAGAN NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) A23 48
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Site ID: 375192
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0610701 / 2007-07-25

NEW YORK RECYCLING L 475 EXTERIOR STREET N O -1/8 (0.039 mi.) A27 55
Site ID: 245003
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9611101 / 1997-01-10

ATLANTIC EXPRESS - E 399 EXTERIOR ST WO - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) E33 66
Site ID: 348703
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0503991 / 2005-07-06

LOT 38,TAXBLOCK 2349 325 EXTERIOR STREET SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) L78 148
Site ID: 358298
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0512042 / 2007-02-21

SERVICE BOX 325 EXTERIOR ST SSWO0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) L79 149
Site ID: 567903
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1711329 / 2018-06-11

GRASSY AREA 78-09 149TH AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) M83 153
Site ID: 366427
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0603668 / 2006-08-28

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that
there are 46 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

STONE SERVICES INC 445 GERARD AVE ENEO-1/8 (0.016 mi.) A6 10
EPA ID:: NYD012261244

SPORT SCREEN INC 385 GERARD AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) A13 25
EPA ID:: NYD986905537

SPORT SCREEN INC 385 GERARD AVE 2ND F SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) Al6 31
EPA ID:: NYD987011434

NORTHEAST LAMP RECYC 385 GERARD AVE - MAI SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) Al19 35
EPA ID:: NYR000128769

S & S INDUSTRIES INC 385 GERARD AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) A21 40
EPA ID:: NYD052801990

BARKLEY BUILDING 385 GERARD AVE - 5TH SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) D31 62
EPA ID:: NY0000095927

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 200 E 146TH ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) c37 78
EPA ID:: NYD986897148

WEDTECH CORP 350 GERARD AVE S 0-1/8(0.102 mi.) H64 126
EPA ID:: NYD982273757

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 291 EXTERIOR ST SSWO0-1/8(0.116 mi.)  H74 141
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EPA ID:: NYP004282141

U-HAUL
EPA ID:: NY0000079277

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
EPA ID:: NYP004245635

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
EPA ID:: NYP004221099

CON EDISON TRANSFORM
EPA ID:: NYP004215638

CON EDISON
EPA ID:: NYP004210480

NYC DEPT OF SANITATI
EPA ID:: NYD981487069

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID:: NYP004474821

CON ED - EXTERIOR ST
EPA ID:: NYR000114579

A C A AMOCO #594
EPA ID:: NYD986963189

B & M LINEN CORP
EPA ID:: NY0000002733

CON EDISON
EPA ID:: NYP004161121

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL
EPA ID:: NYR000179218

GRAND OPERATING CORP
EPA ID:: NYU005001326

AMOCO SERVICE STATIO
EPA ID:: NY0001492875

557 GRAND CONCOURSE
EPA ID:: NYU005000450

CON EDISON
EPA ID:: NYP0O04749867

CON EDISON
EPA ID:: NYP004212635

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID:: NYP004462289

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID:: NYP004558581

CON EDISON
EPA ID:: NYP004813883

US POSTAL SERVICE -
EPA ID:: NY5180010451

Lower Elevation

PPG INDUSTRIES INC L

350 WALTON AVE
GERARD AVE & E 140TH
E 149TH ST & GERARD
WALTON AVE & E 140TH
E 140TH ST & WALTON
125 E 149TH ST

450 GRAND CONCOURSE
281 EXTERIOR ST

350 GRAND CONCOURSE
310 WALTON AVE

E 149TH ST & GRAND C
500 GRAND CONCOURSE
315 GRAND CONCOURSE
557 GRAND CONCOURSE
557 GRAND CONCOURCE
GERARD AVE & E 150TH
GERARD AVE & E 150TH
E 144TH ST & PARK AV
PARK AVE & E 146TH S
602 WALTON AVE

580 GERARD AVE

Address

441 EXTERIOR ST

SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) K84 154
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) H86 161
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) 187 164
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) 092 190
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) 093 192
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) P95 202
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) N103 248
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) L108 279
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) R115 297
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) 0116 299
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) N128 322
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)  N133 341
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) 0138 371
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)  T141 384
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)  T144 405
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) V151 434
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) V153 436
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) 164 462
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) Y177 537
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 2189 566
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) V192 576
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NW 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) A9 16
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EPA ID:: NYD981494818

COPAKE VALLEY FARM L 475 EXTERIOR ST N O -1/8 (0.039 mi.) A28 59
EPA ID:: NYD099511974

LUIGI RENALDO AUTO C 325 EXTERIOR ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) L77 144
EPA ID:: NYD161125372

GAINES LEASING CORP 325 EXTERIA ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) L80 150
EPA ID:: NYD982271272

CON EDISON SERVICE B 37 E 149TH ST FRONT NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) M119 308
EPA ID:: NYP004546479

CON EDISON SERVICE B 91 E 149TH ST FRONT NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) M122 312
EPA ID:: NYP004546511

CON EDISON 591 RIVER AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) Q126 320
EPA ID:: NYP004883043

NYCDC - BRONX DETENT 653 RIVER AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) Q139 375
EPA ID:: NYD981487747

CON EDISON W 142ND ST & 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) U149 432
EPA ID:: NYP004188389

CON EDISON W 142ND ST & 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) U150 433
EPA ID:: NYP004181376

CON EDISON 2 W 142ND ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) w161 454
EPA ID:: NYP004739249

VAN GOGH CLEANERS 2350 FIFTH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W165 464
EPA ID:: NYD981081649

CON EDISON E 150 ST & EXTERIOR N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) X172 522
EPA ID:: NYP004146965

CON EDISON SERVICE B W 141ST ST & 5TH AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) W175 532
EPA ID:: NYP004223657

CON EDISON SERVICE B 2 W 141ST ST FRONT O WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) W186 560
EPA ID:: NYP004290383

NYSDOT - CONTRACT D2 ADJACENT TO 725 EXTE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) X187 562

EPA ID:: NYD986966687

NY DRYCLEANERS: A listing of all registered drycleaning facilities.

A review of the NY DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/07/2018 has revealed that there
is 1 NY DRYCLEANERS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

VAN GOGH/BUDGEWOOD C 2350 FIFTH AVENUE

Facility Id: 2-6203-00165

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W166 469
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NY E DESIGNATION: Lots designation with an ?E? on the Zoning Maps of the City of New York for potential
hazardous material contamination, air and/or noise quality impacts.

A review of the NY E DESIGNATION list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/2018 has revealed that

there are 25 NY E DESIGNATION sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LOT 1,TAXBLOCK 2351 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Al 8
LOT 1,TAXBLOCK 2351 404 MAJ WM DEEGAN BL 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 8
LOT 3,TAXBLOCK 2351 440 MAJ WM DEEGAN BL NNE O - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) A3 9
LOT 20, TAXBLOCK 2351 417 GERARD AVENUE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.012 mi.) A4 9
LOT 12, TAXBLOCK 2351 445 GERARD AVENUE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A5 10
LOT 90, TAXBLOCK 2349 385 GERARD AVENUE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) Al7 33
LOT 5,TAXBLOCK 2350 444 GERARD AVENUE E 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) A24 49
LOT 22, TAXBLOCK 2351 500 EXTERIOR STREET NNE O - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) B29 61
LOT 1,TAXBLOCK 2350 121 EAST 144 STREET ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.043 mi.) C30 61
LOT 112, TAXBLOCK 234 120 EAST 144 STREET SE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) C39 90
LOT 16, TAXBLOCK 2350 135 EAST 144 STREET ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) C46 103
LOT 11, TAXBLOCK 2350 427 WALTON AVENUE E 0-1/8 (0.067 mi.) C47 104
LOT 110,TAXBLOCK 234 370 GERARD AVENUE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) D49 107
RAM EXTERIOR LLC 530 EXTERIOR ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B50 107
LOT 63, TAXBLOCK 2350 479 WALTON AVENUE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) G55 115
LOT 34, TAXBLOCK 2350 500 GERARD AVENUE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) G61 122
LOT 35, TAXBLOCK 2351 100 EAST 149 STREET NNE O - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 165 130
LOT 26, TAXBLOCK 2345 395 GRAND CONCOURSE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) J72 139
LOT 22, TAXBLOCK 2345 391 GRAND CONCOURSE  SE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) K75 143
LOT 14, TAXBLOCK 2345 356 WALTON AVENUE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) K76 144
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LOT 100,TAXBLOCK 234 399 EXTERIOR STREET W 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) E35 75
LOT 47, TAXBLOCK 2349 MAJOR DEEGAN EXPRESS SSWO0-1/8(0.056 mi.)  F41 93
LOT 46, TAXBLOCK 2349 355 EXTERIOR STREET SW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) F57 117
LOT 38,TAXBLOCK 2349 325 EXTERIOR STREET SSWO0-1/8(0.121 mi.)  L78 148
LOT 112, TAXBLOCK 234 60 EAST 149 STREET NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) ~ M81 152
NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.
A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there
are 54 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
STONE SERVICES INC 445 GERARD AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A6 10
EPA ID: NYD012261244
CON EDISON 385 GERARD AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) A18 33
EPA ID: NYP004713277
S & S INDUSTRIES 385 GERARD AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) A20 36
EPA ID: NYD052801990
CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 200 E 146TH ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) C37 78
EPA ID: NYD986897148
RAM EXTERIOR LLC 530 EXTERIOR ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B50 107
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EPA ID: NYR000227694

MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM
EPA ID: NYR000214460

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004582789

WEDTECH CORP
EPA ID: NYD982273757

CON EDISON MANHOLE:
EPA ID: NYP004282141

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA ID: NYP005135116

U-HAUL
EPA ID: NY0000079277

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
EPA ID: NYP004245635

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
EPA ID: NYP004221099

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL
EPA ID: NYD987036100

MANHATTAN WEST 9
EPA ID: NYP000858126

BP WEST COAST PRODUC
EPA ID: NYD986987899

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004607511

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004474821

MERIT GRAND CONCOURS
EPA ID: NYD982185928

CON ED - EXTERIOR ST
EPA ID: NYR000114579

B & M LINEN CORP
EPA ID: NY0000002733

HIPPODROME SVCS
EPA ID: NYD000002733

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004161121

MTA NYCT - 149TH ST
EPA ID: NYR000126490

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL
EPA ID: NYR000137091

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL
EPA ID: NYR000179218

AMOCO SERVICE STATIO
EPA ID: NY0001492875

CON EDISON

479 WALTON AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.)
351 RIVER AVE S 0-1/8 (0.099 mi.)
350 GERARD AVE S 0-1/8(0.102 mi.)
291 EXTERIOR ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.)
500 WALTON AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.)
350 WALTON AVE SSE 0-1/8 (0.123 mi.)

GERARD AVE & E 140TH S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.)

E 149TH ST & GERARD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.)

475 GRAND CONCOURSE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.)

125 E 149TH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.)

99 E 149TH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.)

450 GRAND CONCOURSE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.)

450 GRAND CONCOURSE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.)

370 GRAND CONCOURSE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.)

281 EXTERIOR ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.)
310 WALTON AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.)
310 WALTON AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.)
E 149TH ST & GRAND C ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.)
E 149TH ST & GRAND C ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.)
427 WALTON AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)

500 GRAND CONCOURSE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)

557 GRAND CONCOURSE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

GERARD AVE & E 150 S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.)
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EPA ID: NYP004648499

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004212635

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004749867

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004462289

NYCDEP
EPA ID: NYP010000057

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004558581

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004657730

USPS - BRONX
EPA ID: NY8180000137

US POSTAL SERVICE -
EPA ID: NYD982727885

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004702270

B P PRODUCTS NORTH A
EPA ID: NYR000130468

Lower Elevation

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004125738

LUIGI RENALDO AUTO C
EPA ID: NYD161125372

PROW BUILDING
EPA ID: NYR000165407

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004546479

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004546511

NYCDC - BRONX DETENT
EPA ID: NYD981487747

NYS ARMORY
EPA ID: NY0000452995

NEW YORK STATE ARMOR
EPA ID: NYR000207282

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004739249
EPA ID: NYP004829606

NYSDOT BIN 1077020
EPA ID: NYR000123935

VAN GOGH CLEANERS
EPA ID: NYD071026173

GERARD AVE & E 150TH NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) V153 436
GERARD AVE & E 150TH NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) V154 441
E 144TH ST & PARK AV ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) 164 462
141 & PARK AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) 174 531
PARK AVE & E 146TH S E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) Y176 536
161 E 150 ST F/O NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  T180 541
558 GRAND CONCOURSE ~ ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) T182 545
580 GERARD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) V191 569
30 W 141ST ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) W195 606
115 E 138TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) AA197 612
Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
355 EXTERIOR ST OPEX SW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) F56 115
325 EXTERIOR ST SSWO0-1/8(0.121 mi.)  L77 144
560 EXTERIOR ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) Q107 276
37 E 149TH ST FRONT NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) M120 309
91 E 149TH ST FRONT NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) M121 310
653 RIVER AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) Q139 375
5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) U146 409
2366 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) U147 427
2 W 142ND ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) W160 451
W 142ND ST PEDESTRIA W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) w163 457
2350 FIFTH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W165 464

TC5589479.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 31




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID: NYD981081649

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004253845

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004146965

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004223657

HARLEM SELF STORAGE
EPA ID: NYR000228429

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004290383

17 WEST 143 STREET

E 150 ST & EXTERIOR

W 141ST ST & 5TH AVE

9 W 141ST ST

2 W 141ST ST FRONT O

PA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there
are 2 PA MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

USPS - BRONX

Generator EPA Id: NY8180000137

Lower Elevation

NYS ARMORY

Generator EPA Id: NY0000452995

Address

558 GRAND CONCOURSE

Address

2366 5TH AVE

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there
are 20 NJ MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

CON EDISON - VAULT S
EPA Id: NYP004713277

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
EPA Id: NYP004245635

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
EPA Id: NYP004221099

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL
EPA Id: NYD987036100

CON EDISON TRANSFORM
EPA Id: NYP004215638

BP WEST COAST PRODUC
EPA Id: NYD986987899

MERIT GRAND CONCOURS
EPA Id: NYD982185928

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COL

Address

385 GERARD AVE
GERARD AVE & E 140TH
E 149TH ST & GERARD
475 GRAND CONCOURSE
WALTON AVE & E 140TH
99 E 149TH ST

370 GRAND CONCOURSE

427 WALTON AVE

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) U171 521

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) X172 522
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) W175 532
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) W185 559
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) W186 560
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) T182 545
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) U145 407
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) Al5 29

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) H86 161
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) 187 164
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) N91 174
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) 092 190
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) 197 207
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K105 265
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)  N131 329
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EPA Id: NYR000137091

CON EDISON GERARD AVE & E 150TH NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) V153 436
EPA Id: NYP004749867
EPA Id: NYP004212635

CON EDISON 602 WALTON AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)  Z190 567
EPA Id: NYP004813883

US POSTAL SERVICE - 580 GERARD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) V191 569
EPA Id: NYD982727885

B P PRODUCTS NORTH A 115 E 138TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) AA197 612
EPA Id: NYR000130468

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NYCDOT/145 STREET BR 145TH ST BRG OVER HA NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) 110 285
EPA Id: NYD987039534

CON EDISON 591 RIVER AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) Q127 321
EPA 1d: NYP004883043

NYS ARMORY 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) U146 409
EPA Id: NY0000452995

CON EDISON 2W 142 ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) w162 456
EPA 1d: NYP004739249

NYSDOT BIN 1077020 W 142ND ST PEDESTRIA W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) w163 457
EPA Id: NYR000123935

KAL CORP 2350 FIFTH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W170 517
EPA Id: NYD071026173

CON EDISON SERVICE B W 141ST ST & 5TH AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) W175 532
EPA Id: NYP004223657

CON EDISON - SERVICE W 141 ST AND 5TH AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) W178 538

EPA Id: NYP004188363

NY VAPOR REOPENED: "Vapor intrusion" refers to the process by which volatile chemicals move from a subsurface
source into the indoor air of overlying or adjacent buildings. The subsurface source can either be
contaminated groundwater or contaminated soil which releases vapors into the pore spaces in the soil.
Improvements in analytical techniques and knowledge gained from site investigations in New York and other

states has led to an increased awareness of soil vapor as a medium of concern and of the potential for

exposures from the soil vapor intrusion pathway. Based on this additional information, New York is currently
re-evaluating previous assumptions and decisions regarding the potential for soil vapor intrusion exposures at

sites. As a result, all past, current, and future contaminated sites will be evaluated to determine whether

these sites have the potential for exposures related to soil vapor intrusion.

A review of the NY VAPOR REOPENED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2018 has revealed that
there is 1 NY VAPOR REOPENED site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation

Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

2350 FIFTH AVENUE CO
Facility Status: Complete (Mitigate)
Site Code: 231004

2350 5TH AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) W169 473
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800'’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CON EDISON - WEST 13 12TH AVE. BETWEEN W. WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.695 mi.) 252 826

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W & E AUTOBODY 475 GERARD AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) B42 94
JOSES SERVICE STATIO 100 E 149TH ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 166 130
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 6 records.

Site Name Database(s)
CE - E. 138TH ST. - BRONX WORKS NY SHWS
BRONXCHESTER URA SITE 1A NY SHWS
MOTT HAVEN MGP PLUME TRACKDOWN NY SHWS
HUDSON RIVER PKWY SO NY LTANKS
CE - E. 137TH ST. STATION NY VCP

CE - E. 138TH ST. - BRONX WORKS NY VCP
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6bKs6ytvbEW3KmPustn93nOayKC7tnQfvuO9ArHSEvuZWk5L3eCf4FfxmBjxP1L8ufr.3BRhtyKpn7dw97AzAXdsngpYOL8nayMI4wCnKs5WCSNX7xrk6VdAnYlsQK9JfAZK4m6NuYUFOdMt9QW98aUerSVDHZTCS7nD6GjSbLBUKv0HsQuw3ZkAyybgtpg4v9yD9TVFETMTWYM13c6730twm5VyPbxCuiAx6oGlt1NWnFvU9Nmh4syon1OfOPddagpH7NrcKKSKC75p7A.R4Ef9nGH3QeD0foigCmm1uAh5OceT9zlu6MKLbUlAKiEKs4ZD4kZOyA3BtC5pv3Ca3ssdEeVxWlCK3Ov58migmoGkPm8Su71o86l.tOrqnfsE9p35Bs7UnjjhOkEJa19jC4AGKGgACE4D7DAa7njFneF7QE6Bf1pDALu.u6u6OTAg9INgCowbrtNDH01MSYnb2oUwvhg1uCxpZdfE5ma.krw55irvLLrPvVODeyoLCE0HfbgH6IB5bLK0K0Xqsuif4AzDy4pZtGKvvJAz3gNUEMLeWG363FVrVNCemGCDP04YuO4T4t.7tvtenb.59i3d4DopnesEOWCSaEwY63v.KBDjCK7m7llAC3S3nKO5QzWTfCFz4ZPmuXPDO0sq9cif9irlrNiHHZa3SmocA7zMvE8SuGtmZHQE35hvkYBC5jrWLfzU6gaVeKrDC1PQfAr93
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Target Property

Sites at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property

Sites at elevations lower than
the target property

Manufactured Gas Plants
National Priority List Sites
Dept. Defense Sites

SITE NAME: 404 Exterior Street

ADDRESS: 404 Exterior Street
Bronx NY 10451

LAT/LONG: 40.817333/73.930569

1 Miles

Indian Reservations BIA
County Boundary

Power transmission lines
Pipelines

100-year flood zone
500-year flood zone

National Wetland Inventory This report includes Interactive Map Layers to

display and/or hide map information. The
State Wetlands legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

CLIENT: Langan Engineering, Inc.
CONTACT: Kyle Twombly
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Sites at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property

Sites at elevations lower than
the target property

Manufactured Gas Plants

Sensitive Receptors

National Priority List Sites
m Dept. Defense Sites

SITE NAME: 404 Exterior Street

ADDRESS: 404 Exterior Street
Bronx NY 10451

LAT/LONG: 40.817333/73.930569
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legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 3 NR NR NR 4
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 6 NR NR NR 7
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 7 NR NR NR 7
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
NY SHWS 1.000 0 1 2 3 NR 6
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
NY SWF/LF 0.500 1 1 1 NR NR 3
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY LTANKS 0.500 4 9 40 NR NR 53
NY HIST LTANKS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY UST 0.250 6 20 NR NR NR 26
NY CBS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MOSF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY CBS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY AST 0.250 9 18 NR NR NR 27
NY CBS AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF AST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY TANKS 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2

State and tribal institutional

control / engineering control registries

NY RES DECL 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 1 2 NR NR 3
NY INST CONTROL 0.500 0 1 2 NR NR 3
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

NY VCP 0.500 1 2 2 NR NR 5
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites

NY BROWNFIELDS 0.500 2 1 3 NR NR 6
NY ERP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid

Waste Disposal Sites

NY SWRCY 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
NY SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY DEL SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

NY HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY HIST AST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

NY LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY Spills 0.125 17 NR NR NR NR 17
NY Hist Spills 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 90 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 80 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 14 32 NR NR NR 46
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NY E DESIGNATION 0.125 25 NR NR NR NR 25
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY HSWDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MANIFEST 0.250 13 41 NR NR NR 54
PA MANIFEST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 1 19 NR NR NR 20
NY SPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY VAPOR REOPENED 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
NY UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY COOLING TOWERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 2 NR NR NR NR 2
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
NY RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 99 167 55 4 0 325

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al LOT 1,TAXBLOCK 2351 NY E DESIGNATION S117675763
N/A
<1/8 BROOKLYN, NY
1 ft.
Site 1 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 1
Actual: Tax Block: 2351
9 ft. Borough Code: Not reported
E-No: E-138
Effective Date: 5/11/2005
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 04DCP0O03K
Ulurp Number: 050110 ZRK, 050111 ZMK, 050415 MMK, 040416 MMK, 040417 MMK, 040418
MMK, 050110 (A)ZRK, 050111 (A)ZMK
Zoning Map No: 12c, 12d, 13a, 13b
Description: Underground Gasoline Storage Tanks* Testing Protocol.
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
A2 LOT 1,TAXBLOCK 2351 NY E DESIGNATION S109942111
404 MAJ WM DEEGAN BLVD N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
1 ft.
Site 2 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 1
Actual: Tax Block: 2351
9 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Cegr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Not reported

Exhaust stack location limitations
Not reported

Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Not reported

Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 LOT 3,TAXBLOCK 2351 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942411
NNE 440 MAJ WM DEEGAN BLVD N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.010 mi.
54 ft. Site 3 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 3
Actual: Tax Block: 2351
8 ft. Borough Code: BX

E-No: E-227

Effective Date: 6/30/2009

Satisfaction Date: Not reported

Ceqr Number: 08DCP071X

Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX

Zoning Map No: 6a

Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC

systems

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported

Description: Exhaust stack location limitations

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported

Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported

Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
A4 LOT 20,TAXBLOCK 2351 NY E DESIGNATION S109942318
ESE 417 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.012 mi.
65 ft. Site 4 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 20
Actual: Tax Block: 2351
21 ft. Borough Code: BX

E-No: E-227

Effective Date: 6/30/2009

Satisfaction Date: Not reported

Cegr Number: 08DCP0O71X

Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX

Zoning Map No: 6a

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Not reported

Exhaust stack location limitations
Not reported

Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Not reported

Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
A5 LOT 12,TAXBLOCK 2351 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942196
ENE 445 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.016 mi.
87 ft. Site 5 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 12
Actual: Tax Block: 2351
21 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP071X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
A6 STONE SERVICES INC NY Spills 1000311747
ENE 445 GERARD AVE RCRA NonGen /NLR NYD012261244
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 FINDS
0.016 mi. ECHO
87 ft. Site 6 of 28 in cluster A NY MANIFEST
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 1705596 / Not Reported
Actual: Facility ID: 1705596
21 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 512390
Site ID: 558884
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2017-09-06
Investigator: vszhune
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2017-09-06

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/Industrial
Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STONE SERVICES INC (Continued) 1000311747
Date Entered In Computer: 2017-09-06
Spill Record Last Update: 2017-09-07

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Not reported

445 GERARD AVE LLC
Not reported

999

LANGAN ENG

"9/7/17-Zhune called Michell from Langan Engineering. COuld not get

her . Left a message "

"contamination based on field obsveration”

558884
1306890

01

2313738
0066A
unknown petroleum
Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
G

Not reported
Not reported

STONE SERVICES INC
445 GERARD AVE
BRONX, NY 10451
NYD012261244
GERARD AVE
BRONX, NY 10451
Not reported
GERARD AVE
BRONX, NY 10451
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

STONE SERVICES
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STONE SERVICES INC (Continued) 1000311747

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

STONE SERVICES
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

STONE SERVICES INC
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/14/1999

Site name:
Classification:

STONE SERVICES INC
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/28/1989

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

STONE SERVICES INC
Large Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

STONE SERVICES INC (Continued)

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

09/28/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Not reported
Not reported
EPA Contractor/Grantee

110004344086

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000311747

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:

1000311747
110004344086

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004344086

USA
NYDO012261244
Not reported
445 GERRARD AVE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYDO012261244
STONE SERVICE
STONE SERVICE
445 GERRARD AVE
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

USA

2122925000

NJA2800655
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STONE SERVICES INC (Continued) 1000311747
Manifest Status: Not reported
seq: 01
Year: 1998
Transl State ID: 08690
Trans2 State ID: H10364
Generator Ship Date: 12/29/1998
Transl Recv Date: 12/29/1998
Trans2 Recv Date: 01/06/1999
TSD Site Recv Date: 01/08/1999
Part A Recv Date: Not reported
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYDO012261244
Transl1 EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans2 EPA ID: SCD987574647
TSDF ID 1: NJD002182897
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: FOO5 - UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 01688
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 004
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 01.00
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A7 101-165 W 146TH ST/BX NY LTANKS S100167695
North 1010165 WEST 146TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK CITY, NY
0.020 mi.
103 ft. Site 7 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 8902952 / 2000-12-27
Actual: FaC|I|ty ID: 8902952
8 ft. Site ID: 245732
Spill Date: 1989-06-19
Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2U2rUV17rO8qVz2v7J1COr8xq622zQ4Svn2CJI6vCd2aUE1HrX7cVa1Z7Z4aOy2zq258zf2OvHAcJc26Uc28r81pVb6F7q6XON93qLAhzF5bvR8vJbAbCm0Arr3rxZtd6N2zUX2Yrl1.V82W7.1QOY1Xqu1IzF4AvW2DJ12XCy8Qra5ZxP8o6S1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2U2rUV17rO8qVz2v7J1COr8xq622zQ4Svn2CJI6vCd2aUE1HrX7cVa1Z7Z4aOy2zq258zf2OvHAcJc26Uc28r81pVb6F7q6XON93qLAhzF5bvR8vJbAbCm0Arr3rxZtd6N2zUX2Yrl1.V82W7.1QOY1Xqu1IzF4AvW2DJ12XCy8Qra5ZxP8o6S1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
101-165 W 146TH ST/BX (Continued) S100167695
Spill Class: C3
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 0301
Investigator: MCTIBBE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1989-06-21
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
Meets Standard: False
UST Involvement: True
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1989-06-23
Spill Record Last Update: 2000-12-27
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: NYC TRANSIT AUTHORITY
Spiller Address: 101-165 WEST 146TH STREET
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 2
DER Facility ID: 201789
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
TIBBE 11/15/94: REASSIGNED FROM SIGONA TO ZHITOMIRSKY ON 11/15/94.
transfered from Hale to Tibbe on 12/27/00. refer to 89-02374.
remediation ongoing. "
Remarks: "(2) 5K TANKS IN SYSTEM, TRIED HORNER EZY CHECK BUT STOPPED TEST WHEN
VISIBLE LEAK WAS NOTICED ON TANK TOP OF ONE TANK."
All Materials:
Site ID: 245732
Operable Unit ID: 930362
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 450624
Material Code: 0008
Material Name: diesel
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: -1.00
Units: L
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
A8 PAY TV OF GREATER NY NY TANKS U001837161
NE 140 E 146TH ST N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.025 mi.
133 ft. Site 8 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: TANKS:
Higher Facility Id: 2-333484
Actual: Region: STATE
20 ft. DEC Region: 2
Site Status: Inactive
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PAY TV OF GREATER NY (Continued) U001837161
Program Type: PBS
Expiration Date: N/A
UTM X: 590281.23671
UTM Y: 4519055.38023
A9 PPG INDUSTRIES INC LOC #1834 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000119433
NW 441 EXTERIOR ST FINDS NYD981494818
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 ECHO
0.027 mi.
141 ft. Site 9 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: PPG INDUSTRIES INC LOC #1834
6 ft. Facility address: 441 EXTERIOR ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BRONX, NY 10451-2008
NYD981494818

KAPPA DR
PITTSBURGH, NY 15238
Not reported

KAPPA DR
PITTSBURGH, NY 15238
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

PPG INDUSTRIES INC
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

PPG INDUSTRIES INC
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PPG INDUSTRIES INC LOC #1834 (Continued) 1000119433

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006
Site name: PPG INDUSTRIES INC LOC #1834
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999
Site name: PPG INDUSTRIES INC LOC #1834
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/30/1986

Site name: PPG INDUSTRIES INC LOC #1834
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004407311

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PPG INDUSTRIES INC LOC #1834 (Continued) 1000119433
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000119433

Registry ID: 110004407311

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004407311
Al0 FORMER ROCKET JEWELRY BOX SITE NY BROWNFIELDS S121933785
East 414 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.034 mi.
180 ft. Site 10 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Program: BCP
Actual: Site Code: 564591
27 ft. Acres: 0.29

HW Code: C203106

SWIS: 0301

Town: New York City

Record Added Date: 11/29/2017

Record Updated Date: 10/26/2018

Update By: SXDEWES

Site Description: Location: The site is located in an urban area at 414 Gerard Avenue

in the Mott Haven neighborhood of the Bronx. The about
12,600-square-foot lot is situated on the southwestern corner of the
block bound by East 146th Street to the north, Walton Avenue to the
east, East 144th Street to the south, and Gerard Avenue to the west.
Site Features: The 12,600-square-foot (0.29 acres) site is developed
with a vacant, one-story manufacturing building with a partial

cellar. A 3,000-gallon No. 2 fuel oil aboveground storage tank (AST)
was installed in the partial cellar in 1953 (New York State

Department of Environmental Conservation [NYSDEC] Petroleum Bulk
Storage [PBS] Site No. 2-207209). Current Zoning and Land Use:
According to the New York City Planning Commission Zoning Map 6a, the
site is located within the Lower Concourse Special Mixed Use Paired
District (M1-4/R8A). This paired district promotes development and
expansion of the longstanding mix of residential, commercial,
industrial, and cultural use throughout the area. M1 districts

typically include light industrial uses such as woodworking shops,
repair shops, and wholesale service and storage facilities, and R8
districts promote residential development. Zoning is consistent with
the proposed mixed-use development. The surrounding area is primarily
commercial and industrial, but also includes residential buildings,
public parks, day care centers, and schools. As part of the June 2009
Lower Concourse Rezoning, the site was E-Designated for hazardous
materials and noise (E-227 and City Environmental Quality Review
[CEQR] No. 08DCP071X). Past Use of the Site: The site was an
undeveloped vacant lot until at least 1928. A diner was located in

the southern portion from 1935 to 1944; however, the site again
appears vacant from 1946 to 1951. The existing on-site building was
constructed in the early 1950s, and the site historically operated as

a jewelry box manufacturer (Rocket Jewelry) from at least 1954 to
2016. From the 1950s through the 1970s, Rocket Jewelry manufactured
jewelry packaging (including decorative boxes and textile covered
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER ROCKET JEWELRY BOX SITE (Continued) S121933785

Env Problem:

metal boxes) and displays. During this time period, metal jewelry

boxes were typically constructed using a mixture of metals including
cadmium, copper, lead, nickel, and zinc. Lead-based paint may also
have been used to decorate the outside of the jewelry boxes. Evidence
of heavy machinery and nearby drains was observed throughout the
first floor and partial cellar. In the 1980s, Rocket Jewelry moved

the manufacturing processes overseas and maintained the Bronx-based
warehouse for packaging and distribution until 2016. Site Geology and
Hydrogeology: Based on findings from the August/September 2017
Remedial Investigation, the site is underlain by fill material
predominantly consisting of brown, fine- to coarse-grained sand with
varying amounts of silt, gravel, concrete, brick, glass, ash, coal,

slag, and debris. The fill was observed to depths varying between

about 11 and 27 feet below grade surface (bgs) beneath the partial
center in the western part of the site and between about 9 and 16

feet bgs beneath the first floor in the eastern part of the site.

Glacial till that predominantly consisted of fine- to coarse-grained

sand with varying amounts of gravel and silt was observed below the

fill. Bedrock has been encountered at depths ranging from about 20 to
50 feet bgs. Depth-to-bedrock increased from east to west across the
site footprint. Groundwater was observed at a depth of about 20 feet
bgs across the site footprint. The inferred regional groundwater flow
direction for the area surrounding the site is to the west towards

the Harlem River.

Soil and groundwater were analyzed for volatile organic compounds
(VOCs), semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOCs), metals,
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), herbicides and pesticides. Soil:

The primary contaminants found in subsurface site soils are

polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) and metals typically found in
historic fill, which is generally present in the top 27 feet of the

site. Seven PAHs were detected in soils down to 27 feet bgs during

the RI, included but not limited to, benzo(a)anthracene at a maximum
concentration of 5 part per million(ppm)((unrestricted use soil

cleanup objective (UUSCO) is 1 ppm), benzo(a)pyrene maximum
concentration at 3.9 ppm (UUSCO is 1 ppm), benzo(b)fluoranthene at
maximum concentration 4.5 ppm (UUSCO is 1 ppm), benzo (k)
fluoranthene at maximum 1.4 ppm (UUSCO is 0.8 ppm), chrysene at
maximum 4.9 ppm (UUSCO is 1 ppm), dibenzo(a,h)anthracene at maximum
0.55 ppm (UUSCO is 0.33 ppm)and indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene at maximum
0.52 ppm (UUSCO is 0.5 ppm). Metals, including barium, cadmium,
copper, lead, mercury, nickel, trivalent chromium and zinc were found

in site soils down to 24 feet bgs. Barium at maximum 716 ppm (UUSCO
is 350 ppm), cadmium at maximum 2.76 ppm (UUSCO is 2.5 ppm), copper
at maximum 55.5 ppm (UUSCO is 50 ppm), lead at maximum 64.9 ppm
(UUSCO is 63 ppm), mercury at maximum 0.21 ppm (UUSCO is 0.18 ppm),
nickel at maximum 32.4 ppm (UUSCO is 30ppm), trivalent chromium at
maximum 31 ppm (UUSCO is 30 ppm) and zinc at maximum 113 ppm (UUSCO
is 109 ppm). Total PCB’s were detected in two samples at
concentrations above the UUSCO of maximum 0.1 ppm but below the
restricted residential use soil clean up objective (RRSCO) of 1 ppm.
Three pesticides were detected slightly above the UUSCO. There were
no herbicides detected at concentrations exceeding the UUSCOs. It is
currently unknown if site related soil contamination extends

off-site, but it is likely that historic fill is present off-site.

Groundwater: One VOCs was detected in groundwater, chloroform at 26
ppb which is above the class GA standard of 7 ppb. Two SVOCs were
detected above standards as follows: benzo(a)anthracene at 0.03 ppb

TC5589479.2s Page 19



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FORMER ROCKET JEWELRY BOX SITE (Continued)

Health Problem:

Dump:
Structure:
Lagoon:
Landfill:

Pond:

Disp Start:

Disp Term:
Lat/Long:

Dell:

Record Add:
Record Upd:
Updated By:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:

$121933785

(class GA standard 0.002) and benzo(b)fluoranthene at 0.02 ppb (class
GA standard 0.002 ppb). No PCBs, pesticides or metals of concern were
detected in groundwater over standards. It's unclear whether
contaminated groundwater extends off-site. Soil Vapor: Five soil

vapor samples and one ambient air sample were collected and submitted
for laboratory analysis of USEPA TO-15 VOCs. PCE was detected at
concentrations above ambient air concentrations in all of the soil

vapor samples. PCE concentrations detected in soil vapor ranged from
about 9.9 ug/m3 to 93.6 ug/m3. PCE was not detected in the ambient
air sample. PCE s daughter product, TCE, was detected at a
concentration of 1.12 ug/m3. Cis-1,2-dichloroethene and vinyl

chloride were not detected in soil vapor samples. Petroleum-related
compounds including benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes
(BTEX) were detected at concentrations above background in all soil
vapor samples. BTEX concentrations detected in soil vapor ranged from
about 77 ug/m3 to 256 ug/m3 compared to an ambient air concentration
of 8 ug/m3. Total VOC concentrations ranged from approximately 461
ug/m3 to 695 ug/m3, compared to an ambient air concentration of 18
ug/m3.

People are not expected to come in contact with contaminated soils
unless they trespass on the site and dig below the surface materials.
Contaminated groundwater at the site is not used for drinking or other
purposes and the site is served by a public water supply that obtains
water from a different source not affected by this contamination.
Volatile organic compounds may move into the soil vapor (air spaces
within the soil), which in turn may move into nearby buildings and
affect the indoor air quality. This process, which is similar to the
movement of radon gas from the subsurface into the indoor air of
buildings, is referred to as soil vapor intrusion. The potential

exists for the inhalation of site contaminants due to soil vapor

intrusion if the site is re-occupied or redeveloped. Sampling

indicates soil vapor intrusion is not a concern for off-site

buildings.

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2018-02-27 13:18:00

2018-09-28 08:55:00

NTFREEMA

Document Repository

NNN

Not reported

Mott Haven Library

321 East 140th Street

Not reported

Bronx, NY 10454

United States of America

Applicant/Requestor

P03

Azi Mandel

125 East 144 Street Holdings LLC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER ROCKET JEWELRY BOX SITE (Continued) S121933785

Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:

500 Frank W Burr Boulevard #47
Not reported

Teaneck, NJ 07666
United States of America
Owner

P03

Azi Mandel

125 Easst 144 Street Holdings LLC
500 Frank W Burr Boulevard #47
Not reported

Teaneck, NJ 07666
United States of America
Document Repository
NNN

Not reported

Bronx Community Board 1
3024 Third Avenue

Not reported

Bronx, NY 10455

United States of America
C203106
tetrachloroethene (PCE)
UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106

mercury

UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106
benzo(b)fluoranthene
UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106

chrysene

UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106
dibenz[a,h]anthracene
UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106
indeno(1,2,3-CD)pyrene
UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106
benzo(a)pyrene
UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106
benzo(a)anthracene
UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106

chromium

UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203106
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER ROCKET JEWELRY BOX SITE (Continued) S121933785
Waste Type: copper
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
HW Code: C203106
Waste Type: cadmium
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
HW Code: C203106
Waste Type: lead
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
Crossref ID: Not reported
Cross Ref Type Code: Not reported
Cross Ref Type: Not reported
Record Added Date: Not reported
Record Updated: Not reported
Updated By: Not reported
All SOIL NY Spills  S121118551
East 414 GERARD AVE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.034 mi.
180 ft. Site 11 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 1705442 | Not Reported
Actual: FaC|I|ty ID: 1705442
27 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 512224
Site ID: 558726
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2017-08-31
Investigator: HSSEKHON
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2017-08-31

CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported

Commercial/lndustrial

Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

1

2017-08-31

2018-10-26

MICHELLE

125 EAST ST HOLDINGS

414 GERARD AVE

999

MICHELLE

"8/31/17 TJD Left voicemail message for Michelle at Langan
Engineering requesting callback with additional information. 10/26/18
- Austin - Spill transferred from Tim DeMeo to Harman Sekhon - end"
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOIL (Continued) S121118551
Remarks: "waiting on tests clean up is pending”
All Materials:
Site ID: 558726
Operable Unit ID: 1306733
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2313572
Material Code: 0064A
Material Name: unknown material
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Recovered: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Al12 385 GERARD AVE NY AST A100157589
SSE 385 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.035 mi.
183 ft. Site 12 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
20 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed
Facility Id: 2-400319
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590237.63850
UTM Y: 4518959.00055
Expiration Date: N/A
Site Type: Other
Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 19096
Affiliation Type: Mail Contact

Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

PUBLIC STORAGE

Not reported

FRANK W. CACCURO
139-A GAITHER DRIVE
Not reported

MOUNT LAUREL

NJ

08054

001

(856) 778-8790 3504
FCACCURO@PUBLICSTORAGE.COM
Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2015-04-23

19096

Facility Operator
385 GERARD AVE
Not reported
DAVID SMITH

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

385 GERARD AVE (Continued)

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Not reported
NN

Not reported
001

(412) 867-0754
Not reported
Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2015-04-23

19096

Emergency Contact
PUBLIC STORAGE
Not reported
DAVID SMITH

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(412) 867-0754

Not reported

Not reported
NTFREEMA
2015-04-01

19096

Facility Owner

385 GERARD AVE LLC % R SQUARED MGT LLC
Not reported

Not reported

355 MADISON AVE, 12TH FLOOR
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10022

001

(818) 294-8080

Not reported

Not reported

NRLOMBAR

2015-04-23

001

24609

0003

#6 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

A100157589
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
385 GERARD AVE (Continued) A100157589
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle
Tank Location: Aboveground - contact with soil.... Tank bottom rests on sall,
allowing no visual inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: Closed - In Place
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 04/10/1941
Capacity Gallons: 10000
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: 01/17/2015
Register: True
Modified By: NRLOMBAR
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #6 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
A13 SPORT SCREEN INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000446217
SSE 385 GERARD AVE FINDS NYD986905537
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 ECHO
0.035 mi.
183 ft. Site 13 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: SPORT SCREEN INC
20 ft. Facility address: 385 GERARD AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:

BRONX, NY 10451
NYD986905537
GERARD AVE
BRONX, NY 10451
Not reported
GERARD AVE
BRONX, NY 10451
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SPORT SCREEN INC

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC5589479.2s Page 25



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPORT SCREEN INC (Continued)

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

SPORT SCREEN INC
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

SPORT SCREEN INC
Not a generator, verified

12/17/1996
SPORT SCREEN INC
Not a generator, verified

NONE
None

06/04/1990
SPORT SCREEN INC
Large Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

1000446217
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPORT SCREEN INC (Continued) 1000446217

Violation Status:

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: EPA

Evaluation date:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: EPA

FINDS:

11/21/1996
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

07/10/1996
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

110000322678

Environmental Interest/Information System

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

AIR MINOR
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPORT SCREEN INC (Continued) 1000446217
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000446217
Registry ID: 110000322678
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000322678
Al4 CON EDISON - VAULT SUBMERSIBLE 109 RCRA-LQG 1019324671
SSE 385 GERARD AVE NYP004713277
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.035 mi.
183 ft. Site 14 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/05/2016
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON - VAULT SUBMERSIBLE 109
20 ft. Facility address: 385 GERARD AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BRONX, NY 10451

NYP004713277

IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

THERESA BURKARD

IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

us

212-460-2262

BURKARDT@CONED.COM

02

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1

kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/08/2015

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6evK61BDenvcvo.EKHia35Nn1pJMBB.xDQvEAFs7nAhIv89rcDxI4lSEoRae.BrgE4Vz3oSXHrzIifzUaq0KAWNh5pKmNPW3nGjv4pQepm.FJMrGMJFd67LBB3g..aSLxggM4mQ5QYz.vd9eED158uMgFhessVZ67qJe6TCaeEqHvjntKbnq3Qpi1uiXBztpDXtw9vhjnKQLvsBTcDfh3mP0oqIq.eDPE7Pb6XTXH9wCiSXNaiCt4f6I5Z9oNAlen8kI73X0pqe0J4lbMyRi4XRqBcoN.Rd9xdzvCSnHQfcfvha6EA8G6WtDeUlbvolcKA5t4r8o1EpeBUOEDqV03zUgnEpBvRsacpq38qpyoKoQ.nh9EPvJ8rdmHnikiaKGao3KB5TG5vYBNzm6ncfKCU5apxh6JlmXMmSz79C8Bt7b.jfaxwg1ALUlQ7ewvn37EBfDCz6.FvM0sAWd7uUv2sVeAY.UhZ9.I6rf55ig8aPY9i8prHEPvxX6DVBXxozYIUKx6swbedn1vS3tKusv4Ag31y00BEDgDEwg3GH6nTKevKyFcClg4c3mo5VP.jvwEtzb3JeeHFWji.pGam7A33vD5G0YNqpYnf9f3kavplP9JPVJMUvk7evZBTyA.NDkxtc570ssQSMcvQmOENsX9RDBFH3Nsjmu7QV75d5GAbdvhIOYIwFN4xuv81d69O8Zr0JdAZbcDmnYxkSrI7v93

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - VAULT SUBMERSIBLE 109 (Continued) 1019324671
Owner/operator name: CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
Owner/operator address: IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 01/08/2015
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017
Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Amount (Lbs): 3000
Violation Status: No violations found
Al15 CON EDISON - VAULT SUBMERSIBLE 109 NJ MANIFEST S120666366
SSE 385 GERARD AVE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.035 mi.
183 ft. Site 15 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: NJ MANIFEST:
Higher EPA Id: NYP004713277
Actual: Mail Address: IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE
20 ft. Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003

Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
THERESA BURKARD
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON - VAULT SUBMERSIBLE 109 (Continued)

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:
Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Not reported
NYO005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

014161886JJK
NYP004713277
1/8/2015
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NEW YORK, NY 10003

Not reported

S120666366
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al6 SPORT SCREEN INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000842790
SSE 385 GERARD AVE 2ND FLOOR FINDS NYD987011434
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 ECHO

0.035 mi.

183 ft. Site 16 of 28 in cluster A

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Actual: Facility name: SPORT SCREEN INC

20 ft. Facility address: 385 GERARD AVE 2ND FLOOR

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BRONX, NY 10451-5441
NYD987011434

GERARD AVE 2ND FLOOR
BRONX, NY 10451

Not reported

GERARD AVE 2ND FLOOR
BRONX, NY 10451

us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

UNKNOWN

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, NY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

UNKNOWN

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, NY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPORT SCREEN INC (Continued) 1000842790
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:
Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:
Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SPORT SCREEN INC
Not a generator, verified

07/08/1999
SPORT SCREEN INC
Not a generator, verified

08/10/1992
SPORT SCREEN INC
Small Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found

07/10/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

110004493673

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

additional FI

NDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vF41Pvt8W412rPq1MtZ8QWN2K1B4Aru2qqI6dMV2hFE15vk7A4K1qPc47tm2LW.5Z1Y2Fr5AEqu2qFE2Gvg1l4763Po6Eth9PW3AL1b5srE8WqQAeM70EZk3cQ.tpNI2LF42Yvk1D4q2VPz1UtF12WP1w1F9HrR5uq83uM38.ZcA7Qh1yNZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2vF41Pvt8W412rPq1MtZ8QWN2K1B4Aru2qqI6dMV2hFE15vk7A4K1qPc47tm2LW.5Z1Y2Fr5AEqu2qFE2Gvg1l4763Po6Eth9PW3AL1b5srE8WqQAeM70EZk3cQ.tpNI2LF42Yvk1D4q2VPz1UtF12WP1w1F9HrR5uq83uM38.ZcA7Qh1yNZ1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPORT SCREEN INC (Continued) 1000842790
ECHO:
Envid: 1000842790
Registry ID: 110004493673
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004493673
Al7 LOT 90,TAXBLOCK 2349 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942799
SSE 385 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.035 mi.
183 ft. Site 17 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 90
Actual: Tax Block: 2349
20 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP071X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
A18 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117738299
SSE 385 GERARD AVE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.035 mi.
183 ft. Site 18 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004713277
20 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

385 GERARD AVE
BP

Not reported

Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYP004713277
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL

NEW YORK
NY

10003
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON (Continued)

Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Not reported
USA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJ0000027193
Not reported
01/08/2015
01/08/2015

Not reported
01/09/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYPO004713277
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
014161886JJK

2z2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3000

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S117738299
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Qzt6KBOQJL8zUDgtXUp3oUwKJ1iBI0mOdTyAVveJy3mLZ0h80Za4yZLUz.ADVKNgONh3SpnXfadUhJXpjmlACo3oMrlUcFWwlI84JvIJmcB1WxdirLg6fdpIeVO0fOymvk74sNDd.XZT05VyXZ586UKVhfJv3V.evsY6ZxmQk3wzgCOtpyY3veqKXYNBUdDOInC9FC1JcNcL.pV84SD30URUn5kDxbJg6mQ6SMeXH9NUi.1pjmQ4KhZozYzU0fhw6Nn7BMaJnCp1.MGib3t4NUyIuIf0gKDmX3pCY7edQhcTWMxy.mo6KarQk4EzdnAtfgN4Ju7KGFnBiqLOt.q3wn.Jqi7LIGl80OC8.6BUp4ID4hwgxpY8LYqXGORUdD8pFBNBKmtoHM7Unblw30HCT94JIXw1zbFiFWY7bxUIrpr0ZlhmehzAFjSd0bbTIwYyOnPCa0FVkXcvvwWek.12ITMy8nT3HSumasl5HM9Zbjy0.zWh74pv0MS0qgiZTWfamtk6dgdQkZjzIP7t66.4Il9KCP5Bx9uOR9S3EueJ1qlLhgk8FfwVH66UFXaD6OngxLx4o1kX.YhUEgGpTjs41LzoiElUhaNwUpnAuI.Jz5c1Nupi5kiAHPaIe.80jijmj9q6FS.dCz3TioEyI90BnhhVRAWvB0Ye6mG5gmDymDZ3DKzmdkoCZmBZoWi0jgMhRwgCWjg0hGEZ3bcaq5E3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Qzt6KBOQJL8zUDgtXUp3oUwKJ1iBI0mOdTyAVveJy3mLZ0h80Za4yZLUz.ADVKNgONh3SpnXfadUhJXpjmlACo3oMrlUcFWwlI84JvIJmcB1WxdirLg6fdpIeVO0fOymvk74sNDd.XZT05VyXZ586UKVhfJv3V.evsY6ZxmQk3wzgCOtpyY3veqKXYNBUdDOInC9FC1JcNcL.pV84SD30URUn5kDxbJg6mQ6SMeXH9NUi.1pjmQ4KhZozYzU0fhw6Nn7BMaJnCp1.MGib3t4NUyIuIf0gKDmX3pCY7edQhcTWMxy.mo6KarQk4EzdnAtfgN4Ju7KGFnBiqLOt.q3wn.Jqi7LIGl80OC8.6BUp4ID4hwgxpY8LYqXGORUdD8pFBNBKmtoHM7Unblw30HCT94JIXw1zbFiFWY7bxUIrpr0ZlhmehzAFjSd0bbTIwYyOnPCa0FVkXcvvwWek.12ITMy8nT3HSumasl5HM9Zbjy0.zWh74pv0MS0qgiZTWfamtk6dgdQkZjzIP7t66.4Il9KCP5Bx9uOR9S3EueJ1qlLhgk8FfwVH66UFXaD6OngxLx4o1kX.YhUEgGpTjs41LzoiElUhaNwUpnAuI.Jz5c1Nupi5kiAHPaIe.80jijmj9q6FS.dCz3TioEyI90BnhhVRAWvB0Ye6mG5gmDymDZ3DKzmdkoCZmBZoWi0jgMhRwgCWjg0hGEZ3bcaq5E3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al19 NORTHEAST LAMP RECYCLING INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1007880968
SSE 385 GERARD AVE - MAIN FLOOR NYR000128769
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451

0.035 mi.

183 ft. Site 19 of 28 in cluster A

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Actual: Facility name: NORTHEAST LAMP RECYCLING INC

20 ft. Facility address: 385 GERARD AVE - MAIN FLOOR

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Telephone ext.:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BRONX, NY 10451
NYR000128769

MAIN ST - PO BOX 680

EAST WINDSOR, NY 06088-0680
RAYMOND W GRACZYK

MAIN ST - PO BOX 680

EAST WINDSOR, NY 06088-0680
us

860-292-1992

104

RAY@NLRLAMP.COM

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NO NAME FOUND
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
11/04/2004
Not reported

EDGE MANAGEMENT LLC
5TH AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10017
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

11/04/2004

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTHEAST LAMP RECYCLING INC (Continued) 1007880968
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:01/01/2006
Site name: NORTHEAST LAMP RECYCLING INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 11/09/2004
Site name: NORTHEAST LAMP RECYCLING INC
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
A20 S & S INDUSTRIES NY Spills  S106006943
SSE 385 GERARD AVE NY MANIFEST N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.035 mi.
183 ft. Site 20 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 0604618 / 2007-03-19
Actual: FaCIlIty ID: 0604618
20 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 317609
Site ID: 367628
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2006-07-25
Investigator: GDBREEN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2006-07-25
CID: 74
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0

2006-07-25
2007-03-19
ERT DESK
CON EDISON
3885 GERRARD AVE/E 144TH
001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & S INDUSTRIES (Continued) S106006943
Contact Name: ERT DESK

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

"03/19/07 - See e-docs for Con Ed report detailing cleanup and
closure. 201385. see eDocs"

"cleanup is pending - ongoing fire in the vault Ref 201385 NRC 805383

367628
1125530

01

2115046
0020A
transformer oil
Not reported
Petroleum
2.00

G

.00

Not reported

0205576 / 2004-01-14
0205576

ER

233453

288208

2

Equipment Failure
C3

0301

2002-08-27
KMFOLEY

Not reported
2002-08-27

398

Not reported

Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other

Responsible Party
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0

2002-08-27
2004-01-21
SAME

CON EDISON

4 IRVING PLACE
001

PETE MCGUIRE

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
FOLEY Con Ed e2mis #144758: Senior Field Operator D. Mullan #20275
reports that while trouble shooting 2X12 he found that fault at the
transformer with 50 gallons of dielectric oil on 400 gallons of water

in TM 1676. There is no smoke or fire, no sewers or waterways, and no
private property affected. Clean up pending crews. Liquid sample has

been taken for pcb’s, Clean up will be treated as 50-499.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

S & S INDUSTRIES (Continued) $106006943

Environmental tag number is 37692, which fell into the oil, and was
replaced with environmental tag number 37542. 20:41 tanker ordered.
20:50 flush crew dispatched. 27-AUG-2002 21:04 CIG McGuire # 61959
27-AUG-2002 21:45 DEP Rep on R. Diaz on location. 21:50 Flush Mech E.
Henn on location. 22:00 ERT D. DUKE on location. Historic results are
as follows: Distribution Area: Bronx Vault: 1676 - TRANSFORMER
MANHOLE Location: 385 GERARD AV SWK NLY (L LEG) Sample Date, Analysis
Date, Received Date, PCB(PPM), Lab Seq No 1/19/1987, 1/26/1987,
1/26/1987, 10ppm, 700908 Tanker scheduled for 23:30 tonight.
27-AUG-2002 23:00 Update: EPA ID # obtained at 21:00 from ERT D.
Duke. 27-AUG-2002 23:30 Spring Scafolding company was contacted due
to scafolding over part of the grating. The company was called and
paged, but did not respond. Spring Scafold Companies phone number is
718-392-4921, and pager # is 917-241-9443. 23:45 EH&S Rep S. Marotta
is on location. 28-AUG-2002 02:00 Flush Mech E. Henn Reports that the
Astoria tanker removed 400 gallons on non-haz oil, and the flush
truck remove 300 pounds of debris. The transformer will be drained
when the unit has been CFR. There is no oil leaking at this time. The
sump pit was found sealed with concrete. Clean up pending transformer
removal. 29-August-2002 @ 06:36 hrs. Lab. results posted as follows:
Page 1 of 1 8/27/2002 Consolidated Edison Environment, Health and
Safety ChemLab NELAP NY Lab ID No: 10380 Lab Sequence Number:
02-08018-001 Date Approved: 8/27/2002 E2 Incident Number: 144758 Date
Received: 8/27/2002 Chain of Custody ID: CC05654 Date Sampled:
8/27/2002 PCB analysis by EPA 608/8082 Aroclor 1242 < 1.0 ppm EPA
608/8082 Aroclor 1254 < 1.0 ppm EPA 608/8082 Aroclor 1248 < 1.0 ppm
EPA 608/8082 Aroclor 1260 < 1.0 ppm EPA 608/8082 21-OCT-2002 15:38
Environmental Flush Mech A O. Negron 18400 reports cleanup complete.
775 Gallons of NON-PCB oil and water was removed from the vault by
tanker and 1200 pounds of non-hazardous solids were removed by the
flush truck. The liquid waste will be transported to Astoria WWTP and
the solids will be transported to Hellgate Flush pit. The tanker
removed 90 gallons of oil from the unit. The capacity of the unit is
205 gallons, making the spill 115 gallons. The addition spill volume
was report to ERT W. Capune 85485 at 15:39. Vault was double washed
and rinsed. Cleanup complete. As noted above the sump was sealed with
concrete, the discrepancy was 65 gallons and was mis-estimated during
the initial report recovered from the vault. 21-OCT-2002 15:53 CIG T.
Marcinek 87549 notified of update 15:49 Update 1/14/04 Transformer
removal confirmed as per 10/23/03 entry in e2mis report.”

Remarks: "PROBLEM WITH FEEDER. CONTAINED IN MANHOLE. 50 GALS ON 400 GALS OF
WATER. CON ED 144758. CLEAN UP PENDING. UNK PCB 50-499 PPM."

All Materials:
Site ID: 288208
Operable Unit ID: 857018
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 519775
Material Code: 0541A
Material Name: dielectric fluid
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 50.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & S INDUSTRIES (Continued) S106006943
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYDO052801990

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Not reported

385 GERARD AVENUE
BP

Not reported

Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYD052801990

S & S INDUSTRIES
P. JAMES

385 GERARD AVENUE
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

USA

2125851333

NYG1431612
Not reported

01

1999
AB99744PA
PAAH0289
12/07/1999
12/07/1999
12/15/1999
12/21/1999

Not reported
Not reported
NYD052801990
PAD014146179
INT190010397
ALD070513767
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F001 - UNKNOWN
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & SINDUSTRIES (Continued) S106006943

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 00275

Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

Number of Containers: 005

Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels

Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

Specific Gravity: 01.00

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

A21 S & SINDUSTRIES INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000130658
SSE 385 GERARD AVE ICIS NYD052801990
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 US AIRS
0.035 mi.
183 ft. Site 21 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: S & S INDUSTRIES INC
20 ft. Facility address: 385 GERARD AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

BRONX, NY 10451
NYD052801990
GERARD AVE
BRONX, NY 10451
JEROME WESTON
GERARD AVE
BRONX, NY 10451
us

718-585-1333

Not reported

02

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Not reported
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NOT REQUIRED
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6B1R67g4BLHB1ev9Roma3.7a7JE3gP174r.jAmyfLIvGHzuXBogM4hBTe1QDvKIa9jEt35fZowgSmjd5a8XBAOjP.PrG7oyUakMp4nQPJGj7EDZ.3vuC6DRzPkJm1Go47AKN4xKorS67.QWLjr558I8SmghDybRtf.wS6gCSBGH516bsR1dm3vUx7gtggVMc4WDx9ZhKLuotH8SXBvlj3mYMejNevF.E969i6NGIotMZmUzBaFLw4UIq.PxB7N4kaXWm7Kf9JGGdEPxQ3DC44iXdPhmx1vYo7v8kCewXriHa.L7ojJPr68mVBUrN1xqiRAmr4GgQ7lfQgwHz4wVg3s7pLxb3HdewBhxs8AMPeJo9vqAC9Wjn8ozQojY8mfd.a9otBYa..Ae378wxaTsiCyE4J8rFEEvw3C577YiMPpX71vso7qCwAeydrOZG.nqyj6wbCfTxm4hEygqQfaWd2ixYIhbzvTEnG3tr5zX7zcYOuIqDXQPFvbBpoBitg81IM4RX6OReBMpQ19kMRHoZ4QKE7QHAgAZb4dqE3B3jL7NsH5sEBIYDVwdueO3mvwLe9.BK4mPKoH6gmR.GaAKa3WFI.fxx7Yrhaozu94.6JDFaEqpM3Aag3uObPpXc15DC75A63SW8rx8T.XrZjju098ADm7G9y8mjfn3OCFTAISJhv8nuGqGi7A9RzaPLu4jgXMaE6TKko6EQgqlrM5Fp3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6B1R67g4BLHB1ev9Roma3.7a7JE3gP174r.jAmyfLIvGHzuXBogM4hBTe1QDvKIa9jEt35fZowgSmjd5a8XBAOjP.PrG7oyUakMp4nQPJGj7EDZ.3vuC6DRzPkJm1Go47AKN4xKorS67.QWLjr558I8SmghDybRtf.wS6gCSBGH516bsR1dm3vUx7gtggVMc4WDx9ZhKLuotH8SXBvlj3mYMejNevF.E969i6NGIotMZmUzBaFLw4UIq.PxB7N4kaXWm7Kf9JGGdEPxQ3DC44iXdPhmx1vYo7v8kCewXriHa.L7ojJPr68mVBUrN1xqiRAmr4GgQ7lfQgwHz4wVg3s7pLxb3HdewBhxs8AMPeJo9vqAC9Wjn8ozQojY8mfd.a9otBYa..Ae378wxaTsiCyE4J8rFEEvw3C577YiMPpX71vso7qCwAeydrOZG.nqyj6wbCfTxm4hEygqQfaWd2ixYIhbzvTEnG3tr5zX7zcYOuIqDXQPFvbBpoBitg81IM4RX6OReBMpQ19kMRHoZ4QKE7QHAgAZb4dqE3B3jL7NsH5sEBIYDVwdueO3mvwLe9.BK4mPKoH6gmR.GaAKa3WFI.fxx7Yrhaozu94.6JDFaEqpM3Aag3uObPpXc15DC75A63SW8rx8T.XrZjju098ADm7G9y8mjfn3OCFTAISJhv8nuGqGi7A9RzaPLu4jgXMaE6TKko6EQgqlrM5Fp3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

S & S INDUSTRIES INC (Continued)
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999

Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: 212-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006
Site name: S & S INDUSTRIES INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 03/20/1998
Site name: S & SINDUSTRIES, INC.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/28/1996
Site name: S & S INDUSTRIES INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/31/1994
Site name: S & SINDUSTRIES INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1992
Site name: S&S INDUSTRIES
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1990
Site name: S & S INDUSTRIES
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency:01/19/1981
Site name: S & SINDUSTRIES INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

1000130658
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & S INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000130658
Waste code: FO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

Not reported
Generators - General
01/07/1999
03/23/1999

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/23/1999

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
LDR - General
08/11/1993
03/03/1994
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/11/1993
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
08/11/1993
03/03/1994

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/11/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
12/23/1987
03/11/1988
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & S INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000130658
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  02/02/1988

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

ICIS:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

01/07/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/23/1999

EPA

07/07/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/03/1994

State

07/07/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
LDR - General

03/03/1994

State

12/23/1987

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/11/1988

State

NYO00A0000260040009000004
110000322678

S & S INDUSTRIES INC-385 GERARD AVE 360050031800004

S & S INDUSTRIES INC-385 GERARD AVE
385 GERARD AVE

BRONX, NY 10451

Notice of Violation

BRONX

AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

NOV

3559

Not reported

40.81663

-73.93015

Not reported
NY0000002600400090
332618

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & SINDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000130658
US AIRS MINOR:
Envid: 1000130658
Region Code: 02
Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000002600400090
Facility Registry ID: 110000322678
D and B Number: Not reported
Primary SIC Code: 3559
NAICS Code: 332618
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Not reported
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1988-06-14 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-03-18 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-08-22 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090

110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1996-10-30 00:00:00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & S INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000130658

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid:

Region Code:

Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

D and B Number:

Primary SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Facility Type of Ownership Code:

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:

Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1999-03-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-08-22 00:00:00
1991-08-22 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

1000130658
02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678
Not reported
3559

332618

MIN

POF

Not reported
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1988-06-14 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & SINDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000130658
Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000002600400090
Facility Registry ID: 110000322678
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: MIN

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-03-18 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-08-22 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1996-10-30 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090
110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1999-03-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400090

110000322678

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-08-22 00:00:00

1991-08-22 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Informal
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S & SINDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1000130658
Activity Status: Achieved
A22 MANHOLE 4505 NY Spills  S108294795
ENE WEST GERARD AVE/146TH ST N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.036 mi.
189 ft. Site 22 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 0607762 / 2007-08-20
Actual: FaC|I|ty ID: 0607762
24 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 321340
Site ID: 371579
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2006-10-07
Investigator: JHOCONNE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2006-10-07
CID: 27
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Other

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0
2006-10-07
2007-08-20
Not reported
CONED

Not reported
999

Not reported

DEC Memo: "08/20/07 - See eDocs for Con Ed report detailing cleanup and
closure. Con Ed no. 202807 - see eDocs. (JHO)"

Remarks: "8 oz spilled in manhole. No to the 5 questions."

All Materials:

Site ID: 371579

Operable Unit ID: 1129336

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 2118991

Material Code: 0541A

Material Name: dielectric fluid

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: G

Recovered: .00

Oxygenate: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A23 NORTHBOUD SERVICE RD NY Spills  S108296970
NNW EXIT 4 MAJOR DEAGAN N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.036 mi.
192 ft. Site 23 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill Number/Closed Date: 0610701 / 2007-07-25
Actual: FaCIIIty ID: 0610701
7 ft. Facility Type: ER

DER Facility ID: 324835

Site ID: 375192

DEC Region: 2

Spill Cause: Other

Spill Class: C4

SWIS: 0301

Spill Date: 2006-12-21

Investigator: rmpiper

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2006-12-21

CID: 444

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other

Spill Notifier: Other

Cleanup Ceased: Not reported

Cleanup Meets Std: False

Last Inspection: Not reported

Recommended Penalty: False

UST Trust: False

Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 2006-12-21

Spill Record Last Update: 2007-07-25

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:

DOAN CAFFERTY

NORTHBOUD SERVICE RD

EXIT 4 MAJOR DEAGAN

001

DOAN CAFFERTY

"Sangesland left a voice message with Mr. Cafferty asking for more
information on what contamination was found during this digging AND
which Brownfields case this site is associated with. If this is part

of a Brownfields project, this spill can be closed out and the

project forwarded to that Brownfields manager here at the DEC. This

site is under separate contract and is nopt associated with the

brownfield project. While digging excessive contamiantion was found.

PID results were pinned at 2000ppb. Piper left message for chief
Engineer of Deegan Project. MAzher Usmani- 973-441-7225. requesting
callback. need to send csl. 7/26/07- DEC Piper recieved and reviewed
closure report. While diggigng a sewer contruction crew observed cont
soil in trench. Trench was 110’ long zx 8’ wide x 15’ deep. Cont soil

was stockpioled and disposed of. 365 tons of soil was disposed of.
ENdpoints revealed no VOC's and exceedances in SVOC’s which is most
likely due to fill material. A slab was put in the trench and a slab

capped the trench. Closed. See e-docs if warranted.”

"NEAR THE BROWNFIELD PROJECT- FOUND CONTAMINATION WHILE DIGGING FOR A
SEWER LINE: TOOK SAMPLES AND STOCK PILED AND HAVE NOT REMOVED
MATERIAL"

375192
1132838
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTHBOUD SERVICE RD (Continued) S108296970
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2122625
Material Code: 0066A
Material Name: unknown petroleum
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
A24 LOT 5,TAXBLOCK 2350 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942635
East 444 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.038 mi.
203 ft. Site 24 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 5
Actual: Tax Block: 2350
28 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
A25 BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC NY UST U004077857
North 475 EXTERIOR STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.039 mi.
208 ft. Site 25 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Id/Status: 2-479977 | Unregulated/Closed
Actual: Program Type: PBS
7 ft. Region: STATE
DEC Region: 2
Expiration Date: N/A
UTM X: 590192.97297
UTM Y: 4519056.15652
Site Type: Municipality (Incl. Waste Water Treatment Plants, Utilities, Swimming Pools, etc.)

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:

21398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC (Continued)

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

Facility Owner
RIVEREDGE REALTY CORP.
MEMBER

SALVATORE CASCINO
801 BARTHOLDI STREET
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10467

001

(718) 231-4274

Not reported

Not reported

BKFALVEY

2012-05-16

21398

Mail Contact

BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC
Not reported

JOHN HECKEMEYER

475 EXTERIOR STREET

Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

001

(718) 742-0755
BRONXCOUNTYRECYCLING@VERIZON.NET
Not reported

dxliving

2008-04-28

21398

Facility Operator
BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC
Not reported
SALVATORE CASCINO
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NY

Not reported

001

(718) 742-0755

Not reported

Not reported
BKFALVEY

2012-05-16

21398

Emergency Contact
RIVEREDGE REALTY CORP.
Not reported

JOHN HECKEMEYER

Not reported

Not reported

u004077857
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC (Continued) u004077857
City: Not reported
State: NN
Zip Code: Not reported
Country Code: 999
Phone: (914) 737-3299
EMail: Not reported
Fax Number: Not reported
Modified By: BKFALVEY
Date Last Modified: 2012-05-16
Tank Info:
Tank Number: 001
Tank ID: 38799
Tank Status: Closed - Removed
Material Name: Closed - Removed
Capacity Gallons: 4000
Install Date: 12/01/1989
Date Tank Closed: 03/21/1997
Registered: True
Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Steel/carbon steel
Material Code: 0008
Common Name of Substance: Diesel
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: TRANSLAT
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Equipment Records:
D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
HO3 - Tank Leak Detection - Vapor Well
A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None
A26 BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC NY AST A100293366
North 475 EXTERIOR STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.039 mi.
208 ft. Site 26 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
7 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed
Facility Id: 2-479977
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590192.97297
UTM Y: 4519056.15652
Expiration Date: N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC (Continued)

Site Type:

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:

A100293366

Municipality (Incl. Waste Water Treatment Plants, Utilities, Swimming Pools, etc.)

21398

Facility Owner
RIVEREDGE REALTY CORP.
MEMBER

SALVATORE CASCINO
801 BARTHOLDI STREET
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10467

001

(718) 231-4274

Not reported

Not reported

BKFALVEY

2012-05-16

21398

Mail Contact

BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC
Not reported

JOHN HECKEMEYER

475 EXTERIOR STREET

Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

001

(718) 742-0755
BRONXCOUNTYRECYCLING@VERIZON.NET
Not reported

dxliving

2008-04-28

21398

Facility Operator
BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC
Not reported
SALVATORE CASCINO
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NY

Not reported

001

(718) 742-0755

Not reported

Not reported
BKFALVEY

2012-05-16

21398

Emergency Contact
RIVEREDGE REALTY CORP.
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC (Continued) A100293366

Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

JOHN HECKEMEYER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
999

(914) 737-3299
Not reported
Not reported
BKFALVEY
2012-05-16

01
66623
0013
Lube Qil

JOO - Dispenser - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

DO0O0 - Pipe Type - No Piping

101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

06/21/2003

275

NN

Not reported

Not reported

05/25/2012

True

NRLOMBAR

04/14/2017

lube oil

02

66624

0010
Hydraulic Oil
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC (Continued)

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:

Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Date Tank Closed:

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
CO0O - Pipe Location - No Piping

JOO - Dispenser - None

EO0O - Piping Secondary Containment - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve
AQO - Tank Internal Protection - None
BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating

A100293366

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated

above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.

Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
Closed - Removed
Not reported
06/21/2003

275

NN

Not reported

Not reported
05/25/2012

True

NRLOMBAR
04/14/2017
hydraulic olil

03

66625

0022

Waste Qil/Used Oil

JOO - Dispenser - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping
101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated

above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.

Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use

Not reported
06/21/2003
250

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRONX COUNTY RECYCLING LLC (Continued) A100293366
Register: True
Modified By: dxliving
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: waste oil/used oil
Tank Number: 04
Tank Id: 66626
Material Code: 0022
Common Name of Substance:  Waste Oil/Used Oil
Equipment Records:
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
JOO - Dispenser - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping
101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
Tank Location: Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 06/21/2003
Capacity Gallons: 250
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: dxliving
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: waste oil/used oil
A27 NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC NY SWF/LF  U000411220
North 475 EXTERIOR STREET NY Spills N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 NY SPDES
0.039 mi.
208 ft. Site 27 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: SWF/LF:
Lower Flag: INACTIVE
Actual: Region Code: 2
7 ft. Phone Number: 7184018594

Owner Name:
Owner Type:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Owner Email:
Owner Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Bronx County Recycling
Private

475 Exterior Street

Not reported

Bronx, NY 10451

Not reported

Not reported

Salvatore Cascino

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC (Continued)

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Email:
Contact Phone:
Activity Desc:
Activity Number:
Active:

East Coordinate:
North Coordinate:
Accuracy Code:
Regulatory Status:
Waste Type:
Authorization #:

Authorization Date:

Expiration Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Laste Date:

Flag:

Region Code:
Phone Number:
Owner Name:
Owner Type:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Email:
Owner Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Email:
Contact Phone:
Activity Desc:
Activity Number:
Active:

East Coordinate:
North Coordinate:
Accuracy Code:
Regulatory Status:
Waste Type:
Authorization #:

Authorization Date:

Expiration Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Laste Date:

Flag:

Region Code:
Phone Number:
Owner Name:
Owner Type:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Not reported
sakascimo@verizon.net
7187420755

z Retired - C&D processing - registration
[o3w87]

No

590100

4519300

2.1 - NYSDEC 100 m grid collection
Not reported

Not reported

2-6004-00001

Not reported

05/16/2000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

INACTIVE

2
7184012625
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RICHARD TUORTO; SITE MANAGER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
z Retired - C&D processing - registration
[03W66]

No

590112
4518642
Not reported
Permit

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ACTIVE

2

7187420755

Eric Coppola
Private

3830 Boston Road
Not reported
Bronx, NY 10475

u000411220
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC (Continued)

Owner Email:
Owner Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Email:
Contact Phone:
Activity Desc:
Activity Number:
Active:

East Coordinate:
North Coordinate:
Accuracy Code:
Regulatory Status:
Waste Type:

Authorization #:
Authorization Date:
Expiration Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Laste Date:

SPILLS:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:
SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Not reported
7183258815

Joe Pego

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Jpego@nyrccc.com
7187420755

z Retired - C&D processing - registration

[03W87]

Yes

590182

4519111

1 - No accuracy stated
Registration

Asphalt;Brick;Concrete;Rock;Soil (Clean);Metals (Ferrous);Metals
(Non-Ferrous);Construction & Demolition Debris

o3wa7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

9611101 / 1997-01-10
9611101

ER

201252

245003

2

Unknown

A4

0301

1996-12-03

O'DOWD

Not reported
1996-12-09

351

Not reported
Commercial/lndustrial
Local Agency

Not reported

Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

False

Not reported
False

False

0
1996-12-09
2003-11-10
Not reported
SAME

Not reported
001

UNK

u000411220

"MATERIAL IS POSS LITHIUM BROMIDE - NON PUTRESSALE SOLID WASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC (Continued)

FACILITY - NYC DOS INSPECTOR MILURA OBSERVED AN UNKNOWN SUBSATNCE
RUNNING FROM FACILITY INTO HARLEM RIVER - POSSIBLY LIHTIUM BROMIDE

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

SPDES:

Permit Number:
State-Region:

Expiration Date:

Current Major Minor Status:
Primary Facility SIC Code:
State Water Body Name:
Limit Set Status Flag:

Total Actual Average Flow(MGD):
Total App Design Flow(MGD):
UDF1:

Lat/Long:

DMR Cognizant Official:
UDF2:

UDF3:

FIPS County Code:

SPILL FAXED FROM REGION 2"

245003
1042642
01
343308
0531A
lithium
07439932
Other

.00

G

.00

Not reported

NYROOF342

02

09/30/2017
Minor

1429

HARLEM RIVER
Active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
+40.818 / -73.931
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYO005

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Permit Street Address:
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Permit City:

Non-Gov Permit State Code:

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code:

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Facility Street Address:

Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location:

Non-Gov Facility City:
Non-Gov Facility State Code:
Non-Gov Facility Zip Code:
State Water Body:

UDF2:
UDF3:
FIPS County Code:

DMR Mailing Address

NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC
NEW YORK RECYCLING

475 EXTERIOR ST

BRONX

NY

10451

Owner

NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC
NEW YORK RECYCLING

475 EXTERIOR ST

BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
NY005

u000411220

TC5589479.2s Page 58



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC (Continued) u000411220
Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:  Permittee
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name: NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC
Non-Gov Permit Street Address: 475 EXTERIOR ST
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit City: BRONX
Non-Gov Permit State Code: NY
Non-Gov Permit Zip Code: 10451
Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:  Owner
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name: NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC
Non-Gov Facility Street Address: NEW YORK RECYCLING
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location: 475 EXTERIOR ST
Non-Gov Facility City: BRONX
Non-Gov Facility State Code: NY
Non-Gov Facility Zip Code: 10451
State Water Body: Not reported
UDF2: Not reported
UDF3: Not reported
FIPS County Code: NY005
Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:  Not reported
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit Street Address: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit City: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit State Code: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit Zip Code: Not reported
Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:  Owner
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name: NEW YORK RECYCLING LLC
Non-Gov Facility Street Address: NEW YORK RECYCLING
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location: 475 EXTERIOR ST
Non-Gov Facility City: BRONX
Non-Gov Facility State Code: NY
Non-Gov Facility Zip Code: 10451
State Water Body: Not reported
A28 COPAKE VALLEY FARMLLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000547811
North 475 EXTERIOR ST NYD099511974
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.039 mi.
208 ft. Site 28 of 28 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: COPAKE VALLEY FARM LLC
7 ft. Facility address: 475 EXTERIOR ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

BRONX, NY 10451
NYD099511974
EXTERIOR ST
BRONX, NY 10451
JAMES SOLANO
EXTERIOR ST
BRONX, NY 10451
us

718-585-4353

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

COPAKE VALLEY FARM LLC (Continued)

RIVER EDGE REALTY CORP
801 BARTHOLDI
BRONX, NY 10457
us

718-585-4353

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

RIVER EDGE REALTY CORP
801 BARTHOLDI
BRONX, NY 10457
us

718-585-4353

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

COPAKE VALLEY FARM LLC
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 01/05/1999

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

COPAKE VALLEY FARM LLC
Not a generator, verified

NONE
None

1000547811
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COPAKE VALLEY FARM LLC (Continued) 1000547811
Violation Status: No violations found
B29 LOT 22,TAXBLOCK 2351 NY E DESIGNATION S117676011
NNE 500 EXTERIOR STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.041 mi.
218 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 22
Actual: Tax Block: 2351
8 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Cegr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HVYAC
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
C30 LOT 1,TAXBLOCK 2350 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942110
ESE 121 EAST 144 STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.043 mi.
225 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 1
Actual: Tax Block: 2350
30 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP071X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a

Description:

Lot Remediation Date:

Description:

Lot Remediation Date:

Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase |l Testing Protocol
Not reported

Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D31 BARKLEY BUILDING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000871755
SSE 385 GERARD AVE - 5TH & 6TH FL FINDS NY0000095927
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 ECHO

0.048 mi.

255 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster D

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Actual: Facility name: BARKLEY BUILDING

20 ft. Facility address: 385 GERARD AVE - 5TH & 6TH FL

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BRONX, NY 10451
NY0000095927

YORK AVE - MEMORIAL SLOAN
KETTERING CANCER CENTER
NEW YORK, NY 10021

Not reported

YORK AVE - MEMORIAL SLOAN
NEW YORK, NY 10021

us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

HELMSLEY SPEAR

60 E 42ND ST - LINCOLN BLDG
NEW YORK, NY 10165
us

212-880-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

HELMSLEY SPEAR

60 E 42ND ST - LINCOLN BLDG
NEW YORK, NY 10165
us

212-880-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BARKLEY BUILDING (Continued) 1000871755
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006
Site name: BARKLEY BUILDING
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/05/1996

Site name: BARKLEY BUILDING
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Waste code: NONE
Waste name: None

Date form received by agency: 12/21/1993

Site name: BARKLEY BUILDING
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 11/21/1996

Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported

Date achieved compliance:  Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: EPA

Evaluation date: 07/10/1996
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BARKLEY BUILDING (Continued) 1000871755
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: EPA
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110007983450
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000871755
Registry ID: 110007983450
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110007983450
C32 125 EAST 144 ST HOLDINGS LLC NY AST U004077060
ESE 125 EAST 144TH STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.049 mi.
257 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
31 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-207209
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590257.65999
UTM Y: 4518999.51362
Expiration Date: 01/14/2021
Site Type: Manufacturing (Other than Chemical)/Processing

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:

7341

Mail Contact

125 EAST 144TH STREET HOLDING LLC
Not reported

Not reported

500 FRANK W BURR BLVD

SUITE 47

TEANECK

NJ

07666

001

(973) 622-0073 2400
JCHAIJMOVICZ@TREETOPDEV.COM
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

125 EAST 144 ST HOLDINGS LLC (Continued)

Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:

MRBARROW
2017-03-24

7341

Facility Operator
125 EAST 144 ST HOLDINGS LLC
Not reported

NA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MRBARROW
2017-03-24

7341

Emergency Contact
125 EAST 144TH STREET HOLDINGS LLC
Not reported

JOE CHAJMOVICZ
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(973) 622-0073

Not reported

Not reported
MRBARROW
2017-03-24

7341

Facility Owner

125 EAST 144TH STREET HOLDINGS LLC
MANAGER

JOE CHAJMOVICZ

500 FRANK W BURR BLVD. #47
Not reported

TEANECK

NJ

07666

001

(973) 622-0073

Not reported

Not reported

MRBARROW

2017-03-24

001

u004077060
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
125 EAST 144 ST HOLDINGS LLC (Continued) u004077060
Tank Id: 24956
Material Code: 0001
Common Name of Substance:  #2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)
Equipment Records:
CO0O - Pipe Location - No Piping
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
B99 - Tank External Protection - Other
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
Tank Location: Aboveground in subterranean vault with access for inspections......
Tank in subterranean vault but accessible for inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: In Service
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 07/01/1953
Capacity Gallons: 3000
Tightness Test Method: 18
Date Test: 03/14/2000
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: kxtang
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
E33 ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET NY Spills  S106969386
West 399 EXTERIOR ST NY SPDES N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.052 mi.
275 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill Number/Closed Date: 0503991 / 2005-07-06
Actual: Facility ID: 0503991
2 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 295131
Site ID: 348703
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2005-07-05
Investigator: SFRAHMAN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2005-07-05
CID: 27

Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Std:

Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Other

Not reported

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET (Continued)

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

SPDES:

Permit Number:
State-Region:

Expiration Date:

Current Major Minor Status:
Primary Facility SIC Code:
State Water Body Name:
Limit Set Status Flag:

Total Actual Average Flow(MGD):
Total App Design Flow(MGD):
UDF1:

Lat/Long:

DMR Cognizant Official:
UDF2:

UDF3:

FIPS County Code:

Not reported

False

False

0

2005-07-05
2005-07-11

BARRY PANICOLA
SPRAGUE ENERGY
Not reported

001

MARCUS

"07/06/05-SR// SPoke with Barry panicola- he said it was cleaned up.

Nothing went to sewer/soil. received manifest for Non_Hazardous

waste."

"Caller reports a delivery fitting off the a tank poped off. Truck

driver had stopped pumping. Spill was onto concrete. Callers company

is cleaning up the spill."

348703
1106354

01

1971278
0008

diesel

Not reported
Petroleum
5.00

G

5.00

Not reported

NYROOF010

02

09/30/2017
Minor

4151

HARLEM RIVER
Active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
+40.817 / -73.931
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NY005

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:  Billing

Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:

Non-Gov Permit Street Address:

ANTHONY BORSELLINO
46-81 METROPOLITAN AVE

Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location: Not reported

Non-Gov Permit City:
Non-Gov Permit State Code:

RIDGEWOOD
NY

5106969386
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET (Continued) S$106969386

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code: 11385
Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:  Owner
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name: AMBOY BUS CO IN DBA ATLANTIC EXPRESS

Non-Gov Facility Street Address: ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location: 7 NORTH ST

Non-Gov Facility City: STATEN ISLAND

Non-Gov Facility State Code: NY

Non-Gov Facility Zip Code: 10302

State Water Body: Not reported

UDF2: Not reported

UDF3: Not reported

FIPS County Code: NY005

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:  DMR Mailing Address

Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name: ANTHONY BORSELLINO

Non-Gov Permit Street Address: ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location: 46-81 METROPOLITAN AVE

Non-Gov Permit City: RIDGEWOOD

Non-Gov Permit State Code: NY

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code: 11385

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:  Owner
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name: AMBOY BUS CO IN DBA ATLANTIC EXPRESS

Non-Gov Facility Street Address: ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location: 7 NORTH ST

Non-Gov Facility City: STATEN ISLAND

Non-Gov Facility State Code: NY

Non-Gov Facility Zip Code: 10302

State Water Body: Not reported

UDF2: Not reported

UDF3: Not reported

FIPS County Code: NYO005

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:  Permittee

Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name: AMBOY BUS CO INC DBA ATLANTIC EXPRESS
Non-Gov Permit Street Address: 7 NORTH ST

Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location: Not reported

Non-Gov Permit City: STATEN ISLAND

Non-Gov Permit State Code: NY

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code: 10302

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:  Owner

Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name: AMBOY BUS CO IN DBA ATLANTIC EXPRESS
Non-Gov Facility Street Address: ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location: 7 NORTH ST

Non-Gov Facility City: STATEN ISLAND

Non-Gov Facility State Code: NY

Non-Gov Facility Zip Code: 10302

State Water Body: Not reported

UDF2: Not reported

UDF3: Not reported

FIPS County Code: NY005

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:  Not reported

Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name: Not reported

Non-Gov Permit Street Address: Not reported
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ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET (Continued) S106969386
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit City: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit State Code: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit Zip Code: Not reported
Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:  Owner
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name: AMBOY BUS CO IN DBA ATLANTIC EXPRESS
Non-Gov Facility Street Address: ATLANTIC EXPRESS - EXTERIOR STREET
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location: 7 NORTH ST
Non-Gov Facility City: STATEN ISLAND
Non-Gov Facility State Code: NY
Non-Gov Facility Zip Code: 10302
State Water Body: Not reported
E34 399 EXTERIOR STREET NY AST U000411469
West 399 EXTERIOR STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.052 mi.
275 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster E
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
2 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-508675
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590094.81821
UTM Y: 4519104.47070
Expiration Date: 01/19/2021
Site Type: Trucking/Transportation/Fleet Operation

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:

21702

Facility Owner

399 EXTERIOR STREET ASSOCIATES LLC
MEMBER

KENNETH COHEN

C/O PANTHEON PROPERTIES 119 WEST 57TH STREET
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10019

001

(212) 277-7500

Not reported

Not reported

MFLEONAR

2017-08-14

21702

Mail Contact

399 EXTERIOR STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC
Not reported

KENNETH COHEN

119 WEST 57TH STREET
PENTHOUSE SOUTH
NEW YORK

NY

10019

001
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued)

Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

u000411469

(212) 277-7500
KCOHEN@PANTHEONPROPERTIES.COM
Not reported

MFLEONAR

2017-08-14

21702

Facility Operator
399 EXTERIOR STREET
Not reported
LOU BASCELLI
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

(212) 277-7500
Not reported
Not reported
MFLEONAR
2017-08-14

21702

Emergency Contact
399 EXTERIOR STREET ASSOCIATES LLC
Not reported
KENNETH COHEN
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(212) 277-7501

Not reported

Not reported
DAFRANCI
2019-01-31

003
53242
0013
Lube Qil

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

EO09 - Piping Secondary Containment - Modified Double-Walled
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued) u000411469
(Aboveground)

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated

above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.

Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Closed - Removed
Not reported
12/01/1990

275

Not reported

Not reported
07/01/2002

True

MFLEONAR
08/14/2017

lube oil

004
53243
0013
Lube QOil

DO0O0 - Pipe Type - No Piping

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

EOQ9 - Piping Secondary Containment - Modified Double-Walled

(Aboveground)

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
AQO - Tank Internal Protection - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated

above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.

Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Closed - Removed
Not reported
12/01/1990

275

Not reported

Not reported
07/01/2002

True

MFLEONAR
08/14/2017

lube oil

005
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued)

Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

53244
9999
Other

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

EQ9 - Piping Secondary Containment - Modified Double-Walled
(Aboveground)

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
DO0O0 - Pipe Type - No Piping

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/Iron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

12/01/1990

275

Not reported

Not reported

07/01/2002

True

MFLEONAR

08/14/2017

other

006
180248
0015
Motor Oil

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping

EOQO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

D10 - Pipe Type - Copper

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

CO1 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

GO09 - Tank Secondary Containment - Modified Double-Walled
(Aboveground)

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

u000411469
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Elevation

Site
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued)

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Closed - Removed
Not reported
07/01/2002
700

Not reported
Not reported
01/26/2017
True
MFLEONAR
08/14/2017
motor oil

007
180249
0015
Motor Oil

CO1 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

D10 - Pipe Type - Copper

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
GO09 - Tank Secondary Containment - Modified Double-Walled
(Aboveground)

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

07/01/2002

700

Not reported

Not reported

01/26/2017

True

MFLEONAR

08/14/2017

motor oil

008

180250

0021
Transmission Fluid

u000411469
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued) U000411469

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:

Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping

GO01 - Tank Secondary Containment - Diking (Aboveground)
LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

07/01/2002

275

Not reported

Not reported

01/26/2017

True

MFLEONAR

08/14/2017

transmission fluid

009

180251

0021
Transmission Fluid

GO01 - Tank Secondary Containment - Diking (Aboveground)
CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

D10 - Pipe Type - Copper

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/Iron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

07/01/2002

275

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued) u000411469
Date Tank Closed: 01/26/2017
Register: True
Modified By: MFLEONAR
Last Modified: 08/14/2017
Material Name: waste oil/used oil
E35 LOT 100, TAXBLOCK 2349 NY E DESIGNATION S117675819
West 399 EXTERIOR STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.052 mi.
275 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster E
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 100
Actual: Tax Block: 2349
2 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
E36 399 EXTERIOR STREET NY UST U004063535
West 399 EXTERIOR STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.052 mi.
275 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Lower Id/Status: 2-508675 / Active
Actual: Program Type: PBS
2 ft. Region: STATE
DEC Region: 2
Expiration Date: 01/19/2021
UTM X: 590094.81821
UTM Y: 4519104.47070
Site Type: Trucking/Transportation/Fleet Operation

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:

21702

Facility Owner

399 EXTERIOR STREET ASSOCIATES LLC
MEMBER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued)

Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

KENNETH COHEN
C/O PANTHEON PROPERTIES 119 WEST 57TH STREET
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10019

001

(212) 277-7500
Not reported

Not reported
MFLEONAR
2017-08-14

21702

Mail Contact

399 EXTERIOR STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC
Not reported

KENNETH COHEN

119 WEST 57TH STREET

PENTHOUSE SOUTH

NEW YORK

NY

10019

001

(212) 277-7500
KCOHEN@PANTHEONPROPERTIES.COM
Not reported

MFLEONAR

2017-08-14

21702

Facility Operator
399 EXTERIOR STREET
Not reported
LOU BASCELLI
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

(212) 277-7500
Not reported
Not reported
MFLEONAR
2017-08-14

21702

Emergency Contact

399 EXTERIOR STREET ASSOCIATES LLC
Not reported

KENNETH COHEN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

U004063535
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued)

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:

999

(212) 277-7501
Not reported
Not reported
DAFRANCI
2019-01-31

001

39447

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
4000

02/01/1998

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0008

Diesel

21
05/05/2011
Not reported
Not reported
MFLEONAR
08/14/2017

FO2 - Pipe External Protection - Original Sacrificial Anode
EOQO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

FO06 - Pipe External Protection - Wrapped

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
103 - Overfill - Automatic Shut-Off

B02 - Tank External Protection - Original Sacrificial Anode
D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
HO5 - Tank Leak Detection - In-Tank System (ATG)

002

39448

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
4000

02/01/1998

Not reported

True

Underground

U004063535
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
399 EXTERIOR STREET (Continued) U004063535
Tank Type: Steel/carbon steel
Material Code: 0008
Common Name of Substance:  Diesel
Tightness Test Method: 21
Date Test: 05/05/2011
Next Test Date: Not reported
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: MFLEONAR
Last Modified: 08/14/2017
Equipment Records:
CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground
FO6 - Pipe External Protection - Wrapped
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None
102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm
KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
F02 - Pipe External Protection - Original Sacrificial Anode
BO02 - Tank External Protection - Original Sacrificial Anode
D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel
AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None
BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
103 - Overfill - Automatic Shut-Off
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
HO5 - Tank Leak Detection - In-Tank System (ATG)
C37 CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST NY LTANKS 1000261378
ENE 200 E 146TH ST NY UST NYD986897148
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 RCRA NonGen / NLR
0.053 mi. FINDS
279 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster C ECHO
. NY MANIFEST
Relative:
Higher LTANKS:
Actual: Spill Number/Closed Date: 0801696 / 2010-09-13
31 ft. Facility ID: 0801696
Site ID: 397682
Spill Date: 2008-05-09
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: C4
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 0301
Investigator: bkfalvey
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2008-05-13
CID: 404
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Other
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
Meets Standard: False
UST Involvement: Not reported
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2008-05-13
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued)

Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Al TTF:

Facility ID:
Spill Number:
Spill Tank Test:
Site ID:

Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Material:

EPA UST:
UST:

Cause:
Source:

Test Method:
Test Method 2:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:

Last Modified Date:

2010-09-20

ROSS SPOSATO

COMMERCAIL BUILD

200 EAST 146TH STREET

001

ROSS SPOSATO

(718) 292-0600

Not reported

2

347079

"6/18/08 bf: Sent ttf letter to: Ross Sposato Chairmasters, Inc. 200
East 146th St. Bronx, NY 10451 6/30/08 Received letter from Ross
Sposato of Chairmasters. Tank tested on 5/9/08 and failed. Tank was
excavated and they are in the process of isolating lines. Also

1000261378

received message from him on 6/26/08 stating the same. (718)292-0600

x-205. bf 7/29/08 On 7/14/08, received letter from Ross Sposato of
Chairmasters. Advanced Tank retested tank and tank passed. Piping
will be replaced. After he receives test results, he will send test
results and PBS Application. Called Ross S. (718)292-0600 x-205.
Returning his call. Left message that there is no fee for tank test
processing. Also, noted that a reply to my letter for tank test

failure is required to be prepared by third party and needs to

explain contamination and repairs made. bf 8/25/08 Received passing
tank test report. on 7/31/08. Reviewed and found it not acceptable
because technician did not sign the report. Sent tt return letter to
Ross Sposato at address above and included request for tank test
failure letter response. bf 9/5/08 Yesterday, received message from
Ross of Chairmasters. Info was mailed yesterday. bf 9/13/10 Received
call from Ross of Chairmasters. He wanted the status of his tightness
test report. | told him | have not received the report nor did |

receive a response to the ttf letter. He said that he will fax letter

and report to me. bf 9/13/10 This afternoon received fax from ATS
that the piping was replaced and there was no spill. Tank tightness
test report is still needed to close this case. bf 9/13/10 later this
afternoon, received passing tank test report by fax. NFA. bf 9/20/10
Received call from Ross Sposato requesting letter for closure. Faxed
amnd mailed it to him. Fax:(718)292-0613. bf"

"PBS No: 2-085464 lines in the petromiter failed"

0801696
0801696
2486093
397682

Not reported
6000

0001

Not reported
True

99

99

03

Horner EZ Check | or Il
.00

Not reported
Watchdog
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued)

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

UST:
ld/Status:
Program Type:
Region:
DEC Region:
Expiration Date:
UTM X:
UTM Y:
Site Type:

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:

397682
1154624

01

2145434
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

2-085464 |/ Unregulated/Closed

PBS

STATE

2

N/A
590567.64214
4518956.91209

Manufacturing (Other than Chemical)/Processing

2051

Mail Contact

RH BRONX RIDER LLC
Not reported

SUSAN SACK

826 BROADWAY FL 9
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

001

(212) 227-6601
SACK@ROBINHOOD.ORG
Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2011-12-14

2051

Facility Operator
CHAIRMASTERS INC
Not reported
CHAIRMASTERS INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(718) 292-0600

Not reported

Not reported

1000261378
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued)

Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

2051

Emergency Contact

RH BRONX RIDER, LLC
Not reported

RH BRONX RIDER LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(212) 227-6601

Not reported

Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2011-12-14

2051

Facility Owner

RH BRONX RIDER, LLC
Not reported

Not reported

826 BROADWAY FL 7
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

001

(212) 227-6601

Not reported

Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2011-12-14

001

3314

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
6000

07/30/1941
10/07/2011

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

21
07/08/2008
Not reported
Not reported
NRLOMBAR

1000261378
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued) 1000261378
Last Modified: 04/14/2017

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 04/29/2011

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:

105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle

D10 - Pipe Type - Copper

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
K01 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

AO01 - Tank Internal Protection - Epoxy Liner

002

241972

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
1000

Not reported
10/07/2011

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NRLOMBAR
04/14/2017

JOO - Dispenser - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None
D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping

CHAIRMASTERS INC
200 E 146TH ST
BRONX, NY 10451
NYD986897148

E 146TH ST

BRONX, NY 10451
ROFF SPOSATO
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued) 1000261378
Contact address: E 146TH ST
BRONX, NY 10451

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

us

718-292-0600

Not reported

02

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

CHAIRMASTERS INC
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

01/01/2006
CHAIRMASTERS INC
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

07/14/1999
CHAIRMASTERS INC
Small Quantity Generator

03/01/1992
CHAIRMASTER INC
Large Quantity Generator

04/24/1990
CHAIRMASTERS INC
Large Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

TC5589479.2s Page 83



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued)

1000261378

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:

Not reported

LDR - Storage Prohibitions
06/25/2007

10/30/2007

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/17/2007

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
11/02/2007

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State Statute or Regulation
06/25/2007

10/30/2007

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/17/2007

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
11/02/2007

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
06/25/2007
10/30/2007

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/17/2007

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
11/02/2007

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD IS-Preparedness and Prevention

06/25/2007

10/30/2007

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/17/2007

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
11/02/2007

State
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued) 1000261378

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

LDR - General
06/25/2007
10/30/2007

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/17/2007

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
11/02/2007

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Generators - Pre-transport
06/25/2007

10/30/2007

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/17/2007

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
11/02/2007

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
06/25/2007

10/30/2007

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/17/2007

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
11/02/2007

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
06/21/1994
09/01/1994

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/21/1994

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued)

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
LDR - General
06/21/1994
09/01/1994
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/21/1994
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

06/25/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
State Statute or Regulation

10/30/2007

State

06/25/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

10/30/2007

State

06/25/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Container Use and Management

10/30/2007

State

06/25/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
LDR - Storage Prohibitions

10/30/2007

State

06/25/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

10/30/2007

State

06/25/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
LDR - General

10/30/2007

State

06/25/2007
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Preparedness and Prevention

1000261378
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued) 1000261378

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

10/30/2007
State

04/25/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
LDR - General

09/01/1994

State

04/25/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/01/1994

State

08/27/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA Contractor/Grantee

110004444940

Environmental Interest/Information System
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:

1000261378
110004444940
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004444940

USA

NYD986897148

Not reported

200 EAST 146TH STREET
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2Q2AQc1xAA8acs2Xxj18A28.aZ2asn4cXw2zjE6q842FQW13Aw75ct14xZ4gAF2Tag5jsW2YXBAVjh2LQV2oAc1BcG6Ixe6AA99oayAysj5qXm8tjuAo860h2I3l.ytQZV2RQy2NAB1tc62Nxg1XAs1DaN1Hsj3.Xs7jjq2a86482H8J.n9uZ31
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2Q2AQc1xAA8acs2Xxj18A28.aZ2asn4cXw2zjE6q842FQW13Aw75ct14xZ4gAF2Tag5jsW2YXBAVjh2LQV2oAc1BcG6Ixe6AA99oayAysj5qXm8tjuAo860h2I3l.ytQZV2RQy2NAB1tc62Nxg1XAs1DaN1Hsj3.Xs7jjq2a86482H8J.n9uZ31

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued)

Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

BP

Not reported
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYD986897148

CHAIRMASTER INCORPORATED
CHAIRMASTER INCORPORATED

200 EAST 146TH STREET
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

USA

2122920600

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2011
NJD054126164
Not reported
04/18/2011
04/18/2011

Not reported
04/19/2011

Not reported
Not reported
NYD986897148
Not reported
Not reported
OHD066060609
Not reported
003492803JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HO061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000261378
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHAIRMASTERS INC-200 E 146TH ST (Continued) 1000261378
Quantity: 1595.0
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 29.0
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: D001
Waste Code 1_2: D035
Waste Code 1_3: F003
Waste Code 1_4: F005
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
D38 EXTERIOR ST & NY Spills  S104879847
SSw MAJOR DEEGAN EXPRESSWAY N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.054 mi.
286 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 0008417 / 2000-11-02
Actual: Facility ID: 0008417
8 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 117639
Site ID: 137498
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Abandoned Drums
Spill Class: C1
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2000-10-18
Investigator: SMSANGES
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2000-10-18
CID: 257
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Local Agency

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2000-10-18

2002-09-16

Not reported

UNKNOWN

Not reported

999

STANLEY BALDWIN

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
SANGESLAND No drum found "
"65gal drum about 1/3 full "

TC5589479.2s Page 89


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2C2ECB1jEB8lBu2Tjm1IBl8TlK2MuZ4oT429mE6ZIw2MCX1sE97cBd1rjc4hBZ2plA59uP2PTyA8mz2YC82vEA17Bn6cj76NBT9glAAcua5cTa8ymGArIR0llB3WTPtcKx2mC12OEA15Bp2Mjf1bBZ1ilM1PuE36Tn7Pmw2xIf4ilJ8rTb93KA1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2C2ECB1jEB8lBu2Tjm1IBl8TlK2MuZ4oT429mE6ZIw2MCX1sE97cBd1rjc4hBZ2plA59uP2PTyA8mz2YC82vEA17Bn6cj76NBT9glAAcua5cTa8ymGArIR0llB3WTPtcKx2mC12OEA15Bp2Mjf1bBZ1ilM1PuE36Tn7Pmw2xIf4ilJ8rTb93KA1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXTERIOR ST & (Continued) S104879847
All Materials:
Site ID: 137498
Operable Unit ID: 829011
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 545925
Material Code: 0022
Material Name: waste oil/used oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 20.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
C39 LOT 112, TAXBLOCK 2344 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942190
SE 120 EAST 144 STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.056 mi.
294 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 112
Actual: Tax Block: 2344
32 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP071X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
C40 TORI REALTY INC NY AST U004076795
SE 120 E 144TH ST N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.056 mi.
294 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
32 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed
Facility Id: 2-209775
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590280.85360
UTM Y: 4519003.27338
Expiration Date: N/A
Site Type: Other
Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 7557
Affiliation Type: Mail Contact

Company Name:

TORI REALTY INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TORI REALTY INC (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

OWNER
SUSAN WEBER
120 E 144TH ST
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

001

(917) 335-4330
SWEBER7305@A0L.COM
Not reported
DMPOKRZY
2017-01-31

7557

Facility Operator
TORI REALTY INC
Not reported

TORI REALTY INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(917) 335-4330
Not reported

Not reported
DMPOKRZY
2017-01-31

7557

Emergency Contact
PANORAMIC INDUSTRIES INC
Not reported

MALCOLM RODRIGUES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(212) 733-3226

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

7557

Facility Owner
TORI REALTY INC
OWNER

SUSAN WEBER
120 E 144TH ST
Not reported
BRONX

NY

u004076795
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TORI REALTY INC (Continued)

Zip Code:

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

10451

001

(917) 335-4330
SWEBER7305@AO0L.COM
Not reported

DMPOKRZY

2017-01-31

001
18666
0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

u004076795

Aboveground in subterranean vault with access for inspections......

Tank in subterranean vault but accessible for inspection.

Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Closed - In Place
Not reported
11/01/1979

5000

Not reported

Not reported
04/13/2000

True
DMPOKRZY
04/14/2017

#2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)

002
18667
0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TORI REALTY INC (Continued) u004076795
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
Tank Location: Aboveground in subterranean vault with access for inspections......
Tank in subterranean vault but accessible for inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: Closed - In Place
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 11/01/1979
Capacity Gallons: 5000
Tightness Test Method: -
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: 04/13/2000
Register: True
Modified By: DMPOKRZY
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
F41 LOT 47,TAXBLOCK 2349 NY E DESIGNATION S117676362
SSw MAJOR DEEGAN EXPRESS N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.056 mi.
295 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster F
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 47
Actual: Tax Block: 2349
7 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Cegr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Not reported

Exhaust stack location limitations
Not reported

Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Not reported

Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

B42 W & E AUTOBODY EDR Hist Auto 1020854416
NE 475 GERARD AVE N/A

<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451

0.060 mi.

3109 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster B

Relative: EDR Hist Auto

Higher

Actual: Year: Name: Type:

23 ft. 1994 AC AUTO WRECKING CO Automotive Transmission Repair Shops

1995 AC AUTO WRECKING CO
1996 AC AUTO WRECKING CO INC
2000 W & E AUTOBODY

2001 W & E AUTOBODY

2002 W & E AUTOBODY

2003 W & E AUTOBODY

2004 BUSY BEE AUTO SHOP
2004 W & E AUTOBODY

2005 BUSY BEE AUTO SHOP
2005 SY BABA

2005 W & E AUTOBODY

2006 BUSY BEE AUTO SHOP
2006 SY BABA

2007 SY BABA

2007 BUSY BEE AUTO SHOP
2008 BUSY BEE AUTO SHOP
2010 SY BABA

Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops

B43 A.C. AUTO WRECKING CO. INC NY AST S107784291
NE 475 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.060 mi.
319 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
23 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed

Facility Id: 2-605476

Program Type: PBS

UTM X: 590276.37607

UTM Y: 4519100.69558

Expiration Date: N/A

Site Type: Other

Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 27344

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

Facility Owner
HOWARD SHOMSKY

Contact Type: MANAGER
Contact Name: HENRY KESSLER
Address1: 11 DEB ST
Address2: Not reported
City: PLAINVIEW
State: NY

Zip Code: 11803

Country Code: 001

Phone: (516) 433-7645
EMail: Not reported
Fax Number: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A.C. AUTO WRECKING CO. INC (Continued) S107784291
Modified By: NRLOMBAR
Date Last Modified: 2006-01-04
Site Id: 27344
Affiliation Type: Mail Contact

Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:

A.C. AUTO WRECKING CO INC
Not reported

HENRY KESSLER

54 LARCH HILL ROAD
Not reported
LAWRENCE

NY

11559

001

(516) 239-8683

Not reported

Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2006-01-04

27344

Facility Operator

A.C. AUTO WRECKING CO. INC
Not reported
HOWARD SHOMSKY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(718) 292-3274

Not reported

Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

27344

Emergency Contact
HOWARD SHOMSKY
Not reported
HOWARD SHOMSKY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(516) 433-7645

Not reported

Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A.C. AUTO WRECKING CO. INC (Continued) S107784291
Tank Id: 59933
Material Code: 2642

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:
Pipe Model:
Install Date:

Used Oil (Heating, On-Site Consumption)

D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping

GO01 - Tank Secondary Containment - Diking (Aboveground)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO0O - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

K01 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/Iron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

01/01/2001

250

NN

Not reported

Not reported

01/01/2002

True

NRLOMBAR

04/14/2017

used oil (heating, on-site consumption)

2

59934

2642

Used Oil (Heating, On-Site Consumption)

D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping

GO01 - Tank Secondary Containment - Diking (Aboveground)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

01/01/2001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A.C. AUTO WRECKING CO. INC (Continued) S107784291
Capacity Gallons: 250
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: 01/01/2002
Register: True
Modified By: NRLOMBAR
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: used oil (heating, on-site consumption)
B44 477 GERARD AVENUE NY BROWNFIELDS S120706172
NE 477 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.062 mi.
329 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Program: BCP
Actual: Site Code: 493435
23 ft. Acres: 0.2
HW Code: C203071
SWIS: 0301
Town: New York City
Record Added Date: 04/07/2014
Record Updated Date: 04/17/2018
Update By: JEBROWN

Site Description:

Env Problem:

Location: The site is located at 477 Gerard Avenue, Bronx, NY on the
northwest corner of the intersection of East 146th Street and Gerard
Avenue. The site is bounded by the streets above to the east and
south, a newly constructed hotel to the west, and a residential

building to the north. The site is approximately 0.20 acres in size.

Site Features: The site is currently vacant, cleared, and surrounded

by a fence. Current Zoning and Land Use: The site is currently vacant
and zoned M1-4/R8A as a special mixed-use district meant to enhance
the vitality of existing neighborhoods with mixed residential and
industrial uses. Past Use of the Site: The site was developed with
commercial and industrial uses since at least 1908. Specific past

uses include a lumberyard, a sign frame company, auto junkyard, and
auto repair facility. Underground storage tanks (USTs) have been
reported at the site on historical Sanborn maps, but none were found
during the most recent investigation. Geology and Hydrogeology: The
subsurface consists of a 15 to 16-foot deep historic fill layer.

Beneath the fill layer, the site consists of unconsolidated sand and
gravel layers to the depth of bedrock, which is approximately 300

feet below ground surface (bgs). Regional groundwater flows to the
southwest towards the Harlem River. Depth to groundwater ranges from
14.5 to 19.5 feet below ground surface (bgs).

Soil and groundwater has been analyzed for volatile organic compounds
(VOCs), semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOCs), pesticides,
poly-chlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), and metals. Soil vapor has been
analyzed for VOCs. Soil: The primary contaminants found in site soils
are polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) and metals typically
found in historic fill, which is generally present in the top 15-16

feet of the site, and PCBs. PAHs were detected in soils up to 16 feet
below ground surface (bgs) during the RI, including but not limited

to, benzo(a)anthracene at 1.8 parts per million (ppm) (UUSCO is 1
ppm) and benzo(b)fluoranthene at 2.2 ppm (UUSCO is 1.0 ppm). Metals
were found at depths up to 20 feet bgs, with the highest
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477 GERARD AVENUE (Continued) S$120706172

concentrations residing within the upper 10 feet, including arsenic

at concentrations up to 90 ppm (UUSCO is 13 ppm), barium up to 560
ppm (UUSCO is 350 ppm), cadmium up to 22 ppm (UUSCO is 2.5 ppm),
copper up to 800 ppm (UUSCO is 50 ppm), lead up to 17,000 ppm (UUSCO
is 63 ppm), mercury up to 1.4 ppm (UUSCO is 0.18 ppm), nickel up to
82 ppm (UUSCO is 30 ppm), and zinc up to 970 ppm (UUSCO is 109 ppm).
During the Phase Il investigation PCBs were found in a few locations

up to 15.35 ppm. During the RI, PCBs were detected at two locations

up to 0.523 ppm (UUSCO is 0.1 ppm). Like the PAHs and metals, PCBs
appear to be coincident with the historic fill. Limited

petroleum-related VOCs were detected marginally above UUSCOs during
the Phase Il investigation, but were not detected during the RI.
Site-related soil contamination is not expected to be present

off-site, but historic fill may be present off-site. Groundwater: The

only VOCs detected in groundwater were p-isopropyltoluene at 25 parts
per billion (ppb) (standard is 5 ppb), and 1,2,4-trimethylbenzene at

18 ppb (standard is 5 ppb). The contaminants found in groundwater may
be from site-related activities or an off-site source, but are

typical of background conditions in NYC. Two SVOCs were detected
above standards, criteria or guidance values (SCGs) as follows:
benzo(a)anthracene at concentrations up to 0.04 ppb (guidance value

is 0.002 ppb) and one detection of benzo(a)pyrene at 0.07 ppb
(standard is non-detect). No PCBs, pesticides or metals of concern

were detected in groundwater over SCGs. It s unclear whether
contaminated groundwater extends off-site; however, since the
concentrations are low and typical of NYC background concentrations,
no off-site investigation is warranted. Soil Vapor: Several VOCs were
detected in soil vapor. However, the only chlorinated VOCs detected
were tetrachloroethene (PCE) at 162 micrograms per cubic meter
(ug/m”3), 1,1,1-trichloroethane at 12.6 ug/m”3, and trichloroethene
(TCE) at 1.28 ug/m”3. Data do not indicate off-site soil vapor

intrusion is a concern for off-site buildings.

Health Problem: People may contact contaminants in soil or groundwater if they dig
below the surface or contact contaminated groundwater. People are not
drinking the contaminated groundwater because the area is served by a
public water supply that obtains water from a different source not
affected by this contamination. Volatile organic compounds in the soil
vapor (air spaces within the soil) may move into overlying buildings
and affect the indoor air quality. This process, which is similar to
the movement of radon gas from the subsurface into the indoor air of
buildings, is referred to as soil vapor intrusion. The site is
currently vacant. The potential exists for the inhalation of site
contaminants due to soil vapor intrusion for future on-site buildings.
Sampling indicates soil vapor intrusion is not a concern for off-site

buildings.

Dump: False

Structure: False

Lagoon: False

Landfill: False

Pond: False

Disp Start: Not reported

Disp Term: Not reported
Lat/Long: Not reported

Dell: Not reported

Record Add: 2014-04-07 14:03:00
Record Upd: 2017-12-11 14:13:00
Updated By: KMFORSTE
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477 GERARD AVENUE (Continued) S120706172

Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
HW Code:

Document Repository

NNN

Ms. Jeanine Thomas-Cross
New York Public Library - Mott Haven Library
321 East 140th Street at Alexander Avenue
Not reported

Bronx, NY 10454

United States of America
Owner

06

Harshad Patel

Jai Ganesh Realty, LLC
81-43 262nd Street

Not reported

Floral Park, NY 11004
United States of America
Applicant/Requestor

P03

Harshad Patel

Jai Ganesh Realty, LLC
81-43 262nd Street

Not reported

Floral Park, NY 11004
United States of America
Document Repository

NNN

Cedric L. Loftin

Bronx Community Board One
3024 Third Avenue

Not reported

Bronx, NY 10455

United States of America
C203071
BENZO(B)FLUORANTHENE
UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203071

BARIUM

UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203071
POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCB)
UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203071

SODIUM

UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203071

ARSENIC

UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203071

LEAD

UNKNOWN

Not reported

C203071
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477 GERARD AVENUE (Continued) S120706172

Waste Type: MANGANESE

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: BENZ(A)ANTHRACENE

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: CADMIUM

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: BENZO(A)PYRENE

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: DIBENZ[A,HJANTHRACENE

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: trichloroethene (TCE)

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: 1,2,4-trimethylbenzene

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: cymene

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: IRON

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: COPPER

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: MAGNESIUM

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: CHROMIUM

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: BENZO(A)ANTHRACENE

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: nickel

Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN

Waste Code: Not reported

HW Code: C203071

Waste Type: mercury
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477 GERARD AVENUE (Continued) S120706172
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
HW Code: C203071
Waste Type: 1,1,1-trichloroethane
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
HW Code: C203071
Waste Type: tetrachloroethene (PCE)
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
HW Code: C203071
Waste Type: indeno(1,2,3-CD)pyrene
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
HW Code: C203071
Waste Type: zinc
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
Crossref ID: 1400009
Cross Ref Type Code: 01
Cross Ref Type: Spill No.
Record Added Date: 2015-12-14 10:09:00
Record Updated: 2015-12-14 10:09:00
Updated By: SXMAHAT
C45 COATS NORTH AMERICA NY AST U003396364
ESE 135 EAST 144TH STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.065 mi.
342 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
34 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-601909
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590328.53765
UTM Y: 4518985.11396
Expiration Date: 03/05/2007
Site Type: Manufacturing (Other than Chemical)/Processing

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

23871

Facility Owner

COATS NORTH AMERICA
DIRECTOR, ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
MIKE BELL

3430 TORINGDON WAY
Not reported

CHARLOTTE

NC

28277

001

(704) 329-5800

Not reported

Not reported

kxtang
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COATS NORTH AMERICA (Continued)

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:

2004-03-25

23871

Mail Contact
COATS NORTH AMERICA
Not reported
MIKE BELL
P.0. BOX 670
Not reported
TOCCOA

GA

30577

001

(706) 886-2141
Not reported
Not reported
kxtang
2004-03-25

23871

Facility Operator
BARBOUR THREADS, INC.
Not reported

COATS NORTH AMERICA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(718) 585-6413

Not reported

Not reported

kxtang

2004-03-25

23871
Emergency Contact
Not reported
Not reported
FRED MOORE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
999

(212) 794-0070
Not reported
Not reported
kxtang
2004-03-25

001
48275

U003396364
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COATS NORTH AMERICA (Continued) U003396364
Material Code: 0001
Common Name of Substance:  #2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)
Equipment Records:
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
GO01 - Tank Secondary Containment - Diking (Aboveground)
CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
Tank Location: Aboveground - contact with soil.... Tank bottom rests on soll,
allowing no visual inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: In Service
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 03/01/1988
Capacity Gallons: 3000
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: kxtang
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
C46 LOT 16,TAXBLOCK 2350 NY E DESIGNATION S117675905
ESE 135 EAST 144 STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.065 mi.
342 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 16
Actual: Tax Block: 2350
34 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Not reported

Exhaust stack location limitations
Not reported

Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Not reported
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c47 LOT 11, TAXBLOCK 2350 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942173
East 427 WALTON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.067 mi.
356 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 11
Actual: Tax Block: 2350
34 ft. Borough Code: BX

E-No: E-227

Effective Date: 6/30/2009

Satisfaction Date: Not reported

Ceqr Number: 08DCP071X

Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX

Zoning Map No: 6a

Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC

systems

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported

Description: Exhaust stack location limitations

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported

Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
C48 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE NY UST U004047150
East 427 WALTON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.067 mi.
356 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Higher Id/Status: 2-609953 / Unregulated/Closed
Actual: Program Type: PBS
34 ft. Region: STATE

DEC Region: 2

Expiration Date: N/A

UTM X: 590324.49401

UTM Y: 4518998.49859

Site Type: School

Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 346914

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Facility Owner

CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERINTENDENT
FRANK VIRONE

535 EAST 80TH STREET

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10021

001

(212) 794-5571

Not reported

Not reported

BKFALVEY

2010-06-21
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HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:

346914

Mail Contact

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Not reported

FRANK VIRONE

500 GRAND CONCOURSE
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

001

(718) 518-4478

Not reported

Not reported

KXTANG

2005-06-02

346914

Facility Operator
HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Not reported
FRANK VIRONE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NY

Not reported

001

(718) 518-4476
Not reported

Not reported
BKFALVEY
2010-06-21

346914

Emergency Contact
CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
Not reported
FRANK VIRONE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(718) 518-4476

Not reported

Not reported
BKFALVEY
2010-06-21

010

206617

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed

u004047150
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HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

2000

01/01/1989
05/04/2005

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KXTANG
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO03 - Pipe Location - Aboveground/Underground Combination
LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

GO02 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

011

206618

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
2000

01/01/1989
05/04/2005

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KXTANG
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO03 - Pipe Location - Aboveground/Underground Combination
LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating

u004047150
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HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued) u004047150
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
GO02 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/access)
EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
100 - Overfill - None
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
D49 LOT 110,TAXBLOCK 2344 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942188
SSE 370 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.071 mi.
373 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster D
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 110
Actual: Tax Block: 2344
30 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Cegr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
B50 RAM EXTERIOR LLC NY E DESIGNATION  S118954262
NNE 530 EXTERIOR ST NY MANIFEST N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.073 mi.
388 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 25
Actual: Tax Block: 2351
9 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a

Description:

Lot Remediation Date:

Description:

Lot Remediation Date:

Description:

Lot Remediation Date:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:

Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Not reported

Exhaust stack location limitations
Not reported

Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase |l Testing Protocol
Not reported

USA

TC5589479.2s Page 107



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RAM EXTERIOR LLC (Continued) S118954262
EPA ID: NYR000227694

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:

Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:

TSD Site Recv Date:

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:
Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Not reported

530 EXTERIOR STREET
BP

Not reported

Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYR000227694

RAM EXTERIOR LLC
RAM EXTERIOR LLC
155 3RD ST

Not reported
BROOKLYN

NY

11231

Not reported

USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2016
NJR000029967
Not reported
08/18/2016
08/18/2016

Not reported
08/18/2016

Not reported
Not reported
NYR000227694
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
015382497JJK

z2zzz<zZ2Zz

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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RAM EXTERIOR LLC (Continued) S118954262
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 53880
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: DT - Dump trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code 1_2: D008
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
B51 PHASE 2 - OER NY Spills  S117363725
NNE 110 EAST 149TH STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.080 mi.
425 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 1407530 / Not Reported
Actual: Facility ID: 1407530
14 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 456059
Site ID: 501049
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2014-10-21
Investigator: PXLAKHAN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2014-10-21

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/lndustrial
Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

1

2014-10-21
2018-10-18

Not reported

RIVER AVE MANAGEMENT
Not reported

999

STEVEN FRANK

"10/21/2014 - Feng - Duty Desk Officer. Talked to Steven Frank of
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ENr6qieEzOrNgDRrtTb3lKyqkWfidbYe5jeARjHzj5eO1CdrbO543tDgH.ODn4JR9Sb3vLhtgBwTT7tbV3IAWLWl7RAKXmpyfGU4iOikkrhWpgDfpPQ6TjtdQj6bnMjYdkv4T005fztjH7venJZ8TunRbokju3lH.NK6HE0Emb4NBWqrnAZ3vxeqyu5iWowew6X9Vidz801OtoIrYXI3lSrgv6cDXLhRWLa6s93tefhTZpZbomb4vPQlNPEKTVzyHqj7C4.kWa.WuXTfPvc4lo.dNCAbNHIYo3ACFQk5qCojGDVejkc6TzsEViENQ4VrALG4RoHqJ9GiowoeG3d3VYHzgrfODVUrNtp87TAgnrrDV6LRJYE89VttX0KTOZibB66BxQDlpNiKbO0yY4qCviTkfqkWAtffxQy7lFZdAlCbU1SYYlBAZsC5iJGjoiUeplICl5mRYDLjhmIHbAn2llljewW5jTBetTS5BRv1iXUCzUSdrRovz5ybgKxO6EX5oFj6tOHETUYNDsIrsd.4CFFqJY4ivdMeMXx3SrXz41VON9irbsJVRvGgnjPDafGRsjy4ECptoL1Tn1lbqzI4Rk3lOGeKF.AyEWfB1G9kZiPWfH.fB40CAGBduBwbjD1YcJ88mTR5QTzjPb5eFUT7EXnRcLzjLpjHueh5b9Lj1J35g.xe.pk9JSS1kEaC8z5dIx15A18b5X4Oggq5xiH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ENr6qieEzOrNgDRrtTb3lKyqkWfidbYe5jeARjHzj5eO1CdrbO543tDgH.ODn4JR9Sb3vLhtgBwTT7tbV3IAWLWl7RAKXmpyfGU4iOikkrhWpgDfpPQ6TjtdQj6bnMjYdkv4T005fztjH7venJZ8TunRbokju3lH.NK6HE0Emb4NBWqrnAZ3vxeqyu5iWowew6X9Vidz801OtoIrYXI3lSrgv6cDXLhRWLa6s93tefhTZpZbomb4vPQlNPEKTVzyHqj7C4.kWa.WuXTfPvc4lo.dNCAbNHIYo3ACFQk5qCojGDVejkc6TzsEViENQ4VrALG4RoHqJ9GiowoeG3d3VYHzgrfODVUrNtp87TAgnrrDV6LRJYE89VttX0KTOZibB66BxQDlpNiKbO0yY4qCviTkfqkWAtffxQy7lFZdAlCbU1SYYlBAZsC5iJGjoiUeplICl5mRYDLjhmIHbAn2llljewW5jTBetTS5BRv1iXUCzUSdrRovz5ybgKxO6EX5oFj6tOHETUYNDsIrsd.4CFFqJY4ivdMeMXx3SrXz41VON9irbsJVRvGgnjPDafGRsjy4ECptoL1Tn1lbqzI4Rk3lOGeKF.AyEWfB1G9kZiPWfH.fB40CAGBduBwbjD1YcJ88mTR5QTzjPb5eFUT7EXnRcLzjLpjHueh5b9Lj1J35g.xe.pk9JSS1kEaC8z5dIx15A18b5X4Oggq5xiH3

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PHASE 2 - OER (Continued) S117363725

LIRO Engineering (718-321-3136 x236, franks@liro.com). This is an
E-Designation site and in the planning stage to develop into

affordable housing and a hotel. The site owner is currently working

with NYCOER. The NYCOER has approved the RIWP and a Phase 2 has been
done. A total of 5 soil borings have been installed onsite, i.e. in 2
corners and soil and groundwater were sampled. Petroleum
contamination has been identified at the boarder line near next door
property. Mainly BTEX with highest of xylenes were found in the soil
samples. According to the Phase 1 conducted by previous consultant,
the site has been used for warehouse, lumber yard, and heating oil
tank in the other portion of the site, but the soil boring results

did not indicate petroleum impacts in this area. The above mentioned
Phase 1 did indicate that the next door property 100 East 149th

Street was a filling station and they suspected it is the source of

the petroleum impact at 110 East 149th Street. The demolish of the
onsite warehouse might occur in Spring 2015. There is no schedule for
the development. Next, they will submit the investigation report to

OER and DEC. 3/30/2016 Feng - This spill is transferred from J. Feng
to J. Vought as per J. Vought. 12/19/2017 - Austin - Project

transferred from Vought to Lakhani - end 07/23/18 - Lakhani OER Colin
Sullivan emailed a summary of the spill. The spill was opened in
October 2014 during the remedial investigation when petroleum
compounds were detected at elevated concentrations in MW-2 and MW-3.
Results are as follow: benzene 140 ug/L(MW-2), xylene 79.6
ug/L(MW-2), toluene 9.5 ug/L(MW-2), benzene 52 ug/L(MW-3),
ethylbenzene 5.3 ug/L(MW-3), isopropylbenzene 110 ug/L(MW-3), xylene
29.1 ug/L(MW-3), toluene 7.4 ug/L(MW-3). The site was initially
composed of one lot, Lot 25. This lot has since been divided into

three lots since the development plan involved constructing three new
buildings: Block 2351, Lot 25, Lot 50 and Lot 40. MW-3 is on Lot 25
and MW-2 is on Lot 40. Currently the buildings on lots 25 and 50 have
been constructed and TCOs have been issued for both buildings. These
buildings are now seeking to obtain certificate of occupancy.\\ RAR
(Impact Environmental, 06/20/18) - Depth to groundwater at the site
ranged from approx. 9'bg in the southern portion to 18.5’bg in the
northern portion of the site. Apparent groundwater flow was generally
to the northwest, west, and southwest. For Lot 50, excavated and
removed soil/fill for development purposes within the footprint of

the site building to 2’bg in the northeast slab-on-grade corner, 1'bg

in the southeastern slab-on-grade corner, 10.5'bg in the
eastern-central cellar area along Gerard Ave, 5'bg along the
slab-on-grade northern side of the building, and 5.5’bg in the cellar
areas parallel to the courtyard/parking area. Additionally,

installation of the building’s elevator pit required excavation down

to 15’bg. No USTs or new petroleum spills were found. For Lot 25,

pile caps and grade beams were excavated to approx. 4.5’bg for the
majority of the slab-on-grade construction. The detention tank

structure and elevator pit were excavated to 6'bg. For Lot 25, Pile

caps and grade beams were excavated to approximately 4.5’bg for the
majority of the slab on-grade construction with the exception of the
detention tank structure and elevator pit, which were excavated to
approximately 6’bg. 07/24/18 - Lakhani The development team’s plan is
to start construction on Lot 40 in about 6 months and finish remedial
activities 6 months after that. 07/26/18 - Lakhani Emailed NYSDOH
Walz regarding the soil vapor at the site. 07/27/18 - Lakhani NYSDOH
Walz has no concerns with Building B/C because they have sub-grade
parking garages. However, soil vapor and indoor air data will have to
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PHASE 2 - OER (Continued)

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:

S117363725

be collected once the hotel is finished and within the heating season
to determine whether full activation of these SSDS systems will be
necessary. RAWP, indicates that all the buildings will have an SSDS
that is semi-active (wind turbine on top of pipe). However, the RAR
indicates that no SSDS was installed. Engineering controls at the

site include a vapor barrier and composite cover. 08/10/18 - Lakhani
Building plans were changed at the last minute (during pre
construction meeting) from sub grade parking to parking at grade. A
cellar was never proposed beneath building A. Previously, sub grade
parking was proposed beneath court yard between two buildings. Future
Hotel Building (orange area) will include SSDS. Plans have changed
from hotel to commercial office. 08/24/18 - Lakhani Conference call
with Colin Sullivan, Nathan Walz, and Shaminder Chawla. It was
decided that an SVI study will be conducted at Building B/C during

the heating season. It will be proposed in the next RAWP since the
site is being developed under the Affordable Housing Project. The
commercial office will be implementing an active SSDS. 10/18/18 -
Lakhani DEP Collin Sullivan informed that owner requested to perform
indoor air sampling rather than the initially agreed upon full SVI

study. The owner believes that an SVI study would be intrusive of the
new buildings and would undermine the integrity of the vapor barrier.
While this is a legitimate concern because the owner rather not
puncture the vapor barrier after it was installed, but without soil

vapor data the potential for future issues is unknown unless a
long-term air monitoring program is implemented."

"CALLER ADVISED RECEIVED PHASE 2 RESULTS SHOWING UNKNOWN PETROLEUM IN
THE SOIL"

501049

1250450

01

2252190

0066A

unknown petroleum

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: Not reported

Units: Not reported

Recovered: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported
B52 110 EAST 149TH STREET NY VCP  S118943503
NNE 110 EAST 149TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK CITY, NY
0.080 mi.
425 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: VCP NYC:
Higher Project ID: 15CVCP114X
Actual: Project Name: 110 EAST 149TH STREET
14 ft. Project Address: 110 EAST 149TH STREET

Borough: BRONX

VCP NYC:

Project ID: 15CVCP114X

File Name: 2015-04-02.RIR

URL: http://www.nyc.gov/html/oer/downloads/pdf/repository/NYCBCP_Bronx/15CV
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
110 EAST 149TH STREET (Continued) S118943503
CP114X/2015-01-12.14EH-A604X.report.RIR.LiRo.pdf
Project ID: 15CVCP114X
File Name: 2015-04-02.RAWP_Draft
URL: http://www.nyc.gov/html/oer/downloads/pdf/repository/NYCBCP_Bronx/15CV
CP114X/2015-03-18.14EH-A604X.report. RAWP.LIRO.pdf
Project ID: 15CVCP114X
File Name: 2015-04-02.Factsheet-1
URL: http://www.nyc.gov/html/oer/downloads/pdf/repository/NYCBCP_Bronx/15CV
CP114X/2015-04-13.15CVCP114X.110_East_149th_Street.Fact_sheet-1.pdf
Project ID: 15CVCP114X
File Name: 2015-04-02.Translated_Factsheet-1
URL: http://www.nyc.gov/html/oer/downloads/pdf/repository/NYCBCP_Bronx/15CV
CP114X/2015-04-22.15EHAZ434K.doc.FS1-Translated.OER.pdf
Project ID: 15CVCP114X
File Name: 2015-02-23.Translated_CPS
URL: http://www.nyc.gov/html/oer/downloads/pdf/repository/NYCBCP_Bronx/15CV
CP114X/2015-04-13.15CVCP114X.Translated_CPS.pdf
G53 MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 3213 NY MANIFEST S118708546
ENE 479 WALTON AVE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.084 mi.
442 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYR000214460
33 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

479 WALTON AVE
BP

Not reported

Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYR000214460

MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 3213
NYCT - OSS (CPM) CONT# E-40805
2 BROADWAY RM A27.64

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10004

Not reported

USA

6462525777

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 3213 (Continued)

seq:
Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:

Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:
Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:

MGMT Method Type Code:

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:
Units:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported

2016

NJR986628162
Not reported
06/21/2016
06/21/2016

Not reported
06/21/2016

Not reported
Not reported
NYR000214460
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
009140703FLE

N
N
N
N
N
N

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

300

P - Pounds

1

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

$118708546
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6zQQ6djLzVouQqQOQ9Fq3yxcdDj.jk5tLJGOAiGIV4S8oT5UuP0N4GWKqpwQQ8Y0OTKn3ZiT9ymmFWyRqOoFAiHsyAx9xkVocAqh4iNLDlydjVna.uzT600WkXXU5sIptsog4Zy9J7YvGg1lO7qZ8B1vi4peGyzfI5RE6NzgzHpkQ7vLQ.Ln3vmldbkPj0YoLg.I9phvVQypo0SKuPqo3WWmqsOWQqjcOWiO6nYA9mstFpnEqoM844.hynoPxqt1cFzE7LO3DT9ojp88.0Xn46rfkBgv5cysth74CLkdJbmmG5yNO3OA6Ig0zl1rQk63QBRk4N4adoYPjYNSLn4T3SrbVJEbo4tfu3SU8lkOqHciQH5cOsSx8dPx9Wh0FQzaqbE9BgFKyCfexPDDczwnCQnwDUAZjPiN.Q.07i.vk8wS5q9ZtkG8Ay6tJcGvGpbQO0u.CNW0itOxGSCCIRgu2Bjx4jk1SRl48qUY5N5NTjNu5GL9UhHFvZuKP0L80llAN6nV6dcJzZGFQ3DXQ4M54KoLdYQej834LYkF3Q.5V95cokLCuelaV6S4qQmaQR97Ow5L4DaP9YO.FXMFqX7.4QeqyryLx6IVcYgnBCyFDnOMjdCW.GuVAnFCk5CQ5biVtyqN3.XaJAbQGEdPOglSBa0JimRcGn4NIaPL8AqI4CtBSbxO8DKe7uKhTW8D5TWPUCa59beCPUVk0.qbNCsM3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6zQQ6djLzVouQqQOQ9Fq3yxcdDj.jk5tLJGOAiGIV4S8oT5UuP0N4GWKqpwQQ8Y0OTKn3ZiT9ymmFWyRqOoFAiHsyAx9xkVocAqh4iNLDlydjVna.uzT600WkXXU5sIptsog4Zy9J7YvGg1lO7qZ8B1vi4peGyzfI5RE6NzgzHpkQ7vLQ.Ln3vmldbkPj0YoLg.I9phvVQypo0SKuPqo3WWmqsOWQqjcOWiO6nYA9mstFpnEqoM844.hynoPxqt1cFzE7LO3DT9ojp88.0Xn46rfkBgv5cysth74CLkdJbmmG5yNO3OA6Ig0zl1rQk63QBRk4N4adoYPjYNSLn4T3SrbVJEbo4tfu3SU8lkOqHciQH5cOsSx8dPx9Wh0FQzaqbE9BgFKyCfexPDDczwnCQnwDUAZjPiN.Q.07i.vk8wS5q9ZtkG8Ay6tJcGvGpbQO0u.CNW0itOxGSCCIRgu2Bjx4jk1SRl48qUY5N5NTjNu5GL9UhHFvZuKP0L80llAN6nV6dcJzZGFQ3DXQ4M54KoLdYQej834LYkF3Q.5V95cokLCuelaV6S4qQmaQR97Ow5L4DaP9YO.FXMFqX7.4QeqyryLx6IVcYgnBCyFDnOMjdCW.GuVAnFCk5CQ5biVtyqN3.XaJAbQGEdPOglSBa0JimRcGn4NIaPL8AqI4CtBSbxO8DKe7uKhTW8D5TWPUCa59beCPUVk0.qbNCsM3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G54 MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 3213 RCRA-SQG 1016974986
ENE 479 WALTON AVE NYR000214460
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451

0.084 mi.

442 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster G

Relative: RCRA-SQG:

Higher Date form received by agency: 11/06/2014

Actual: Facility name: MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 3213

33 ft. Facility address: 479 WALTON AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BRONX, NY 10451

NYR000214460

BROADWAY 5TH FL 503

NEW YORK, NY 10004

GERALD LEZEAU

BROADWAY 5TH FL 503

NEW YORK, NY 10004

us

646-252-3535

GERALD.LEZEAU@NYCT.COM

02

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

MTA NYCT
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
State
Operator
03/01/1968
Not reported

MTA NYCT
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
State

Owner
03/01/1968
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MTA NYCT - PUMP ROOM 3213 (Continued) 1016974986
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Violation Status: No violations found
G55 LOT 63,TAXBLOCK 2350 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942730
ENE 479 WALTON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.084 mi.
442 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 63
Actual: Tax Block: 2350
33 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
F56 CONSOLIDATED EDISON NY MANIFEST 1009243206
SW 355 EXTERIOR ST OPEXCAV N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.084 mi.
443 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster F
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Lower Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004125738
6 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:

355 EXTERIOR ST OPEXCAV
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONSOLIDATED EDISON (Continued)

Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

BP

Not reported
Not reported
BRONX

NY

Not reported
Not reported

NYP004125738
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
FRANKLIN MURRAY

4 IRVING PLACE RM 828
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124602808

NYE1582803
Not reported
Not reported
2004
1244637

Not reported
10/18/2004
10/18/2004
Not reported
10/20/2004
Not reported
Not reported
NYP004125738
NYD006982359
Not reported
NYDO077444
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D018 - BENZENE 0.5 MG/L TCLP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1009243206
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONSOLIDATED EDISON (Continued) 1009243206

Quantity: 00055

Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

Number of Containers: 001

Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels

Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

Specific Gravity: 01.00

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

F57 LOT 46,TAXBLOCK 2349 NY E DESIGNATION S117676351
SW 355 EXTERIOR STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.084 mi.
443 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster F
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 46
Actual: Tax Block: 2349
6 ft. Borough Code: BX

E-No: E-227

Effective Date: 6/30/2009

Satisfaction Date: Not reported

Ceqr Number: 08DCP0O71X

Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX

Zoning Map No: 6a

Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HVYAC

systems

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported

Description: Exhaust stack location limitations

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported

Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported

Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation

Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
C58 MANHOLE # 9489 NY Spills S106383100
ESE WALTON AVE EAST 144TH ST. N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.088 mi.
463 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 0312991 / 2004-06-01
Actual: FaCIlIty ID: 0312991
39 ft. Facility Type: ER

DER Facility ID: 256867

Site ID: 318657

DEC Region: 2

Spill Cause: Unknown

Spill Class: C4
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANHOLE # 9489 (Continued) S106383100
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2004-02-25
Investigator: SKARAKHA
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-02-25
CID: 406
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2004-02-25

2009-10-23

Not reported

UNKNOWN

Not reported

999

RON ELLIOTT

"e2mis 152227 25-Feb-2004 12:08 Oper Superv G.Meiers 14850 reports
while on location to inspect MH-9489 associated with Fdrs X0/ Fdr2X12
discovered 1 pint of cable oil on 75 gallons of water. No smoke or

fire is/was involved. No sewers, waterways, or private property

affected. There is D-fault at that location and the associated

feeder(s) need to be deenergized before the cleanup can commence. Env
tag 31941 was placed and a pcb sample on DD08222 was placed. Lab
Sequence Number: 04-01403-001 PCBs < 1 ppm Flush Mech O.Negron 18400
reports MH-9489 was double washed and rinsed and CFS tanker removed
950 gallons of non-hazardous liquid and will remain on location due

to oil and water still coming through the ducts. The flush truck

removed 8lbs. of solids to be brought to Hellgate pit for temporary
disposal and the tag is still in place until the cable is repaired.

The repair in that location is on poly cable and is not the source of

the oil. Operating Supervisor Joe McMahon, 14620, reports no oil is
coming through ducts, clean water is coming from the ducts, the cable
has been repaired, the tanker has been dismissed. There is no sign of
source of oil remaining in the strucutre.”

"One Pint of cable oil was spilled in a manhole. Not sure of the

source or cause. Cleanup has not been done at this time."

318657
880182

01

498162
0020B

cable olil

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

L

.00

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C59 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE NY LTANKS S106971708
ESE WALTON AVE EAST 144TH ST. N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.088 mi.
463 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster C
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 0409591 / 2006-03-14
Actual: FaCIIIty ID: 0409591
39 ft. Site ID: 334360
Spill Date: 2004-11-27
Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Class: C4
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 2401
Investigator: TLGIBBON
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-11-27
CID: 404
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

False

False

False

0

2004-11-29

2006-03-14

Not reported

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Not reported

999

CRAIG PUERTA

(212) 479-5400

Not reported

2

269575

"1/27/05 TJD Tarek Khouri contacted Demeo on 1/24/05 to obtain status
of report review for this site. Report is dated 1/13/05. Although a
complete review of the submission had not been completed, a quick
phone conference regarding this site took place. Contamination above
TAGM has been identified through sampling. Langan proposes to close
the tanks in place with no remedial action other than the removal of
contaminated soils excavated by hand during the tank closure
activities. This approach is proposed due to access constraints at

this site. Demeo told Mr. Khouri that a new remedial plan would need
to be developed to address the contaminated soil exceeding TAGM. An
effort would need to be made to remediate impacted soils in situ

prior to considering this site for closure. Mr. Khouri has stated he

will discuss this with his client and resubmit a work plan to NYSDEC.
6/8/05 - Project transferrd to TLGibbons in Central Office, Albany
9/14/05 - Spoke with Craig Puerta, Langan Engineering (212-479-5400),
contractor to Hostos Comm. College. Said site is a former gas station
with two 2,000 gal diesel fuel USTs located on campus, surrounded by
four trailers which makes access very difficult. They are looking for
funding from DASNY before work begins. Preliminary data shows soils
surrounding tank impacted above TAGM. Closing in place not an option
so remedial work will require significant work to be done by hand to
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued) S106971708
to limited access. Spoke with Art Fasilino, CUNY, 212-541-0440, who
said that funding has been secured from DASNY (Samir Rimawi,
917-295-5291) and they are waiting on funding from CUNY. He indicated
that this project was a low priority. 1/3/06 - Received call from
Tarek Khouri, Langan (212-479-5450). Remediation work had begun with
tanks being uncovered today. Tanks both filled with water/fuel
mixture which was pumped out. Removed concrete above tanks, cut open
and cleaned tanks. Cut through bottom of tanks which are resting on
concrete. Bore through tank bottom and concrete and encountered
bedrock. Bedrock @ 7’ bgs. Tanks solid (not leaking) but piping to
tanks leaking with stained soil and petroleum odor. Asked Tarek to
send pictures of excavation. Pictures showed minor soil impacts, but
very little soil on bedrock. Asked Langan to clean up contamination
above bedrock and collect end point samples. 2/7/06 - Spoke with Mr.
Khouri. Five endpoint samples, and one runoff water sample, were
collected. 3/14/06 - Received closure report on 3/13/06. Only one
sample showed elevated levels of VOCs, HTO3A, primarily 1,2,4 and
1,3,5 trimethylbenzene. Toal VOCs from this sample were 54,348 ug/kg.
This sample was collected from the minor soil remaining on top of
competent, crystalline bedrock. The tanks were completely removed,
all contaminated media was disposed at a permitted facility, and the
excavation was backfilled with clean soil. Close spill."
Remarks: "while drilling test holes at the site they found an abandoned tank
with soil contamination around the tank."
All Materials:
Site ID: 334360
Operable Unit ID: 1096499
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 576437
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
G60 CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT INFO NY LTANKS S100145072
ENE 471 WALTON AVE N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK CITY, NY
0.094 mi.
494 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 8800476 / 2003-03-04
Actual: FaCIlIty ID: 8800476
37 ft. Site ID: 327563
Spill Date: 1988-03-31
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: a3
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 0301
Investigator: ADMIN. CLOSED
Referred To: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT INFO (Continued)

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Al TTF:

Facility ID:

Spill Number:
Spill Tank Test:
Site ID:

Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Material:

EPA UST:
UST:

Cause:

Source:

Test Method:
Test Method 2:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified Date:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:

1988-04-14

Not reported

Not reported

Tank Tester

Not reported

False

False

True

0

1988-04-21
2003-03-04

Not reported
WIRELESS CABLE NY
471 WALTON AVE
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

263690

$100145072

"3K TANK (OR POSSIBLY 1K TANK) FAILED WITH A LEAK RATE OF -0.5GPH,
WILLPUMP OUT TANK, FURTHER ACTION UNKNOWN. CONTACT: CHARLES RAY
(212)-665-0426. CLOSED DUE TO LACK OF ANY RECENT INFO - DOES NOT MEET

ANY CLEANUP REQUIREMENTS. "

8800476
8800476
1533658
327563

Not reported
0

0009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00

Unknown
.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported

327563
916101
01
459659
0009
gasoline
Not reported
Petroleum
-1.00

L

.00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT INFO (Continued) S100145072
Oxygenate: Not reported
G61 LOT 34,TAXBLOCK 2350 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942467
NE 500 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.098 mi.
516 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 34
Actual: Tax Block: 2350
31 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
H62 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117065697
South 351 RIVER AVE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10473
0.099 mi.
523 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster H
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004582789
15 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:

351 RIVER AVE
BP

SB 14527

Not reported
BRONX

NY

10473

Not reported

NYP004582789
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE 15TH FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117065697
Mailing Zip: 10003
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJD003812047
Not reported
07/01/2014
07/01/2014

Not reported
07/03/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004582789
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002502540GBF

z2z2zz2z2zZ2Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
50

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117065697
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

H63 350 GERARD CORPORATION NY UST U002223012
South 350 GERARD AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10464
0.102 mi.
538 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Higher Id/Status: 2-602280 / Unregulated/Closed
Actual: Program Type: PBS
18 ft. Region: STATE

DEC Region: 2

Expiration Date: N/A

UTM X: 590216.99764

UTM Y: 4518890.07825

Site Type: Manufacturing (Other than Chemical)/Processing

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:

24238

Facility Owner

350 GERARD CORPORATION
Not reported

Not reported

259 BRUCKNER BOULEVARD
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10454

001

(718) 585-8787

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

24238

Mail Contact

350 GERARD CORPORATION
Not reported

MR. DAVID HOLAND

259 BRUCKNER BOULEVARD
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10454

001

(718) 585-8787

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

24238

Facility Operator

350 GERARD CORPORATION
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

350 GERARD CORPORATION (Continued)

DAVID HOLAND
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
001

(718) 292-2275
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

24238

Emergency Contact
350 GERARD CORPORATION
Not reported
DAVID HOLAND
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(718) 292-2275

Not reported

Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

1

49709

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
10000

Not reported
05/16/1995

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0003

#6 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

u002223012
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
350 GERARD CORPORATION (Continued) U002223012
A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
Tank Number: 2
Tank ID: 49710
Tank Status: Closed - In Place
Material Name: Closed - In Place
Capacity Gallons: 10000
Install Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: 05/16/1995
Registered: True
Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Steel/carbon steel
Material Code: 0003
Common Name of Substance:  #6 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: TRANSLAT
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Equipment Records:
CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/Iron
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
H64 WEDTECH CORP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000398024
South 350 GERARD AVE FINDS NYD982273757
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 ECHO
0.102 mi. NY MANIFEST
538 ft. Site 3of 6in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: WEDTECH CORP
18 ft. Facility address: 350 GERARD AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

BRONX, NY 10451-5432
NYD982273757
GERARD AVE

BRONX, NY 10451

Not reported

GERARD AVE

BRONX, NY 10451

us

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WEDTECH CORP (Continued)

EPA Region:
Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

02

1000398024

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

WEDTECH CORP
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999

us
212-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner

Not reported
Not reported

WEDTECH CORP
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999

us
212-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

WEDTECH CORP
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:

WEDTECH CORP
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WEDTECH CORP (Continued)

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 10/01/1987

Site name: WEDTECH CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: NONE
Waste name: None
Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 07/10/1996
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: EPA
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009474657

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000398024

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000398024
Registry ID: 110009474657
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009474657
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYD982273757
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 350 GERARD AVENUE
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: BRONX
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10451
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYD982273757
Mailing Name: WEB TECH CORPORATION
Mailing Contact: WEB TECH CORPORATION

Mailing Address 1: 350 GERARD AVENUE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WEDTECH CORP (Continued)

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported
USA
2129930756

NJA0398855

K

Not reported
1988
NJDEPS226
Not reported
01/04/1988
01/04/1988

/1

01/04/1988
03/03/1988
01/12/1988
NYD982273757
NJD054126164
Not reported
NJD065825341
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00165

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
003

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
100

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000398024
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
165 LOT 35,TAXBLOCK 2351 NY E DESIGNATION  S$109942478
NNE 100 EAST 149 STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.103 mi.
543 ft. Site 1 of 8in cluster |
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s):
Actual: Tax Block:
8 ft. Borough Code:
E-No:
Effective Date:
Satisfaction Date:
Ceqr Number:
Ulurp Number:
Zoning Map No:
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
Lot Remediation Date:
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date:
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date:
166 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC EDR Hist Auto 1020414206
NNE 100 E 149TH ST N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.103 mi.
543 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
8 ft. 1971 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC Gasoline Service Stations
1972 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC Gasoline Service Stations
1973 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC Gasoline Service Stations
1974 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC Gasoline Service Stations
1977 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC Gasoline Service Stations
1978 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC Gasoline Service Stations
1979 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC Gasoline Service Stations
1980 JOSES SERVICE STATION INC Gasoline Service Stations
G67 475 WALTON AVENUE NY Spills  S102238646
ENE 475 WALTON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.106 mi.
562 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 9512362 / 2003-02-11
Actual: FaCIIIty ID:
36 ft. Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
DEC Region:
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
475 WALTON AVENUE (Continued) S102238646
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 1996-01-03
Investigator: TOMASELLO
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1996-01-03
CID: 266
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Fire Department
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1996-01-03
Spill Record Last Update: 2003-02-11
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: UNKNOWN
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: Not reported
DEC Memo:
Remarks: "SPILL FOUND IN ROADWAY IFO HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE. UNKNOWN SOURCE.
NO SEWERS. FIRE DEPARTMENT ON SCENE. NYC DEP NOTIFIED AND RESPONDING."
Not reported
All Materials:
Site ID: 91133
Operable Unit ID: 1023461
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 356111
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 30.00
Units: G
Recovered: 30.00
Oxygenate: Not reported
J68 FORMER SCHOOL PS31X NY Spills  U000418063
ESE 425 GRAND CONCOURSE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.107 mi.
566 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster J
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 0706095 / 2008-01-28
Actual: Facility ID: 0706095
40 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 335935
Site ID: 386548
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Vandalism
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER SCHOOL PS31X (Continued) U000418063
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2007-08-29
Investigator: rmpiper
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2007-08-29
CID: 444

Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Not reported

Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

Not reported

0

2007-08-29

2008-01-28

MIKE

FORMER SCHOOL PS31X
425 GRAND CONCOURSE
001

MIKE

DEC Memo: "Sangesland spoke to Mike at STV Inc. (consultant to NYC School
Construction Authority). Old abanonded school. Vandels have taken
copper wires and pipes out of the building. Some oil contamination in
a 2 ft x 2 ft pit in the basement floor. Tank was still intact with
oil in the tank. Consultant hired by School Construction Fund will
drain the tank, clean the basement floor (power wash) and will dig
out the pit location, do end point samples. Unknown if the city will
renovate the building or knock it down and rebuild. 10/2/07- DEC
piper left message for mike req callback and info. 1/28/07- Piper
reviewed closure report. As per report, spill was due to vandalism.
Contractor cleaned floor and excavated area of concern. Endpoints
revealed low level svoc's in one location. All others below TAGM or
clean. This spill is closed. see e-docs if warranted.”

Remarks: "CONTRACTORS NOTICED THAT SCAVENGERS STRIPPED THE COPPER OUT OF
BUILDING AND THE CONTENTS WENT ON THE FLOOR: THERE IS A 2X2 HOLE IN
FLOOR AND IT ALSO WENT DOWN THERE"

All Materials:

Site ID: 386548

Operable Unit ID: 1143787

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 2134055

Material Code: 0001A

Material Name: #2 fuel ol

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 15.00

Units: G

Recovered: .00

Oxygenate: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J69 PUBLIC SCHOOL 31 - BRONX NY AST U004077572
ESE 425 GRAND CONCOURSE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.107 mi.
566 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster J
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
40 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed

Facility Id: 2-351555

Program Type: PBS

UTM X: 590372.45084

UTM Y: 4518972.35911

Expiration Date: N/A

Site Type: School

Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 17363

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

Facility Owner
NYC DEPT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Contact Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Address1: 1 CENTRE ST 20TH FL SOUTH
Address2: Not reported
City: NEW YORK
State: NY

Zip Code: 10007

Country Code: 001

Phone: (212) 386-0481
EMail: Not reported
Fax Number: Not reported
Modified By: HDDUPIGN
Date Last Modified: 2016-01-12
Site Id: 17363
Affiliation Type: Mail Contact

Company Name:

NYC DEPT OF CITYWIDE

Contact Type: Not reported

Contact Name: JOSEPH WAGNER

Address1: ADMIN SERVICES

Address2: 1 CENTRE ST 20TH FL SOUTH
City: NEW YORK

State: NY

Zip Code: 10007

Country Code: 001

Phone: (212) 669-4890

EMail: JWAGNER@DCAS.NYC.GOV
Fax Number: Not reported

Modified By: KAKYER

Date Last Modified: 2013-09-27

Site Id: 17363

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

Facility Operator
PUBLIC SCHOOL 31 - BRONX

Contact Type: Not reported
Contact Name: PLANT OPERATIONS
Address1: Not reported
Address2: Not reported
City: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUBLIC SCHOOL 31 - BRONX (Continued) uU004077572
State: NN
Zip Code: Not reported
Country Code: 001
Phone: (718) 349-5400
EMail: Not reported
Fax Number: Not reported
Modified By: TRANSLAT
Date Last Modified: 2004-03-04
Site Id: 17363

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:

Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Emergency Contact
NYC DEPT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Not reported
DARIO VALQUEZ
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(212) 669-7244

Not reported

Not reported
KAKYER
2013-09-27

001

34032

0002

#4 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

GO02 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/access)
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

FO1 - Pipe External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

Aboveground in subterranean vault with access for inspections......

Tank in subterranean vault but accessible for inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

01/01/1957

10000

NN

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUBLIC SCHOOL 31 - BRONX (Continued) u004077572
Date Tank Closed: 07/31/2015
Register: True
Modified By: HDDUPIGN
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #4 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
K70 368 WALTON AVENUE NY Spills  S104952744
SE 368 WALTON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.109 mi.
575 ft. Site 1 of 10 in cluster K
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 9307897 / 2002-04-10
Actual: FaC|I|ty ID: 9307897
35 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 159916
Site ID: 191735
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Housekeeping
Spill Class: C3
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 1993-08-06
Investigator: SMSANGES
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1993-09-29
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: DEC
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1993-09-29
Spill Record Last Update: 2003-06-30
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: U-HAUL
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: Not reported
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

SANGESLAND 4/10/2002 - Mr. Levent Eskicakit at ATC
(212-353-8280)submitted a Site Closure Letter (with backup data) in
October 2000. Sangesland requested additional rounds of groundwater
sampling which was done in Feb 2001, Sept 2001 and January 2002.
Samples were taken from 3 wells (MW1, MW2, MW3) The results showed
continued declines in BTEX and MTBE levels over time. Samples from
the three wells from Feb 2001, Sept 2001 and Jan 2002 all show
non-detect for BTEX. In only the Feb 2001 sample there were trace
levels of a couple of VOC's, but these were all non-detect by the

Sept 2001 sampling. MTBE levels in MW1 have dropped over these last
three sampling cycles from 458 (ug/l) to 199 and finally to 138 (Jan
2002) MTBE levels in MW2 have been trace (<5 ug/l) for this period.
MTBE levels in MW3 were trace and are now non-detect. Based on this
information, the NYSDEC is closing this site out with a No Further
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
368 WALTON AVENUE (Continued) S104952744

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:

Action letter. The only exceedance of state standards at this time is
for MTBE in MWL1. Based on the historical data, the NYSDEC believes
this value will attenuate over time."

"SITE DISABLED / JUNK VEHICLES."

191735
989092

01

394149
0022

waste oil/used oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

L

.00

Not reported

0012172 / 2003-06-30
0012172

ER

171834

207038

2

Unknown

B3

0301

2000-10-23
MXTIPPLE

Not reported
2001-02-12

281

Not reported
Commercial/lndustrial
Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2001-02-12
2003-06-30

REID RINER
U-HAUL

368 WALTON AVE
001

REID RINER

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
TIPPLE 6/30/03 TIPPLE UPDATING// SEE SPILL # 93-07897"

"SOIL AND GROUNDWATER SAMPLES FROM ABOVE LOCATION REVEAL

CONTAMINATION. CALLER HAS SPOKEN TO REGIONAL OFFICE 2 AND WILL FOLLOW

UP WITH THEM."

207038
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
368 WALTON AVENUE (Continued) S104952744
Operable Unit ID: 833548
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 542452
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
K71 U-HAUL CO OF METRO NY NY UST U000416592
SE 368 WALTON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.109 mi.
575 ft. Site 2 of 10 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Id/Status: 2-084042 |/ Unregulated/Closed
Actual: Program Type: PBS
35 ft. Region: STATE
DEC Region: 2
Expiration Date: N/A
UTM X: 590320.04772
UTM Y: 4518887.14960
Site Type: Other
Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 1923

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:

Facility Owner

U-HAUL CO OF METRO NEW YORK
Not reported

Not reported

230 WEST 230TH STREET
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10463-9998

001

(212) 562-8700

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

1923

Mail Contact

U-HAUL CO OF METRO NEW YORK
Not reported

SUPER FACILITY MANAGER
368 WALTON AVENUE

Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

U-HAUL CO OF METRO NY (Continued)

Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

(718) 402-9688
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

1923

Facility Operator
U-HAUL CO OF METRO NY
Not reported
JUANITA GILES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

(718) 402-9688
Not reported

Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

1923
Emergency Contact

U-HAUL CO OF METRO NEW YORK

Not reported
WILLIAM NEWTON
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
001

(718) 562-8700
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

001

3174

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
4000

Not reported
06/01/1997

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

03
01/01/1994

u000416592
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
U-HAUL CO OF METRO NY (Continued) U000416592
Next Test Date: Not reported
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: TRANSLAT
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Equipment Records:
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
DO0O0 - Pipe Type - No Piping
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
100 - Overfill - None
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
J72 LOT 26, TAXBLOCK 2345 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942381
ESE 395 GRAND CONCOURSE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.110 mi.
583 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster J
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 26
Actual: Tax Block: 2345
39 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP071X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
H73 MANHOLE #3861 NY Spills S106736463
South EAST 140 ST AND EXTERIOR N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.115 mi.
605 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster H
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 0410680 / 2005-12-27
Actual: Facility ID: 0410680
15 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 270991
Site ID: 335712
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANHOLE #3861 (Continued) S106736463
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2004-12-29
Investigator: JHOCONNE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-12-29
CID: 408
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2004-12-29

2005-12-27

ERT DESK

CON EDISON

Not reported

001

ERT DESK

"156726: 29-Dec-2004 10:45 hrs. Bx/West Sr. Engineering Tech. G.
Graci # 42890 reported finding oil saturated arc-proofing and oil on

the support rack arm of a cable joint on feeder 2X23 while conducting

an inspection in manhole 3861 at E/S of Exterior St. 250 ' S/O E. 140

St. Bx. There was/is no sewers, waterways or private property

affected. The crew hung an Environmental tag # 38348 and a D-Fault
tag # 03421 but were unable to take an oil sample at this time.

Cleanup pending feeder outage. This manhole is situated in a traffic

lane and will require a back-up vehicle. 30-Dec-2004 11:00 hrs.

Bx/West UG. Operating Supervisor D. Scarimbolo # 87659 reported that
he took an oil sample from above the manhole and is sending it to the
Astoria chemlab for analysis on COC# DD 21141. Cleanup pending feeder
outage. 30-DEC-04 PCBs < 1.0 ppm 11-Feb-2005 15:00hrs. Bx/West
Environmental Flush Mechanic R. Budhoo # 82277 reported that the hole
was double washed and rinsed. The CFS tanker removed 150 gallons of
liquid and the Flush Truck removed ~ 500 Lbs. of solids. The
underground department are on location to remove the defective cable
joint. Environmental tag # 38348 has been removed. CLEANUP COMPLETE.
08-Mar-2005 11:22hrs. (update) All work completed on 2-11-2005 3c600
cut out and removed new 1c750 epr pulled in and new raychem straight
made and 'D fault tag removed. Location taken off C&D Fault list."

"ONE OUNZE OF MATERIAL SPILLED AND CLEAN UP IS PENDING. NO TO 5
QUESTIONS. CON ED#156726"

335712
1097773

01

577832
0541A
dielectric fluid
Not reported
Petroleum
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANHOLE #3861 (Continued) S106736463
Quantity: Not reported
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
H74 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 23262 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016149549
SSW 291 EXTERIOR ST FINDS NYP004282141
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 ECHO
0.116 mi. NY MANIFEST
611 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/28/2017
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE: 23262
9 ft. Facility address: 291 EXTERIOR ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

BRONX, NY 10451
NYP004282141
IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
CHRISTOPHER BLAICH
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
914-925-6219

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/08/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 23262
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

110055430494
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 23262 (Continued)

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:

1016149549
110055430494
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110055430494

USA
NYP004282141
Not reported
291 EXTERIOR ST
BP

MH 23262

Not reported
BRONX

NY

Not reported
Not reported

NYP004282141
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
01/08/2013
01/08/2013
Not reported
01/09/2013
Not reported
Not reported

1016149549
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Oc4PNOUhcpZ2kvPf.NYi9CCUL7hBi3j9prVZHd2iekfMvfh9Jhfew.DA3M0YfEiiv5W0CuECaK3zYLTe7D37vdB6MiVf4F6O0bcWF2aBP0CNLJ87PUq2hEZ2cdpOrZM054Akonvtt3KQfGh.iY6KLY0Xifl3p3CHSCUiBnLLjt7l74MdOjGcLR3MTPLINX52nbU4Yhzf7YupP9ZJu7U0kdevUsAhRfvS.tHBHCYvwiNb6pNCUiCut9ScLJn7ikBTFBvbih61HEjRE9a54Cbra8VixulIHIfdJC4BZOy0c343clPiiNug2slUluhuc3QDpC8Zaa2yvkOOv3V37gfO8.978oLYN0idq3Z7CUDCuk6ARLV97KkBspBeuii47bzjSj9Cm6cGrUmVyBBWnHgMdkU2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Oc4PNOUhcpZ2kvPf.NYi9CCUL7hBi3j9prVZHd2iekfMvfh9Jhfew.DA3M0YfEiiv5W0CuECaK3zYLTe7D37vdB6MiVf4F6O0bcWF2aBP0CNLJ87PUq2hEZ2cdpOrZM054Akonvtt3KQfGh.iY6KLY0Xifl3p3CHSCUiBnLLjt7l74MdOjGcLR3MTPLINX52nbU4Yhzf7YupP9ZJu7U0kdevUsAhRfvS.tHBHCYvwiNb6pNCUiCut9ScLJn7ikBTFBvbih61HEjRE9a54Cbra8VixulIHIfdJC4BZOy0c343clPiiNug2slUluhuc3QDpC8Zaa2yvkOOv3V37gfO8.978oLYN0idq3Z7CUDCuk6ARLV97KkBspBeuii47bzjSj9Cm6cGrUmVyBBWnHgMdkU2

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE: 23262 (Continued) 1016149549
Generator EPA ID: NYP004282141
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 010408901JJK
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 900
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
K75 LOT 22,TAXBLOCK 2345 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942343
SE 391 GRAND CONCOURSE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 3 of 10 in cluster K
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 22
Actual: Tax Block: 2345
37 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Cegr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a

Description:

Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Af4ygAzOfrz2nbyrTgoU9ROzSkOeR34GrsJzUA2SRnhNbzZ9H8rWmT.n38komLUkM5ZpRNvOuC3hBSJQkV87lfeQPRPQ4gnATxf3F2ZOykegqt8ntzLAOEg2YJr.FzQ656in6Rb.i3i0rgoTxc6aRox9U7K3NRRCJOoFBnYSr0kl84mgAfAfR.3GZy6xgXo2SXzT3OCq7GPrjHzwF7o0nM3bFmASHrQkTBEBYKo5zUEu6p8RYdOqf9MvShikB7BHAepERJK1T.4PNG6e4jlsBtJ8suwfUCiAHL4AiAH4fWc3wAyJtgWp23czoZOB63CSrtjzUe2M0nEHbp53YVr9VTTk8qAoaeUN93ixRWlOPq6eOSHSkLAB0Ze5YRla7Qv4mYGpf6Y7sswJAGBBxUwaAEk2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Af4ygAzOfrz2nbyrTgoU9ROzSkOeR34GrsJzUA2SRnhNbzZ9H8rWmT.n38komLUkM5ZpRNvOuC3hBSJQkV87lfeQPRPQ4gnATxf3F2ZOykegqt8ntzLAOEg2YJr.FzQ656in6Rb.i3i0rgoTxc6aRox9U7K3NRRCJOoFBnYSr0kl84mgAfAfR.3GZy6xgXo2SXzT3OCq7GPrjHzwF7o0nM3bFmASHrQkTBEBYKo5zUEu6p8RYdOqf9MvShikB7BHAepERJK1T.4PNG6e4jlsBtJ8suwfUCiAHL4AiAH4fWc3wAyJtgWp23czoZOB63CSrtjzUe2M0nEHbp53YVr9VTTk8qAoaeUN93ixRWlOPq6eOSHSkLAB0Ze5YRla7Qv4mYGpf6Y7sswJAGBBxUwaAEk2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT 22,TAXBLOCK 2345 (Continued) S109942343
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
K76 LOT 14,TAXBLOCK 2345 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942225
SSE 356 WALTON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.120 mi.
632 ft. Site 4 of 10 in cluster K
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Higher Tax Lot(s): 14
Actual: Tax Block: 2345
34 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or #4 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas for HYAC
systems
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Exhaust stack location limitations
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
L77 LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000235176
SSW 325 EXTERIOR ST NY MANIFEST NYD161125372
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.121 mi.
638 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster L
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER
5 ft. Facility address: 325 EXTERIOR ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

BRONX, NY 10451-2012
NYD161125372
EXTERIOR ST

BRONX, NY 10451
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported
EXTERIOR ST
BRONX, NY 10451
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

1000235176

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

LUIGI RENALDO
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

LUIGI RENALDO
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER (Continued)

Site name:
Classification:

1000235176

LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 10/13/1988

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:

Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:

LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER
Small Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

USA
NYD161125372
Not reported
325 EXTERIOR STREET
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYD161125372
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER (Continued) 1000235176
Mailing Name: LUIGI RENALDO AUTOCRAFT INCORPORATED
Mailing Contact: LUIGI RENALDO AUTOCRAFT INCORPORATED
Mailing Address 1: 325 EXTERIOR STREET
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: BRONX ATTN JOHN ARCURI
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10451
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 2124028555

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID: NJA2678120
Manifest Status: C
seq: Not reported
Year: 1997
Transl State ID: 10339
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 01/28/1997
Transl Recv Date: 01/28/1997
Trans2 Recv Date: /1
TSD Site Recv Date: 01/30/1997
Part A Recv Date: 02/10/1997
Part B Recv Date: 02/12/1997
Generator EPA ID: NYD161125372
Transl EPA ID: NJD986608941
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002454544
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: FO03 - UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00100
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
Specific Gravity: 100
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LUIGI RENALDO AUTO CENTER (Continued) 1000235176
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
L78 LOT 38,TAXBLOCK 2349 NY Spills  S109942511
SSW 325 EXTERIOR STREET NY E DESIGNATION N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.121 mi.
638 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster L
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill Number/Closed Date: 0512042 / 2007-02-21
Actual: FaC|I|ty ID: 0512042
5 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 308314
Site ID: 358298
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2006-01-19
Investigator: rmpiper
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2006-01-19
CID: 444
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2006-01-19
Spill Record Last Update: 2007-02-21

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:

JEFF BOHLEN

VERIZON BUILDING

325 EXTERIOR STREET

001

JEFF BOHLEN

"3/17/06- DEC Piper reviewed tank closure report. As per analytical,
GW has 4760 ppb of MtBE and 8 ppb of Toluene. All other
constitiuents, SVOC and VOC, non- detect. Subsurface investigation
warranted. Site abuts Harlem River. Referred to remediation. 7/11/06-
DEC Piper received subsurface investigation report to delineate gw
contamination. Five borings were completed on property. All locations
revealed contamination below TAGMs. 2/20/07- DEC Piper reviewed
report dated Jan 29, 2007, As per report, No VOC's or SVOC's above
Tagm. This case is closed. See E-docs if warranted./"

"found soil sample in groundwater defective:"

358298
1115548
01
2105622
0009
gasoline
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2l2glF1YgE8iF62wY21AEy8Aiv276Z4Vw.2o286mAE2olc1Tgo7QF313Yx4rE82Ei.5Z6x2BwtA52l2qlZ2Og.14F36EYL61EY97imAj6U5nws8A2OAfA50AyK3XANtdvP2clJ2VgX1DF528Y419Ed17io1T6C3ywl4t2m6uAh2sy78DAz7lvY1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2l2glF1YgE8iF62wY21AEy8Aiv276Z4Vw.2o286mAE2olc1Tgo7QF313Yx4rE82Ei.5Z6x2BwtA52l2qlZ2Og.14F36EYL61EY97imAj6U5nws8A2OAfA50AyK3XANtdvP2clJ2VgX1DF528Y419Ed17io1T6C3ywl4t2m6uAh2sy78DAz7lvY1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT 38,TAXBLOCK 2349 (Continued) S109942511
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
E DESIGNATION:
Tax Lot(s): 38
Tax Block: 2349
Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Cegr Number: 08DCP0O71X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a
Description: Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
L79 SERVICE BOX NY Spills  S121984069
SSw 325 EXTERIOR ST N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY
0.121 mi.
638 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster L
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill Number/Closed Date: 1711329 / 2018-06-11
Actual: Facility ID: 1711329
5 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 521256
Site ID: 567903
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: D4
SWIS: 0301
Spill Date: 2018-03-13
Investigator: RWAUSTIN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2018-03-13

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:

Not reported
Not reported
Commercial/Industrial
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0
2018-03-13
2018-06-11
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SERVICE BOX (Continued) S121984069
Spiller Name: DAVE DUKE
Spiller Company: CON ED
Spiller Address: 325 EXTERIOR ST
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: DAVE DUKE
DEC Memo: "264819 3/13/18-Zhune spoke to ERT- David Duke. David said a service
box. small manhole has green liquid in it. Thinking it 's antifreeze.
Approximately 3 gallons from probably an unknown public car or truck.
They took samples. The contractor will come to cleanup the structure
(service box). 6/11/18 Austin Con Ed contained and cleaned up the
spill in the service box; no isues in box after that cleaning See
document files for further information Spill closed end "
Remarks: "clean up is pending"
All Materials:
Site ID: 567903
Operable Unit ID: 1315805
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2323513
Material Code: 0043A
Material Name: antifreeze
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: 3.00
Units: G
Recovered: 3.00
Oxygenate: Not reported
L80 GAINES LEASING CORP NY TANKS 1000313559
SSw 325 EXTERIA ST RCRA NonGen /NLR NYD982271272
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 FINDS
0.121 mi. ECHO
638 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster L
Relative: TANKS:
Lower Facility Id: 2-602947
Actual: Region: STATE
5 ft. DEC Region: 2
Site Status: Active
Program Type: PBS
Expiration Date: 02/16/2024

UTM X:
UTM Y:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

590126.69862
4518885.61186

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:

GAINES LEASING CORP
325 EXTERIA ST
BRONX, NY 10451
NYD982271272
EXTERIA ST
BRONX, NY 10451
Not reported
EXTERIA ST
BRONX, NY 10451
us

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

GAINES LEASING CORP (Continued)

Not reported
02
Non-Generator

1000313559

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JACK SCHWARTZ
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

JACK SCHWARTZ
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

GAINES LEASING CORP
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:

GAINES LEASING CORP
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAINES LEASING CORP (Continued) 1000313559
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 08/05/1987
Site name: GAINES LEASING CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004417462
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000313559
Registry ID: 110004417462
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004417462
mM81 LOT 112, TAXBLOCK 2349 NY E DESIGNATION  S109942191
NNW 60 EAST 149 STREET N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.122 mi.
642 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster M
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 112
Actual: Tax Block: 2349
3 ft. Borough Code: BX
E-No: E-227
Effective Date: 6/30/2009
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08DCP071X
Ulurp Number: 090303ZMX
Zoning Map No: 6a

Description:

Lot Remediation Date:

Hazardous Materials* Phase | and Phase Il Testing Protocol

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2u2hu21Rhz832M2uRI1kzZ8P342FMB46uY2tId6ckP2Nus1dhg7h2g1hRj4NzI2u3k5XMO2bunAOIP2wuO2ShH1H2469RK67zD933OAoMf5guH8CIZAhkF0wZn39P6ty4t2IuZ2FhX142S2cRo1wzz1M3p1mMi4luT2zI54bkT6fZ86jPtAa461
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2u2hu21Rhz832M2uRI1kzZ8P342FMB46uY2tId6ckP2Nus1dhg7h2g1hRj4NzI2u3k5XMO2bunAOIP2wuO2ShH1H2469RK67zD933OAoMf5guH8CIZAhkF0wZn39P6ty4t2IuZ2FhX142S2cRo1wzz1M3p1mMi4luT2zI54bkT6fZ86jPtAa461

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT 112, TAXBLOCK 2349 (Continued) S109942191
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
G82 CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 9493 NY MANIFEST S121968622
ENE 500 WALTON AVE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.122 mi.
645 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP005135116
39 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 500 WALTON AVE
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: BRONX
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10451
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP005135116
Mailing Name: CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 9493
Mailing Contact: CON EDISON
Mailing Address 1: 4 IRVING PL
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: NEW YORK
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10003
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
M83 GRASSY AREA NY Spills  S108058075
NNW 78-09 149TH AVE N/A
<1/8 QUEENS, NY
0.123 mi.
651 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster M
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Spill Number/Closed Date: 0603668 / 2006-08-28
Actual: Facility ID: 0603668
4 ft. Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 316494
Site ID: 366427
DEC Region: 2
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: D6
SWIS: 4101
Spill Date: 2006-07-03
Investigator: SFRAHMAN
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2jWo1Kjj8to72sKZ1qjg8dtC2t7o4hsd2SZ86yqa2vWc1Ij17xoo1KK.4sjS2atU5z7p22sgAiZ32ZWC2Wj31Uo56ZKI6Ejs9ztUAN7q5Zsg8FZkAiqQ0Dgj3IdotJCr2yWp2VjW1QooT7K32ijK3btJ267DA4sh7ZZs9HqF7Sg93ldH3PCf1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2jWo1Kjj8to72sKZ1qjg8dtC2t7o4hsd2SZ86yqa2vWc1Ij17xoo1KK.4sjS2atU5z7p22sgAiZ32ZWC2Wj31Uo56ZKI6Ejs9ztUAN7q5Zsg8FZkAiqQ0Dgj3IdotJCr2yWp2VjW1QooT7K32ijK3btJ267DA4sh7ZZs9HqF7Sg93ldH3PCf1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRASSY AREA (Continued) S108058075
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2006-07-03
CID: 409
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Local Agency
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2006-07-03
Spill Record Last Update: 2006-08-28
Spiller Name: UNKNOWN
Spiller Company: Unknown
Spiller Address: UNKNOWN
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: ANDREW KELLY
DEC Memo: "Add to next Drum Run 08/28/06 Rahman- Containers were not found at
this location."
Remarks: "THERE IS NO SPILL BUT THERE ARE 42 5 GAL CONTAINERS THAT NEED TO BE
PICKED UP."
All Materials:
Site ID: 366427
Operable Unit ID: 1124376
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2113873
Material Code: 0015
Material Name: motor oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
K84 U-HAUL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000871628
SSE 350 WALTON AVE FINDS NY0000079277
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451 ECHO
0.123 mi. NY MANIFEST
652 ft. Site 5 of 10 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: U-HAUL
33 ft. Facility address: 350 WALTON AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:

BR
NY

ONX, NY 10451-5413
0000079277

WALTON AVE

BR

ONX, NY 10451

Not reported
WALTON AVE

BR
us

ONX, NY 10451

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

U-HAUL (Continued)

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
02
Non-Generator

1000871628

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U-HAUL CO METRO NEW YORK
230 W 230TH ST
BRONX, NY 10463
us

718-562-8700

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U-HAUL CO METRO NEW YORK
230 W 230TH ST
BRONX, NY 10463
us

718-562-8700

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

U-HAUL
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:

U-HAUL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

U-HAUL (Continued)

Classification:

Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/15/1993

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

U-HAUL
Small Quantity Generator

D001

1000871628

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D018
BENZENE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

No violations found

110004310362

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:

Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

1000871628
110004310362

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004310362

USA
NY0000079277
Not reported
350 WALTON AE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2f2lfb1Elz8EbN2qEp1QzH8rEK2XNQ4IqC2Wp76LQG2Uft1Slt7EbQ1yEG4Ozd2GEE5yNH2yqaA1pB2gf.2alK1hb76TEH6pzX9vEZASN25Sq48HpOAjQa0zHg3Qr2tAKo2ef62llW1GbB2bEo1VzB1qEo1QNi9sqO89pB2SQY7FHA3HrB9kKD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2f2lfb1Elz8EbN2qEp1QzH8rEK2XNQ4IqC2Wp76LQG2Uft1Slt7EbQ1yEG4Ozd2GEE5yNH2yqaA1pB2gf.2alK1hb76TEH6pzX9vEZASN25Sq48HpOAjQa0zHg3Qr2tAKo2ef62llW1GbB2bEo1VzB1qEo1QNi9sqO89pB2SQY7FHA3HrB9kKD1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
U-HAUL (Continued) 1000871628
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NY0000079277
Mailing Name: U HAUL
Mailing Contact: BAHI SENNY

Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Waste Code:

350 WALTON AVE
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

USA

7189934300

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2010
TXR000050930
NJD071629976
11/15/2010
11/15/2010
11/19/2010
11/22/2010

Not reported
Not reported
NY0000079277
Not reported
Not reported
RID084802842
Not reported
002496331SKS

2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4.0

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

1.0

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0
D039
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
U-HAUL (Continued) 1000871628

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

K85 GRAND CONCOURSE U-HAUL REPAIR NY AST A100384618
SSE 350 WALTON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BRONX, NY 10451
0.123 mi.
652 ft. Site 6 of 10 in cluster K
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
33 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-612143

Program Type:
UTM X:

PBS
590285.64525

UTM Y: 4518845.93295

Expiration Date: 11/21/2018

Site Type: Trucking/Transportation/Fleet Operation
Affiliation Records:

Site Id: 489275

Affiliation Type: Facility Owner

Company Name: AREC 9, LLC

Contact Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Address1: 2727 N CENTRAL AVE
Address2: Not reported
City: PHOENIX
State: AZ

Zip Code: 85004

Country Code: 001

Phone: (602) 263-6555
EMail: Not reported
Fax Number: Not reported
Modified By: NRLOMBAR
Date Last Modified: 2013-11-21
Site Id: 489275
Affiliation Type: Mail Contact

Company Name:

U-HAUL CO. MANHATTAN BRONX

Contact Type: Not reported

Contact Name: JEFF SONBERG
Address1: 230 WEST 230TH STREET
Address2: Not reported

City: BRONX

State: NY

Zip Code: 10463

Country Code: 001

Phone: (718) 562-8700

EMail: 803_EA@UHAUL.COM
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2I2nIN1dnk8ZN92pd51.kO86ZS2g9Z4upk2b5c6h.R2YId17nF7VN21bd34tkn2SZy5Q9i2OpUAK5p2mIp2dnb1uNc6Ndm6vkC9rZBA19D5ppx8q5ZAk.k0lOd326ltVSm2KIs2WnV1dNX2Zd21mkX16Zo1k9h9Bpc8G5U29.K7YOB3n659YSm1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2I2nIN1dnk8ZN92pd51.kO86ZS2g9Z4upk2b5c6h.R2YId17nF7VN21bd34tkn2SZy5Q9i2OpUAK5p2mIp2dnb1uNc6Ndm6vkC9rZBA19D5ppx8q5ZAk.k0lOd326ltVSm2KIs2WnV1dNX2Zd21mkX16Zo1k9h9Bpc8G5U29.K7YOB3n659YSm1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRAND CONCOURSE U-HAUL REPAIR (Continued)

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2013-12-26

489275

Facility Operator

GRAND CONCOURSE U-HAUL REPAIR
Not reported

VICTOR VENGERSAMMY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(718) 401-4241

Not reported

Not reported

NRLOMBAR

2013-11-21

489275

Emergency Contact
AREC 9, LLC

Not reported
VICTOR VENGERSAMMY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(917) 642-1228

Not reported

Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2013-11-21

2
250330

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

CO1 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
Aboveground - contact with impervious barrier... Tank bottom rests on

A100384618
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAND CONCOURSE U-HAUL REPAIR (Continued) A100384618

Tank Type:

Tank Status:
Pipe Model:
Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:

Tightness Test Method:

Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:
Pipe Model:
Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:

Tightness Test Method:

Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:

Equipment Records:

impervious barrier, allowing visual indication of leaks.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
In Service

Not reported
01/01/1995

55

NN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

NRLOMBAR
04/14/2017

waste oil/used oil

4
250331

DOO0 - Pipe Type - No Piping

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

JOO - Dispenser - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

Aboveground - contact with impervious barrier... Tank bottom rests on
impervious barrier, allowing visual indication of leaks.
Steel/Carbon Steel/Iron

In Service

Not reported

01/01/1995

250

NN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

NRLOMBAR

04/14/2017

waste oil/used oil

5
250334

D00 - Pipe Type - No Piping

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
JOO - Dispenser - None

EO0O - Piping Secondary Containment - None
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAND CONCOURSE U-HAUL REPAIR (Continued) A100384618
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None
Tank Location: Aboveground - contact with impervious barrier... Tank bottom rests on
impervious barrier, allowing visual indication of leaks.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: In Service
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1995
Capacity Gallons: 250
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: NRLOMBAR
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: waste oil/used oil
H86 CON EDISON MANHOLE 4492 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014926778
South GERARD AVE & E 140TH ST NJ MANIFEST NYP004245635
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451 NY MANIFEST
0.128 mi.
674 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/17/2012
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE 4492
16 ft. Facility address: GERARD AVE & E 140TH ST
BRONX, NY 10451
EPA ID: NYP004245635
Mailing address: 4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: CHRISTOPHER BLAICH
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 914-925-6219
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 4492 (Continued) 1014926778

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:

No
No
No
No
No
No

Date form received by agency:12/18/2011

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Mail Address:
Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:
SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:
Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4492
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

NYP004245635

4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
CHRISTOPHER BLAICH
Not reported

Not reported

NYO005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

003949143FLE
NYP004245635
12/19/2011
NJD991291105
MADO039322250
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4492 (Continued)

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
D008

H141

1,000.00 Pounds

USA
NYP004245635
Not reported
GERALD AVE & E140 ST
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BRONX

NY

Not reported
Not reported

NYP004245635
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
4 IRVING PLACE ROOM 828
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2011
MADO039322250

1014926778
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 4492 (Continued) 1014926778

Trans2 State ID: MADO039322250

Generator Ship Date: 12/19/2011

Transl Recv Date: 12/19/2011

Trans2 Recv Date: 12/20/2011

TSD Site Recv Date: 12/20/2011

Part A Recv Date: Not reported

Part B Recv Date: Not reported

Generator EPA ID: NYP004245635

Transl EPA ID: Not reported

Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF ID 1: NJD991291105

TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number: 003949143FLE

Import Indicator: N

Export Indicator: N

Discr Quantity Indicator: N

Discr Type Indicator: N

Discr Residue Indicator: N

Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N

Discr Full Reject Indicator: N

Manifest Ref Number: Not reported

Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported

Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported

MGMT Method Type Code: H141

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 1000.0

Units: P - Pounds

Number of Containers: 1.0

Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

Handling Method: L Landfill.

Specific Gravity: 1.0

Waste Code: D008

Waste Code 1_2: Not reported

Waste Code 1_3: Not reported

Waste Code 1_4: Not reported

Waste Code 1_5: Not reported

Waste Code 1_6: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

187 CON EDISON MANHOLE 4506 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014918493
NNE E 149TH ST & GERARD AVE NJ MANIFEST NYP004221099
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451 NY MANIFEST
0.130 mi.
684 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/02/2011
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE 4506
16 ft. Facility address: E 149TH ST & GERARD AVE

BRONX, NY 10451

TC5589479.2s Page 164


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6EuH6LX7ETFQuIkpHt8S3FSMLdI.XGQ87ppQA3OSTJWEFq4gQDIn4emrIw6ikAkHpDh03lHXtB.b8MGcS.ywA4DOFipWSi85MoB64rqDdFcIIZQE.CxH6PJZGTVGQNPl8Tu84nm8pRb5p1RiQ7tn8LP63DiTOPQkSmns6T8gE4Ddum61HY1e3Q4FLU6bXYqb7ht194SxTqYAFre9Qfct39qoIAq0kcHNpA636qwktKhj84JzSAxq4ubzFH1ASZpOMcte7o4KdNrhIMi5.zoG4..AGKYqQRE38aS0CQZmpQtPpniyQlo16POlEPsnumhUHQlc4CsDLOqaX.s67Tck3haMTphnFWxfQwYp86XRIFILks.CpJHj8AyrtG6h8FwxSQrgBA64FGNvSxyUM7JWCbyZdcCsIRF7.ZFH7oBYG9wBQ1LU8BqlAtLep8f5p7EGQWKQCjz93xMZOMt5S4952WS9JcaLWShBE7rQ54cLq8g54Ac8gB8Nv88MDM.dIs1CnKUA6GwFEwqcuEi3HdFy4QeaLleFXuBq7nvg3cOoTm3lFErfQ5JN4WbwIhHBkE87pCUd3MZ8tUz38DiGSSni4oAbFzLWSxO1MmbL7nW.dx15INOj.lj.CeJLG5eBQOCG8sG05cAipVIlpOSWQW.t90aB3xWYOsz1SvRkAP.rJEqdWxnlE8tjAI4rq7hl4rP7gQI0Bvt.DGx7I6twnejl3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6EuH6LX7ETFQuIkpHt8S3FSMLdI.XGQ87ppQA3OSTJWEFq4gQDIn4emrIw6ikAkHpDh03lHXtB.b8MGcS.ywA4DOFipWSi85MoB64rqDdFcIIZQE.CxH6PJZGTVGQNPl8Tu84nm8pRb5p1RiQ7tn8LP63DiTOPQkSmns6T8gE4Ddum61HY1e3Q4FLU6bXYqb7ht194SxTqYAFre9Qfct39qoIAq0kcHNpA636qwktKhj84JzSAxq4ubzFH1ASZpOMcte7o4KdNrhIMi5.zoG4..AGKYqQRE38aS0CQZmpQtPpniyQlo16POlEPsnumhUHQlc4CsDLOqaX.s67Tck3haMTphnFWxfQwYp86XRIFILks.CpJHj8AyrtG6h8FwxSQrgBA64FGNvSxyUM7JWCbyZdcCsIRF7.ZFH7oBYG9wBQ1LU8BqlAtLep8f5p7EGQWKQCjz93xMZOMt5S4952WS9JcaLWShBE7rQ54cLq8g54Ac8gB8Nv88MDM.dIs1CnKUA6GwFEwqcuEi3HdFy4QeaLleFXuBq7nvg3cOoTm3lFErfQ5JN4WbwIhHBkE87pCUd3MZ8tUz38DiGSSni4oAbFzLWSxO1MmbL7nW.dx15INOj.lj.CeJLG5eBQOCG8sG05cAipVIlpOSWQW.t90aB3xWYOsz1SvRkAP.rJEqdWxnlE8tjAI4rq7hl4rP7gQI0Bvt.DGx7I6twnejl3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4506 (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

NYP004221099
IRVING PL RM 828

NEW YORK, NY 10003
DOMINIC BIZZARO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
914-925-6219
Not reported
02
Non-Generator

1014918493

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/03/2010

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NJ MANIFEST:

EPA Id:

Mail Address:

Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:

County:

Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:

TSDF Flag:

Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:

Manifest Number:

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4506
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

NYP004221099
IRVING PL RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003

Not reported
Not reported

DOMINIC BIZZARO

Not reported
Not reported
NYO005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001057839GBF
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 4506 (Continued) 1014918493
EPA ID: NYP004221099
Date Shipped: 12/03/2010
TSDF EPA ID: NJD002200046
Transporter EPA ID: NYD006982359

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/03/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/06/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
D008
H111
300 P

USA

NYP004221099

Not reported

E 149 ST & GERARD AVE
BP

MH 4506

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4506 (Continued)

Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:

BRONX

NY

Not reported
Not reported

NYP004221099
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
TOM TEELING

4 IRVINGPLACE RM 828
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2010
NYD006982359
Not reported
12/03/2010
12/03/2010

Not reported
12/06/2010

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004221099
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
001057839GBF

z2z2zZ2<zZ2zZz

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
300.0

P - Pounds
1.0

1014918493
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 4506 (Continued) 1014918493
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
K88 388-390 GRAND CONCOURSE NY AST A100175287
SE 388-390 GRAND CONCOURSE N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.140 mi.
738 ft. Site 7 of 10 in cluster K
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
35 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed
Facility Id: 2-601186
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590380.42324
UTM Y: 4518777.22663
Expiration Date: N/A
Site Type: Apartment Building/Office Building

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

23156
Facility Owner
NYC HPD

EXEC DIR OF ENV POLICY & IMPLEMENTATION

JOHN E. GEARRITY
100 GOLD ST
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10038

001

(212) 863-8590
Not reported
Not reported
CGFREEDM
2011-08-08

23156

Mail Contact
NYC HPD
Not reported

ASST COMMR - PROPERY DISPOSITION &FINANCE

100 GOLD ST
9Y-3

NEW YORK
NY
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6zxq67XozzBxxySmqAuD3y5z7c0LXORTo1NAAKRzz7siBHxXx0uZ4NPyyyWESzDymYZD3PenAS5QuObfDuiNAGekyFpV5vrXznEn4LpqcjjE0F1cLHXJ6R7jO4KeRyprTiyt4tjG1t9dNwsZARQI8XXkKCjORxMdzsNm6ZNMzaQnxCUXqlDM3wtN7dSuXYa.ovnm9ORmz8zRBzIBxWPP3OPjy6cvSvfIm9TL6lpNAwQvuKHeDAXs43CkyhRL5vjRz4W97SONcKQV0HJGLbQR4q3JOb18RgwdTUWPCXt91CSMNcULA4Sb6EbuzfCQxcj1qvqa4eeW7tFjXEJkoWda3dugzw3jBrLLx97U8Goeyj1DSeTTmsBy8dPSAjGOuHpoDrTjBOOBydfr5lngz4fwC631cxWi0g5pLWpL7HwQO7dQRrSaTNLiAnZp10ckNc8gAiTcCourKl.BR7nSzufC2wQr7CtLsA.5ibsW5lmJH9WVxSTqX0zKvCwj0g0ouXZpZc3Q60hHz16Jx44Iqox34Yj97z1JX7bYoz8S3ZXNzrarBbagx8Cd4CekyqJNS55ymGq.3LwhAF00uw3GDAPP4naOyS3i5ofrzbHT7xE6cBBY0MJFLpYyCHJqOGB9RkDjTEnn4qFq1FRBNCVqARlNBN4hK7cBRqlCzbCs7yiJ7PQHssGCipP9CuS6HtaOxCxvXKS46s.40fvnuPXBZNtM3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6zxq67XozzBxxySmqAuD3y5z7c0LXORTo1NAAKRzz7siBHxXx0uZ4NPyyyWESzDymYZD3PenAS5QuObfDuiNAGekyFpV5vrXznEn4LpqcjjE0F1cLHXJ6R7jO4KeRyprTiyt4tjG1t9dNwsZARQI8XXkKCjORxMdzsNm6ZNMzaQnxCUXqlDM3wtN7dSuXYa.ovnm9ORmz8zRBzIBxWPP3OPjy6cvSvfIm9TL6lpNAwQvuKHeDAXs43CkyhRL5vjRz4W97SONcKQV0HJGLbQR4q3JOb18RgwdTUWPCXt91CSMNcULA4Sb6EbuzfCQxcj1qvqa4eeW7tFjXEJkoWda3dugzw3jBrLLx97U8Goeyj1DSeTTmsBy8dPSAjGOuHpoDrTjBOOBydfr5lngz4fwC631cxWi0g5pLWpL7HwQO7dQRrSaTNLiAnZp10ckNc8gAiTcCourKl.BR7nSzufC2wQr7CtLsA.5ibsW5lmJH9WVxSTqX0zKvCwj0g0ouXZpZc3Q60hHz16Jx44Iqox34Yj97z1JX7bYoz8S3ZXNzrarBbagx8Cd4CekyqJNS55ymGq.3LwhAF00uw3GDAPP4naOyS3i5ofrzbHT7xE6cBBY0MJFLpYyCHJqOGB9RkDjTEnn4qFq1FRBNCVqARlNBN4hK7cBRqlCzbCs7yiJ7PQHssGCipP9CuS6HtaOxCxvXKS46s.40fvnuPXBZNtM3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
388-390 GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued) A100175287

Zip Code:

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

10038

001

(212) 863-8590
ALEXANDJ@HPD.NYC.GOV
Not reported

CGFREEDM

2011-08-08

23156

Facility Operator
388-390 GRAND CONCOURSE
Not reported
N/A

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CGFREEDM
2011-08-08

23156

Emergency Contact
NYC HPD

Not reported
DEREK PARSONS
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(917) 559-4337
Not reported

Not reported
MFLEONAR
2017-11-09

1

44884

0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating

D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

CO03 - Pipe Location - Aboveground/Underground Combination
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
388-390 GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued) A100175287
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle
Tank Location: Aboveground - contact with soil.... Tank bottom rests on sall,
allowing no visual inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: Closed - Removed
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1905
Capacity Gallons: 2000
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: 12/31/1998
Register: True
Modified By: CGFREEDM
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
J89 A J GRIFFEN CORP NY AST U003393136
ESE 424 GRAND CONCOURSE N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.140 mi.
739 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster J
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
41 ft. Site Status: Inactive
Facility Id: 2-304204
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590438.05917
UTM Y: 4518970.32569
Expiration Date: N/A
Site Type: Unknown
Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 13855

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

Facility Owner

A J GRIFFEN CORP
Not reported

Not reported

200 NORTH COLUMBUS AVE
Not reported

MT VERNON

NY

10553

001

(914) 664-2100

Not reported

Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

13855
Mail Contact
THE COMMUNITY PRESERVATI

TC5589479.2s Page 170



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

A J GRIFFEN CORP (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Not reported
Not reported
5W57TH ST
Not reported
NY

NY

10019

001

(914) 664-2100
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

13855

Facility Operator
A J GRIFFEN CORP
Not reported
MIKE LORENZO
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(212) 292-7977
Not reported

Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

13855

Emergency Contact
A J GRIFFEN CORP
Not reported

F WEISS

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(212) 585-4100

Not reported

Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

001
26081
0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

U003393136
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A J GRIFFEN CORP (Continued) U003393136
A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
Tank Location: Aboveground - contact with soil.... Tank bottom rests on soil,
allowing no visual inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Capacity Gallons: 5500
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: NRLOMBAR
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
Joo 424-430 GRAND CONCOURSE NY AST U003394703
ESE 424-430 GRAND CONCOURSE N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.140 mi.
739 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster J
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
41 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-472492
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590406.33113
UTM Y: 4518963.42886
Expiration Date: 02/20/2024
Site Type: Apartment Building/Office Building

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

20735

Facility Owner

424 SHEVA REALTY ASSOC LLC
ASST. TO DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS
SHARON LESTER

1601 BRONXDALE AVENUE, SUITE 201
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10462

001

(718) 518-8000

Not reported

Not reported

JSMACRI

2019-01-23

TC5589479.2s Page 172



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

424-430 GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued)

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

20735

Facility Operator
424-430 GRAND CONCOURSE
Not reported
GLEN FOSTER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

(917) 805-6113
Not reported
Not reported
JSMACRI
2019-01-23

20735

Mail Contact

C/O LANGSAM PROPERTY SERVICES
Not reported

SHARON LESTER

1601 BRONXDALE AVE

SUITE 201

BRONX

NY

10462

001

(718) 518-8000
SHARONL@LANGSAMPROP.COM
Not reported

JSMACRI

2019-01-23

20735

Emergency Contact
424 SHEVA REALTY ASSOC LLC
Not reported

GLEN FOSTER
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(917) 805-6113

Not reported

Not reported
JSMACRI
2019-01-23

001

37029

0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

U003394703

TC5589479.2s Page 173



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
424-430 GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued) U003394703
Equipment Records:
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
EO2 - Piping Secondary Containment - Vault (with Access)
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
KOO - Spill Prevention - None
A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Location: Aboveground - contact with soil.... Tank bottom rests on soll,
allowing no visual inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
Tank Status: In Service
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 08/04/1992
Capacity Gallons: 5000
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: JSMACRI
Last Modified: 01/23/2019
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
N91 HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE RCRA-CESQG 1000872397
ENE 475 GRAND CONCOURSE NY UST NYD987036100
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451 NY AST
0.142 mi. FINDS
748 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster N ECHO
Relative: NY MANIFEST
Higher NJ MANIFEST
Actual: RCRA-CESQG:
42 ft. Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Facility address: 475 GRAND CONCOURSE
BRONX, NY 10451-5307
EPA ID: NYD987036100
Mailing address: GRAND CONCOURSE
BRONX, NY 10451
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: GRAND CONCOURSE
BRONX, NY 10451
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

DORMITORY AUTHORITY NY
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, NY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

DORMITORY AUTHORITY NY
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, NY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

1000872397
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued) 1000872397

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 06/22/1993

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

UST:

ld/Status:
Program Type:
Region:

DEC Region:
Expiration Date:
UTM X:

UTM Y:

Site Type:

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Large Quantity Generator

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

No violations found

2-153583 / Unregulated/Closed
PBS

STATE

2

N/A

590466.95722

4519069.77988

Unknown

4872

Facility Owner

POWER TEST PETROLEUM DIST INC
Not reported

Not reported

125 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Not reported

JERICHO

NY

11753

001

(212) 324-5110

Not reported

Not reported

EXROSSAN

2005-07-05

4872

Mail Contact
POWER TEST PETROLEUM DIST INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:

Not reported
Not reported
125 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Not reported
JERICHO

NY

11753

001

(212) 324-5110
Not reported
Not reported
EXROSSAN
2005-07-05

4872

Facility Operator
POWER TEST00129
Not reported
HECTOR CARRION
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NY

Not reported

001

(212) 590-7040

Not reported

Not reported
EXROSSAN
2005-07-05

4872
Emergency Contact

POWER TEST PETROLEUM DIST INC

Not reported

TOM WRIGHT REGION ENG

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
999

(516) 338-6000
Not reported
Not reported
EXROSSAN
2005-07-05

001

8192

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

1000872397
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Registered:
Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

002
8193

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service

550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

AQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

003

1000872397
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

8194

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

004

8195

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)

1000872397
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
100 - Overfill - None
AQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

005

8196

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

006

8197

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

1000872397
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued) 1000872397

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

007

8198

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

008

8199

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0009

Gasoline

NN
Not reported

TC5589479.2s Page 181



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued) 1000872397
Next Test Date: Not reported
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: LXZIELIN
Last Modified: 04/14/2017

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

009

8200

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

010

8201

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued) 1000872397
Tank Type: Steel/carbon steel
Material Code: 0009
Common Name of Substance:  Gasoline
Tightness Test Method: NN

Date Test:
Next Test Date:
Pipe Model:
Modified By:
Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

011

8202

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

A01 - Tank Internal Protection - Epoxy Liner

012

8203

Temporarily Out of Service
Temporarily Out of Service
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

AST:

Region:

DEC Region:
Site Status:
Facility Id:
Program Type:
UTM X:

UTM Y:
Expiration Date:
Site Type:

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

550

07/01/1969

Not reported

True

Underground
Equivalent technology
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LXZIELIN
04/14/2017

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
AQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

STATE

2

Inactive
2-082856

PBS
590466.95722
4519069.77988
N/A

School

1821

Facility Owner

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Not reported

Not reported

475 GRAND CONCOURSE
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

001

(212) 518-6758

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

1821
Mail Contact
HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1000872397
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:

Tank Id:

Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Not reported

FRANK VIRONE-CHIEF ENG.
500 GRAND CONCOURSE
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

001

(718) 518-4476

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

1821

Facility Operator

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Not reported

CITY UNIVERSITY OF NY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(212) 518-6758

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

1821

Emergency Contact
HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Not reported

JOE BRANCH

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(914) 682-0196

Not reported

Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

001

3035

0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

1000872397
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:
Pipe Model:
Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:

Tightness Test Method:

Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:

Tank Type:

Tank Status:
Pipe Model:
Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:

Tightness Test Method:

Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

1000872397

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

Aboveground in subterranean vault with access for inspections......
Tank in subterranean vault but accessible for inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

9

Not reported

11/01/1993

7000

NN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

CGFREEDM

04/14/2017

#2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)

002

3036

0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

Aboveground in subterranean vault with access for inspections......
Tank in subterranean vault but accessible for inspection.
Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

9

Not reported

11/01/1993

7000

NN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

CGFREEDM

04/14/2017
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Material Name:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

#2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)

110004505991

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:

Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:

Mailing Country:

Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000872397
110004505991
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004505991

USA
NYD987036100
Not reported
475 GRAND CONCOURSE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYD987036100

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
W LANIGAN

475 GRAND CONCOURSE
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

USA

7185186758

Not reported
Not reported

1000872397
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6bzc60I9bk9EzY30cIYq3Zd407NWIwC79udnAxiVkH4S9jOxEvDD4UD1YFjF3PC50Dzp3xpgIr85YPlxqqL5AbcQZV6UdlD14Y084apA7EWRNqpIWZqL6T0YwcjLCkYu7qVl4QSpuchuddqjnrh188MnxQVrizK6VPfj6NVSbKXtzPSHc6Yy3v3w0R64I3wC93.v9YBQkHy59nsiEwJu30hwYKGd3o6F0OP06y0RI.WGYxWDqQ4t49zNZusBdMwS4JM87m1f7ZCvNzbLWfkW4.pdw.3mCZYf7fI7CL4KuqVqdIc0nEH76sDTbn5Fz1.ZcBt54MIB0PhnIqno9JcF3qZrk.VS93HREUe38pxVYEfs31TM0ONq8s6jIiLUYIXFqJ1UB0JUZJ3bdgTV4m6ACr5I7swNNIzQW0ac7kZ6wLz4CIk97jMhAVRfuTqZdMZdnZnyCsOjxCbyiUlfVpvV2utxHUnb4090S4c45Mb1jtBDO6PgxPeXvj6PvrXuDM4tD.pK6dZ0bbz9zUFPcP4L4c.C0qDLIiJf9bEb33L9kuqA93RAEfeG4GQ9YQ4y3VK8030v36OkIcnlYIDFqVjV3nnIZvfKdkYn4GM13n587Y0XNqlkWdiDB51rwMR8CBDj7O4uACnPu8.ddr0GnOtN5YpSxxQ.io7WVRah6FonH.ia4qU9SAPrCTejjH1wOsyaxH0bA7oLvcAeDYs4Dzyd3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6bzc60I9bk9EzY30cIYq3Zd407NWIwC79udnAxiVkH4S9jOxEvDD4UD1YFjF3PC50Dzp3xpgIr85YPlxqqL5AbcQZV6UdlD14Y084apA7EWRNqpIWZqL6T0YwcjLCkYu7qVl4QSpuchuddqjnrh188MnxQVrizK6VPfj6NVSbKXtzPSHc6Yy3v3w0R64I3wC93.v9YBQkHy59nsiEwJu30hwYKGd3o6F0OP06y0RI.WGYxWDqQ4t49zNZusBdMwS4JM87m1f7ZCvNzbLWfkW4.pdw.3mCZYf7fI7CL4KuqVqdIc0nEH76sDTbn5Fz1.ZcBt54MIB0PhnIqno9JcF3qZrk.VS93HREUe38pxVYEfs31TM0ONq8s6jIiLUYIXFqJ1UB0JUZJ3bdgTV4m6ACr5I7swNNIzQW0ac7kZ6wLz4CIk97jMhAVRfuTqZdMZdnZnyCsOjxCbyiUlfVpvV2utxHUnb4090S4c45Mb1jtBDO6PgxPeXvj6PvrXuDM4tD.pK6dZ0bbz9zUFPcP4L4c.C0qDLIiJf9bEb33L9kuqA93RAEfeG4GQ9YQ4y3VK8030v36OkIcnlYIDFqVjV3nnIZvfKdkYn4GM13n587Y0XNqlkWdiDB51rwMR8CBDj7O4uACnPu8.ddr0GnOtN5YpSxxQ.io7WVRah6FonH.ia4qU9SAPrCTejjH1wOsyaxH0bA7oLvcAeDYs4Dzyd3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

seq:
Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:

TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Not reported
2018
MAC300016672
Not reported
01/05/2018
01/05/2018

Not reported
01/08/2018

Not reported
Not reported
NYD987036100
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO077444263
Not reported
011111485FLE

z2z2zz2z2zZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

P - Pounds
1

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
1

D001

D002

D005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

47 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Mail Address:
Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:

NYD987036100

475 GRAND CONCOURSE
BRONX 10451
7185186746

Not reported

Not reported

1000872397
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6N3B6JIKNm5k3EmTB1Kb3mkiJbarI3DSKbBXAEkWmbQQ5AHJkiqV4DKAEIgmmE9mTXrW3bgS1fDQKRbVbj5WAn3mmY6TkywViX5L44onbjdNaWv9r7PN6VJB3j4jDLxXS55X4WPwb4GSB0maXBj18KTREQWlkXGzWUE76TG7Npl13qrmBKiC3vtXJaSNI4C4KItf9OgimZvr5vVkkn6P3GlsEG3Xm7V9TOmJ6tv418jSKjUsbx8P4JaemonMkCqziky77QMEbWkjauCWrHNh4qsH3H04DoFGSZNVCRODbb4nB7NtX3vf6gP7NXOO3L37BCzZ4o4UJu7QI4FRKM853nsgm7NO5OBckgDi8zEiEiwGmoTdTxG58LXJ1BVBKLx7bjAWBFbbmBLXk0IhiCy6CqgmbhmCaXo8rx9f7CKy3phKD8rFSRNeAufMbqnkBrTZXIvACTJREWl4kFfZWfRc2KNfb3a7QjvvQYeB54F.Au0eHOGOJFUxvnvFiC15q0b.VIr66OJ3NDlK3LaeBbmQ4kZIJ5bQIvkMKnvO3.yhmTNH5QdfkiXX4vTxEZ69msoVT7qH3alK1NpjK1YFbCLD3lh5mOOWkbpbiZXA3xnEbmB0aogHriYhBiWs3XycDXhCSEaAAPrXbM94Bf46XJAN5uIyE7WdkltgW8Lp6IVjbAoEQlRaQNumC41zA3P5HDWtJCA8A4wPiXdKqsWJVi8i3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6N3B6JIKNm5k3EmTB1Kb3mkiJbarI3DSKbBXAEkWmbQQ5AHJkiqV4DKAEIgmmE9mTXrW3bgS1fDQKRbVbj5WAn3mmY6TkywViX5L44onbjdNaWv9r7PN6VJB3j4jDLxXS55X4WPwb4GSB0maXBj18KTREQWlkXGzWUE76TG7Npl13qrmBKiC3vtXJaSNI4C4KItf9OgimZvr5vVkkn6P3GlsEG3Xm7V9TOmJ6tv418jSKjUsbx8P4JaemonMkCqziky77QMEbWkjauCWrHNh4qsH3H04DoFGSZNVCRODbb4nB7NtX3vf6gP7NXOO3L37BCzZ4o4UJu7QI4FRKM853nsgm7NO5OBckgDi8zEiEiwGmoTdTxG58LXJ1BVBKLx7bjAWBFbbmBLXk0IhiCy6CqgmbhmCaXo8rx9f7CKy3phKD8rFSRNeAufMbqnkBrTZXIvACTJREWl4kFfZWfRc2KNfb3a7QjvvQYeB54F.Au0eHOGOJFUxvnvFiC15q0b.VIr66OJ3NDlK3LaeBbmQ4kZIJ5bQIvkMKnvO3.yhmTNH5QdfkiXX4vTxEZ69msoVT7qH3alK1NpjK1YFbCLD3lh5mOOWkbpbiZXA3xnEbmB0aogHriYhBiWs3XycDXhCSEaAAPrXbM94Bf46XJAN5uIyE7WdkltgW8Lp6IVjbAoEQlRaQNumC41zA3P5HDWtJCA8A4wPiXdKqsWJVi8i3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE (Continued)

Comments:

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:
Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Not reported
Not reported
00

00

Not reported
X

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NJA5264403
NYD987036100
08/17/2005
NJD980536593
NYR000109645
NJD080631369
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/17/2005
08/29/2005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/29/2005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11090521
BRONX 10451
Not reported

1000872397
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
092 CON EDISON TRANSFORMER MANHOLE 647 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014917980
SSE WALTON AVE & E 140TH ST E SIDE NJ MANIFEST NYP004215638
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.145 mi.
767 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster O
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/15/2010
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON TRANSFORMER MANHOLE 647
31 ft. Facility address: WALTON AVE & E 140TH ST E SIDE
26 FEET S OF
BRONX, NY 10451
EPA ID: NYP004215638
Mailing address: IRVING PL RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: CHRISTOPHER BLAICH
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 914-925-6219
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/15/2010

Site name: CON EDISON TRANSFORMER MANHOLE 647
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id: NYP004215638
Mail Address: IRVING PL RM 828
Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Facility Phone: Not reported
Emergency Phone: Not reported
Contact: CHRISTOPHER BLAICH
Comments: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
County: NYO005
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON TRANSFORMER MANHOLE 647 (Continued)

Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:
Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001086054GBF
NYP004215638
09/15/2010
NJD002200046
NYD006982359
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/15/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/15/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
D008
H111
500 P

1014917980
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
093 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014398691
SSE E 140TH ST & WALTON AVE NYP004210480
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.145 mi.
767 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster O
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/04/2010
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON
31 ft. Facility address: E 140TH ST & WALTON AVE
BRONX, NY 10451
EPA ID: NYP004210480
Mailing address: 4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: DENNIS MICHAELIDES
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 718-204-4297
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
P94 DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE NY UST U001840249
NE 125 EAST 149TH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.145 mi.
768 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster P
Relative: UST:
Higher Id/Status: 2-455660 |/ Active
Actual: Program Type: PBS
22 ft. Region: STATE
DEC Region: 2
Expiration Date: 12/06/2023
UTM X: 590327.91369
UTM Y: 4519232.83116
Site Type: Municipality (Incl. Waste Water Treatment Plants, Utilities, Swimming Pools, etc.)

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:

20053
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued)

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

Facility Owner

GERARD REALTY COMPANY
DEPUTY CHIEF
CHRISTIAN HOURIHAN
112-20 14TH AVENUE
Not reported

COLLEGE POINT

NY

11356

001

(718) 762-0001

Not reported

Not reported

JSMACRI

2018-12-20

20053

Mail Contact

NYC DEPT OF SANITATION
Not reported

CHRISTIAN HOURIHAN
ROOM 823B

125 WORTH STREET

NEW YORK

NY

10013

001

(646) 885-4890
CHOURIHAN@DSNY.NYC.GOV
Not reported

JSMACRI

2018-12-20

20053

Facility Operator
DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE
Not reported
CHRISTINA STENNET
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(718) 292-7532

Not reported

Not reported

JSMACRI

2018-12-20

20053

Emergency Contact

GERARD REALTY COMPANY

Not reported

BUREAU OF CLEANING AND COLLECTIONS
Not reported

Not reported

u001840249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued)

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Not reported
NN

Not reported
999

(646) 885-5051
Not reported
Not reported
JSMACRI
2018-12-20

001

174057

In Service

In Service
4000
04/01/2003
Not reported
True
Underground
0

0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MSBAPTIS
04/14/2017

EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG

CO03 - Pipe Location - Aboveground/Underground Combination
FO04 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

LO1 - Piping Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
BO09 - Tank External Protection - Urethane

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
103 - Overfill - Automatic Shut-Off

001-A

174069

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
4000

12/01/1980
12/01/1998

True

u001840249
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued) u001840249
Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Steel/carbon steel
Material Code: 0008
Common Name of Substance: Diesel
Tightness Test Method: NN

Date Test:
Next Test Date:
Pipe Model:
Modified By:
Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

002

36118

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
550

12/01/1980
07/01/1994

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

003
36119
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued) u001840249

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
550

12/01/1980
07/01/1994

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

004

36120

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
550

12/01/1980
07/01/1994

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued)

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

005

36121

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
1080

12/01/1980
07/01/1994

True
Underground
Equivalent technology
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

006

36122

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
1080

12/01/1980
07/01/1994

True
Underground
Equivalent technology
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

u001840249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued)

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:
Next Test Date:

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

007

36123

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
550

12/01/1980
07/01/1994

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0012

Kerosene [#1 Fuel Qil] (On-Site Consumption)

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

008

36124

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
550

12/01/1980
12/01/2000

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
9999

Other

NN
Not reported
Not reported

u001840249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued)

Pipe Model:
Modified By:
Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:

Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO0O - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

009

36125

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
550

12/01/1980
12/01/2000

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel
9999

Other

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

010

36126

Closed - In Place
Closed - In Place
2000

12/01/1980
11/01/1999

True
Underground
Steel/carbon steel

u001840249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued)

Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

0001
#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

011/1

55704

In Service

In Service
4000
12/01/1998
Not reported
True
Underground
Equivalent technology
2710
Biodiesel

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MSBAPTIS
04/14/2017

EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG

BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

FO04 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

LO1 - Piping Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring

u001840249
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued) u001840249
Tank Number: 012/2
Tank ID: 60364
Tank Status: In Service
Material Name: In Service
Capacity Gallons: 550
Install Date: 12/01/2000
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Registered: True
Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Fiberglass coated steel
Material Code: 0022

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Waste Qil/Used Oil

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MSBAPTIS
04/14/2017

EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
B04 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

FO4 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass

JOO - Dispenser - None

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring

013/3

60365

In Service

In Service
2000
12/01/2000
Not reported
True
Underground
Fiberglass coated steel
0015

Motor Oil

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MSBAPTIS
04/14/2017

BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass
102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DSNY M DISTRICT 9 GARAGE (Continued) u001840249
KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
CO03 - Pipe Location - Aboveground/Underground Combination
FO04 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
Tank Number: 014/4
Tank ID: 60366
Tank Status: In Service
Material Name: In Service
Capacity Gallons: 2000
Install Date: 12/01/2000
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Registered: True
Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Fiberglass coated steel
Material Code: 0010
Common Name of Substance:  Hydraulic Oll
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: MSBAPTIS
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Equipment Records:
BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass
102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm
KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
CO03 - Pipe Location - Aboveground/Underground Combination
FO4 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
EO04 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
P95 NYC DEPT OF SANITATION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000110327
NE 125 E 149TH ST ICIS NYD981487069
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451 FINDS
0.145 mi. ECHO
768 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster P
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: NYC DEPT OF SANITATION
22 ft. Facility address: 125 E 149TH ST

EPA ID:

BRONX, NY 10451-5343
NYD981487069

TC5589479.2s Page 202



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NYC DEPT OF SANITATION (Continued)

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

58TH ST

WOODSIDE, NY 11377
Not reported

58TH ST

WOODSIDE, NY 11377
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CITY OF NEW YORK
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

CITY OF NEW YORK
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

1000110327

TC5589479.2s Page 203



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NYC DEPT OF SANITATION (Continued) 1000110327

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006
Site name: NYC DEPT OF SANITATION
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999
Site name: NYC DEPT OF SANITATION
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 05/14/1986

Site name: NYC DEPT OF SANITATION
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: F004

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS AND CRESYLIC
ACID, AND NITROBENZENE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN
F001, FO02, AND FO005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Waste code: X001

Waste name: WASTE OILS
Violation Status: No violations found

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID: 02-1991-0160
FRS ID: 110004405616
Action Name: NYC, REFUELING FACILITIES
Facility Name: NYC DEPT OF SANITATION
Facility Address: 125 E 149TH ST
BRONX, NY 104515343

Enforcement Action Type: Pre-Referral Negotiation
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NYC DEPT OF SANITATION (Continued)

Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

BRONX
ICIS

Judicial
PRN

Not reported
Not reported
40.818934
-73.928615
Not reported
4671

Not reported

Tribal Land Code:

Not reported

Facility Name: NYC SANITATION
Address: 125 E 149TH ST
Tribal Indicator: N

Fed Facility: No

NAIC Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Name:

NYC SANITATION

Address: 125 E 149TH ST

Tribal Indicator: N

Fed Facility: No

NAIC Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110004405616

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

1000110327
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NYC DEPT OF SANITATION (Continued) 1000110327
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000110327
Registry ID: 110004405616
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=1100044056 16
P96 MANHATTAN WEST 9 NY MANIFEST 1009232100
NE 125 E 149TH ST N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10013
0.145 mi.
768 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster P
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
22 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

125 E 149TH ST
BP

Not reported

Not reported
BRONX

NY

10013

Not reported

NYP000858126
MANHATTAN WEST 9
MANHATTAN WEST 9
125 EAST 149TH STREET
Not reported

BRONX

NY

10013

Not reported

USA

2122927531

NYA2073231

K

Not reported
1986

2A126

Not reported
04/18/1986
04/18/1986

/1

04/29/1986
05/28/1986
07/22/1986
NYP000858126
NYD980756753
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2i26i11x618K122Rx11w1389KP2i2Q43Ru2O1Y6dws2hiw1t6e7x1r1cx24.142wKc5W2Z2YROAj1t21ij2J651H1n6wxa641y9cKIAI2C5aRJ8J1sATw40I333w99tIPQ2miK2L6Q1V1z2wxE1Q1r1IKm1D2C2.Rz2l1J1BwS4k3P339T88PN1
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANHATTAN WEST 9 (Continued) 1009232100
TSDF ID 1: NYD981141872
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: X722 - WASTE OIL RES FM TANK CLEANING (NJ)
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00410
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
Specific Gravity: 100
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
197 BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990 RCRA-CESQG 1000556230
NNE 99 E 149TH ST US AIRS NYD986987899
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451 NJ MANIFEST
0.146 mi. NY MANIFEST
770 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/12/2011
Actual: Facility name: BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990
12 ft. Facility address: 99 E 149TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

BRONX, NY 10451

NYD986987899

PO BOX 80249

RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688

MARK OKAMOTO

PO BOX 6038

ARTESIA, CA 90702

us

723-743-0901

MARK.OKAMOTO@BP.COM

02

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4s94orsnA9JQ2J3oCOrYN9agnTUA4U34HJD5Q.F2UHJJX3Fd9N.C0zOI43Y8YYONrV5KsaZggeZ3PrTOUUiM74V4FaU0a4tesPT9bc2QMoNvrUh8DYnnXACK2DNJdtQF45RaJPU3wg3U.CIjOYC6XfYHeNxN30na7GgomBXiTECUNY458s7l98M3ufoFxrKg2MCnekAj377vJXlQK67V2Jeq3FCAC.CgIO8IBO9YmoNUg6uFaNfg879qhTGxUMVBvh4DoUsf1Kk4veHSG4RbDmB5cauBO.84Ffj46hsUL9uL3pDoNrrU62WWnx4AKy36HJdtQqU2JcJWv3di2BjCt6OBBBEHYIuN0.49.a6CgBA5.CT55UPv4B046CURd3ie4VoHMc2kZDww54q2Wm.kcFCv2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS
PO BOX 6138
ARTESIA, CA 90702
us

714-670-3928

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

11/13/1970

Not reported

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
11/13/1970
Not reported

1000556230

TC5589479.2s Page 208



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990 (Continued) 1000556230

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Site name: RIVER GAS CORP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency:01/01/2006
Site name: RIVER GAS CORP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999
Site name: RIVER GAS CORP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/13/1991

Site name: RIVER GAS CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D018

Waste name: BENZENE
Violation Status: No violations found

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid: 1000556230
Region Code: 02
Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000002600400054
Facility Registry ID: 110001566225
D and B Number: Not reported
Primary SIC Code: 5541
NAICS Code: 999999

Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990 (Continued) 1000556230

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:

Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Mail Address:
Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:
SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Not reported
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400054
110001566225

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1988-04-13 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

1000556230
02

AIR NY0000002600400054
110001566225
Not reported
5541

999999

MIN

POF

Not reported
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002600400054
110001566225

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1988-04-13 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

NYD986987899
E 149TH ST
BRONX, NY 10451
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYO005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC5589479.2s Page 210



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990 (Continued)

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:
Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

004059749JJK
NYD986987899
10/18/2011
NJD991291105
NJR000023036
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
BRONX, NY 10451
Not reported

Not reported
D018

HO061

540.00 Pounds

USA

1000556230
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990 (Continued)

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

NYD986987899
Not reported

99 E 149TH ST
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BRONX

NY

10451

Not reported

NYD986987899

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990
BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA

PO BOX 80249
Not reported

RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA

CA

92688

Not reported
USA
9494605200

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2017
NJR000023036
Not reported
10/19/2017
10/19/2017

Not reported
10/19/2017

Not reported
Not reported
NYD986987899
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
012238350JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000556230
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS #13990 (Continued) 1000556230
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 200
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: L Landfill.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D018
Waste Code 1_2: D001
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
198 BP#13990 NY UST U004061896
NNE 99-113 149TH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.146 mi.
770 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Higher ld/Status: 2-600626 / Active
Actual: Program Type: PBS
12 ft. Region: STATE
DEC Region: 2
Expiration Date: 01/22/2022

UTM X:
UTM Y:
Site Type:

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:

590165.41064
4519277.77564
Retail Gasoline Sales

22606

Facility Owner

CROSS DEEGAN REALTY CORPORATION
RETAIL COMPLIANCE CONTRACTOR
JOHN W. MAHONEY

3333 NEW HYDE PARK ROAD, SUITE 201
Not reported

NEW HYDE PARK

NY

11042

001

(516) 365-8700

Not reported

Not reported

DMPOKRZY

2017-02-27

22606

Mail Contact

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F2DF912DX8B9Z2J251IXU8ZBw2mZw4zJ82C516YIZ2SFx13DY729q1A2842XC2fBa5NZL2kJVAy5T2xFS2YD91e9M662.6zXc9MBCAZZv5cJN8z53AYIi0PUp3SZ1tAwn2UFt2sDt1O9R2N2D13Xk1GBm1UZh6DJq6d517vI43QUx4dZa1Rwb1

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BP#13990 (Continued)

Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

JOHN W. MAHONEY
P.0. BOX 6038

Not reported
ARTESIA

CA

90702

001

(973) 392-6150
JOHN.MAHONEY@BP.COM
Not reported
DMPOKRZY
2017-02-24

22606

Facility Operator
BP#13990

Not reported
TERRESA BURDICK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

(718) 585-2526
Not reported

Not reported
MXLAY
2016-10-26

22606

Emergency Contact
CROSS DEEGAN REALTY CORPORATION
Not reported

JOHN W. MAHONEY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(973) 392-6150

Not reported

Not reported
NTFREEMA
2016-03-11

01

43124

In Service
In Service
4000
09/01/1990
Not reported
True

u004061896
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BP#13990 (Continued) u004061896
Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Equivalent technology

Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

2712
Gasoline/Ethanol

34
01/04/2019
Not reported
Not reported
LABATIST
01/14/2019

LO7 - Piping Leak Detection - Pressurized Piping Leak Detector
EO04 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG

JO1 - Dispenser - Pressurized Dispenser

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

FO4 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass

BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
L99 - Piping Leak Detection - Other

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)

02

43122

In Service

In Service

4000

09/01/1990

Not reported
True
Underground
Equivalent technology
2712
Gasoline/Ethanol

34
01/04/2019
Not reported
Not reported
LABATIST
01/14/2019

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG

JO1 - Dispenser - Pressurized Dispenser

BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

FO04 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass
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BP#13990 (Continued) uU004061896

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:
Next Test Date:

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
L99 - Piping Leak Detection - Other

LO7 - Piping Leak Detection - Pressurized Piping Leak Detector

03

43121

In Service

In Service

4000

09/01/1990

Not reported
True
Underground
Equivalent technology
2712
Gasoline/Ethanol

34
01/04/2019
Not reported
Not reported
LABATIST
01/14/2019

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

FO04 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass

LO7 - Piping Leak Detection - Pressurized Piping Leak Detector
EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG

JO1 - Dispenser - Pressurized Dispenser

AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
L99 - Piping Leak Detection - Other

BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass

DO06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)

04

43125

In Service

In Service

4000

09/01/1990

Not reported
True
Underground
Equivalent technology
2712
Gasoline/Ethanol

34
01/04/2019
Not reported
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BP#13990 (Continued) u004061896
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: LABATIST
Last Modified: 01/14/2019

Equipment Records:
CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground
EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
JO1 - Dispenser - Pressurized Dispenser
AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None
HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
L99 - Piping Leak Detection - Other
BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass
D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)
102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm
KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
LO3 - Piping Leak Detection - Vapor Well
FO4 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass

Tank Number: 05

Tank ID: 43123

Tank Status: In Service
Material Name: In Service
Capacity Gallons: 4000

Install Date: 09/01/1990
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Registered: True

Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Equivalent technology
Material Code: 2712

Common Name of Substance: Gasoline/Ethanol

Tightness Test Method: 34

Date Test: 01/04/2019
Next Test Date: Not reported
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: LABATIST
Last Modified: 01/14/2019

Equipment Records:
FO4 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass
LO7 - Piping Leak Detection - Pressurized Piping Leak Detector
CO1 - Pipe Location - Aboveground
EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
JO1 - Dispenser - Pressurized Dispenser
A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None
HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
L99 - Piping Leak Detection - Other
BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass
D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)
102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm
KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)

Tank Number: 06
Tank ID: 49295
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BP#13990 (Continued) u004061896
Tank Status: In Service
Material Name: In Service
Capacity Gallons: 2500
Install Date: 02/01/1995
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Registered: True
Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Equivalent technology
Material Code: 0022

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Waste Qil/Used Oil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
JAAVERSA
04/14/2017

JOO - Dispenser - None

FO4 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass

LO1 - Piping Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

EO04 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

07

49296

In Service

In Service
1000
02/01/1995
Not reported
True
Underground
Equivalent technology
0015

Motor Oil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
JAAVERSA
04/14/2017

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG

LO1 - Piping Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
FO04 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass
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BP#13990 (Continued)

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

JOO - Dispenser - None

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

08

49297

In Service

In Service
1000
02/01/1995
Not reported
True
Underground
Equivalent technology
0015

Motor Oil

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
JAAVERSA
04/14/2017

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
LO1 - Piping Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
FO04 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass

JOO - Dispenser - None

EO04 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

BO4 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

09

49298

In Service

In Service

600

02/01/1995

Not reported

True

Underground
Equivalent technology
0021
Transmission Fluid

u004061896
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BP#13990 (Continued) uU004061896
Tightness Test Method: -
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Pipe Model: Not reported
Modified By: JAAVERSA
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Equipment Records:
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
B04 - Tank External Protection - Fiberglass
D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)
102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm
K01 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin
JOO - Dispenser - None
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
FO4 - Pipe External Protection - Fiberglass
LO1 - Piping Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
199 MOBIL NY LTANKS S104278682
NNE 99 EAST 149TH ST NY Spills N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY
0.146 mi.
770 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 8905353 / 2003-03-04
Actual: FaCIIIty ID: 8905353
12 ft. Site ID: 268761
Spill Date: 1989-08-30
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: A3
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 0301
Investigator: KMFOLEY
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1989-08-30

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

Not reported
Not reported
Tank Tester
Not reported
False

False

True

0

1989-09-01
2004-06-01
Not reported
EXXON MOBIL
99 E 149TH ST
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2
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MOBIL (Continued) S104278682
DER Facility ID: 218930
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was K

FOLEY 3/04/2003 - Closed Due To The Nature / Extent Of The Spill
Report1/2/03 Reassigned From Sigona To Foley. Investigation Being
Performed By Spartan Amoco Under Spill #9909670. Open Mobil
#9208906.3/3/04 As Per The Closure Request Report Submitted For Mobil
By Gsc, Spill #8905353 Initiated A Subsurface Investigation Conducted
From 12/11/89-1/10/90 Which Included Installation Of 5 Mws (Mw-1A
Thru Mw-5A). Vocs Were Above Groundwater Standards. This Was
Summarized In The February 1990 Roux Subsurface Evaluation Report.
Mw-1A Through Mw-5A Were Destroyed (4/90-11/91) Due To Construction
Activities Conducted By Amoco. Five 4000Gal Gas Usts, One 550Gal
Waste Oil Ust, And One 550Gal Fuel Oil Ust And Piping Were Removed
From Site.A Subsurface Investigation Conducted In April 1991 Included
Installation Of Two Soil Borings And One Monitoring Well(Mw-6).
Results Were Summarized In 6/91 Roux Supplemental Subsurface
Investigation Report.A Subsurface Investigation Conducted In November
1991 Included Installation Of 11 Monitoring Wells (Mw-1 Through Mw-5
And Mw-7 Through Mw-12) And One Air Sparge Well (Sp-1). Results Were
Summarized In A Gti Report.Spill #9208906 Was Issued To The Site On
11/2/92 As A Result Of Contaminated Soil Observed During Amoco Site
Construction Activities."

Remarks: "4K TANK FAILED PETRO-TITE. L R =1 GAL / 30 MIN. CLOSED DUE TO LACK
OF ANY RECENT INFO - DOES NOT MEET ANY CLEANUP REQUIREMENTS. "

All TTF:
Facility ID: 8905353
Spill Number: 8905353
Spill Tank Test: 1535936
Site ID: 268761
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Material: 0009
EPA UST: Not reported
UST: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Test Method: 00
Test Method 2: Unknown
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified Date: Not reported
All Materials:
Site ID: 268761
Operable Unit ID: 933011
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 445790
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: -1.00
Units: L
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
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MOBIL (Continued)
Spill Number/Closed Date:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Spill Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Source:

Spill Class:
Cleanup Ceased:
SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

S104278682

9909670 / 2008-11-13

9909670

268763

1999-11-09

Tank Test Failure

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

B3

2004-02-11

0301

jamaison

NFA

1999-11-09

252

Not reported

Tank Tester

Not reported

False

False

True

0

1999-11-09

2008-11-13

HANK ALPERT

SPARTAN PETROLEUM

3333 NEW HYDE PARK ROAD

001

JAY SEMMELMACHER

(516) 295-3400

Not reported

2

218930

"PBS 2-156590 1/20/04 File review (Foley): Prior to divesting this

site in March 1990, a site assessment was performed by Roux (hired by
Mobil) which indicated elevated BTEX existed in both groundwater and
soil, but no free product was found. Upon transfer of property(8/90),
the new owner began to install new USTs. During tank replacement, 875
tons of contaminated soil was removed and disposed of. During
construction, two upgradient wells were destroyed. Three downgradient
wells remained intact. The two wells which were destroyed showed ND
for BTEX during sampling. In May 1991, there was an apparent vapor
problem in the kiosk at the now active Amoco station. Amoco installed
a venting system to alleviate the problem. Based on this, Mobil
installed two borings and one well in the vicinity of the kiosk. The
report indicated that the soils surrounding the kiosk did not contain
very high levels of BTEX in soil. The monitoring well installed
contained 0.01’ of product. This well is upgradient of all former

Mobil tank areas. Additional constuction at the site for a car wash

has destroyed three downgradient wells. Thus, only one well remains
on the property. However, upon completion of the construction, up to
ten additional wells shall be installed at the site. Wells will be

installed after construction is completed. 11/91 Eleven monitoring
wells and a sparge point were installed. 12/9/91 MW-11 had 0.84’ of
product. 1/22/92 MW-11 had 0.21’ of product. 2/20/92 MW-11 had 7.16’
of product. A vac truck has been scheduled on a biweekly basis to
extract LNAPL from MW-11. 3/92 LNAPL was detected in MW-11
(0.07-3.02"). Approx 70gal was extracted from MW-11 on 3/4, 3/13,
3/16 using vac truck. Trace amounts of LNAPL were hand-bailed from
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MOBIL (Continued) S104278682

MW-11 on 3/18 & 3/27. Water sample from car wash well was collected

by Tyree, analyzed by Method 602, and returned ND. 4/92 MW-11 had
0.08-0.18" of LNAPL and approx 2.5gal LNAPL bailed. 6/8/92 An EZY
Skimmer was installed in MW-11. 7/92-6/93 No LNAPL was detected in
any wells. 1/94-3/94 MW-10 had 0.28' product. MW-11 had 0.01’

product. 5/94 MW-11 had trace amount of product. 7/11/94 SVE started.
DTW 16’ bgs. 6 combination SVE/AS points. Will sample all MWs before
sparge system started. 2/8/95 0.01’ product in BD-1. BTEX from
ND(MW-1) to 30,000ppb(MW-5). 10/27/99 Cross Deegan Realty notified by
station operator of possible inventory loss. Alvin Petroleum exposed
portions of system over next two weeks. No system leaks were

detected. 11/9/99 Alvin Petro. requests a tightness test be

performed. Crompco detected a leak in one of the four tanks and

reported the failure. 11/10/99 Alvin Petro. exposed and removed

remote fill box on the tank that failed test. A coupling that

connects the piping to the overflow box was found cracked. The

coupling was replaced and system retested tight. 11/16/99 Crompco
retested system with FDNY and passed. 11/22/99 Impact Environmental
performed a limited subsurface investigation of soil adjacent to

coupling and concluded that gasoline had impacted soil/GW. Report

states that current owner only intends on addressing contamination

from 10/99 spill and not the 1992 spill. 10/31/00 Three wells sampled

and gauged. SVE system removed from service. ORC socks in wells MW-1
and MW-5. BTEX from 15ppb(MW-12) to 868ppb(MW-1). MTBE from
31ppb(MW-11) to 49,000ppb(MW-1). 2/5/01 Seven wells sampled. BTEX
from ND(MW-12) to 240ppb(MW-1). MTBE from <1ppb(MW-12) to
64,000ppb(MW-7). 4/26/01 Seven wells sampled. MTBE has increased in
monitoring wells hydraulically downgradient from the current

dispenser island and USTs. MTBE ranged from 14ppb(MW-11) to
920,000ppb(MW-10). BTEX ranged from 12.8ppb(MW-11) to
6,080ppb(MW-10). 10/23/01 Eight wells sampled. BTEX from 14ppb(MW-6)
to 4,750ppb(MW-10). MTBE from 18ppb(MW-11) to 270,000ppb(MW-10).
1/17/02 Eight wells sampled. BTEX from ND(MW-5) to 1,794ppb(MW-10).
MTBE from 29(MW-5) to 65,000ppb(MW-7). 4/30/02 Six wells sampled.
BTEX from ND(MW-5 & MW-6) to 1173ppb (MW-10). MTBE from 7.6ppb(MW-1)
to 24,000ppb(MW-5). 5/15/02 Sensitive Receptor survey identified PS

31 approx 850’ to the southeast. There are residential and commercial
buildings with basements immediately adjacent to the site to the

north. A subway tunnel is located beneath E 149th St.

03/17/03 REASSIGNED FROM ROMMEL TO VOUGHT. 11/18/03 Received
CAP/Remediation Plan, 3rd Quarter 2003 monitoring report, and tank

test results(pass). 12/10/03 Reassigned from Vought to Foley. See

closed spills #0307681, 9208906. Review of Remediation Plan: A SVE/AS
system was installed by Handex and operated on the property to

address spill #9208906. The system is comprised of four soil vapor
extraction wells and six air sparge points. At this time, the system

is not operational. A monitoring program is being performed. 11/9/99
Tank system tightness test performed by Crompco indicated a leak near
the remote fill box. The leak was repaired. Soil staining and

petroleum odor was noted below the fill box. Spill 9909670 was

reported. 11/22/99 Impact Environmental started subsurface

investigation. Groundwater results exceeded standards. 7/7, 7/25,
10/23/00 Enhanced fluid recovery performed on MW-2 as an IRM. Impact
Environmental proposes 1) monthly EFR on hottest wells for 6 months,

2) replacement/upgrade of air sparge equipment installed to address
#9208906, 3) SVES to be modified to include MW-2. 9/3/03 Impact
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MOBIL (Continued)

S104278682

Environmental sampling data (for Amoco): BTEX levels range from
ND(MW-5, 11, 12) to 1606ppb(MW-6). MTBE ranges from ND(MW-12) to
650,070ppb(MW-6). 10/6/03 GSC sampling data (for Mobil): BTEX ranged
from ND(MW-2) to 3800ppb(MW-6). MTBE ranges from 9.8ppb(MW-11) to
1,240,000ppb(MW-6). 11/26/03 Impact Environmental data from 4Q2003
report shows MW-6 and MW-2 to be hot spots. BTEX ranges from

ND(MW-12) to 6923ppb(MW-6). MTBE ranges from ND(MW-1

2) to

869,600ppb(MW-6). 2/2/04 Faxed stip to Mr. Hank Alpert, Cross Deegan
Realty. Due back 2/23/04. (FAX 516-365-1606) 2/11/04 STIP returned.

Cover letter states that a previous CAP for spill #9909670 was
already approved by DEC and was authorized to develop CAP
#0307681 (dated 11/13/03). 2/13/04 STIP fully executed. 3/4/0

for spill
4 Letter

received from DDC(Bruce Rottner) to J. Semelmacher. Requests Amoco’s
participation in DOT reconstruction project instead of reimbursement

of cleanup costs. 3/15/04 Called B. Rottner. He explained that
recieved a phonecall from the owners attorney who stated that

he

contamination was from a Dept of Sanitation garage. However,
monitoring well on that property was installed and was clean. Spartan
will be sending another letter to DDC at which time B. Rottner will

forward a copy to me. 3/10/04 Received 1Q04 monitoring repo

rt. Need

to delineate around MW-6 and MW-2. 6/18/04 Received 2Q2004 monitoring
report. 6/30/04 Met with Spartan Petroleum (H. Alpert) and Impact

Env. Received hand-delivered letter dated 6/28/04. Site is located on

149th St between Gerard and River Avenues. The site was impacted by a

release detected in 1992 while under lease to Mobil Oil. Mobil

installed an SVE/AS system. A new release was confirmed and Spartan
released Mobil from contractual obligations. As an IRM, EFR was
performed on MW-2. Approx 1075gal GW was extracted. An enhanced

SVE/AS was run from July 12, 2001 to the present. During the

period

from 11/9/99 to 3/3/03, there was a steady decline in contaminant
concentrations. In May 2003, BTEX concentrations began to increase
unexpectedly. A system test was performed and all lines and tanks
tested tight. An off-site source was suspected. Identified a NYCDOS
truck terminal upgradient. Also found many monitoring wells on the
NYSDOS site. Thru a FOIL request, review of the NYSDEC files incidate
that the NYCDOS site is impacting 99 E 149th St. Request closure.
10/4/04 Received 3Q04 monitoring report. 11/19/04 Met with K. Kleaka
and K. Scroope, Impact Env. NYCDOS property on eastside of Gerard
Avenue (DOS Manhattan West 9). See spill #s 9513870, 9910856.
11/23/04 Email from J. Kolleeny- City’s consultant, LiRo, had been
performing EFR on wells with free product for several years until

last year when a multi-phase extraction system went on line. A MW

along E 149th St has had product in it which LiRo identified as

weathered #2FO. Although they have been willing to vac out this well,
and the remedial system now has extraction wells near it, LiRo has
argued that the product in the well was likely coming from off-site
because they claimed there was no DOS tanks at that end of their

site. However, the PBS list an old 2000gal heating oil tank and

a new

(4/03) tank at the site. Asked LiRo to locate these tanks. Will keep
me updated. 4/13/05 Spoke to K. Kleaka, Impact Env. Will be proposing
to shutdown system soon as recovery is decreasing. Still concerned

about DOS site having impacts on property. Proposal will inclu

de

confirmatory soil sampling. 5/6/05 1Q05- GW sample collected on

3/14/05 from MW-8 did not detect any VOCs. Samples from MW-1 and MW-5
detected concentrations of VOCs but not above GWQS. MW-12 was paved
over. Several detected concentrations from MW-2,6,7,9,10 & 11

exceeded GWQS. These concentrations are within ROI of system. Told H.
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Benjamin that it was not necessary to reinstall MW-12. 5/23/05 Sent

email to K. Kleaka, Impact Env. After reviewing the July 2004-Sept

2004 and Jan 2005-March 2005 quarterly reports for Manhattan West 9
(operated by NYCDOS at 125 East 149th St, Bronx), it is not clear

that the contamination detected at MW-2 is due to impacts from the
NYCDOS facility. Historical data for 99 E 149th St shows a

significant spike of MTBE at MW-6(869.6ppm) and at MW-2(191.2ppm).
The historical data for the NYCDOS facility, dating back to 2000(with

some data gaps), does not indicate that the facility is acting as a

source of off-site contamination. The only MTBE detection in the

NYCDOS wells was in the NW corner of the property(170ppb in 1/00).
NYSDOS has been operating a MPE system since 11/12/03. 11/8/05 3Q05
report - Total of 537.84lbs of hydrocarbons removed. Approx 9lbs
recovered in last 22 day period. Groundwater concentrations highest

in MW-2 at 1420ppb total BTEX and 1500ppb MTBE. MW-6 at 100ppb BTEX
and 53ppb MTBE. MW-7 at 10ppb BTEX and 56ppb MTBE. 1/11/06 Met with
K. Kleaka and H. Benjamin, Impact. To submit 4Q05 report. Redeveloped
sparge points to try and increase efficiency of system which

continues to operate. 2/17/06 4Q05 report submitted. SVE continues to
operate. Lab analysis from 11/28/05 did not detect VOCs in MW-8.

Wells MW-5 and MW-11 had concentrations which did not exceed GWQS.
Samples from MW-1,2,6,9,and 10 did exceed GWQS. 3/30/06 1Q06 report
submitted. BTEX from ND(MW-1,5,6,8,9,11) to 970ppb(MW-2). MTBE from
ND(MW-5,6,8) to 980ppb(MW-2). SVE continues to operate. Total
estimated hydrocarbons recovered is 538Ibs. 6/30/06 DEC lead
transferred from K. Foley to J.A. Maisonave. - JAM 11/27/06 Reviewed
2nd and 3rd Qtr 2006 Monitoring Reports. Groundwater contamination
persists in the area of monitoring well MW-2 (~4000ppb). H. Benjamin

of Impact Env. proposed performing a pulse test on the system to see

if rebound will occur since the system appears to have reached

asymptotic conditions. | sent an email to Mr. Benjamin requesting a

map showing the radius of influence for each air sparge and SVE point
and that GW contamination at MW-2 must be addressed. | also asked if
there was soil contamination at the site. If so, has the SVE system
effectively treated it? Must prove by confirmatory soil sampling.

Email is in the file. - JAM 02/13/07 Reviewed a letter submitted by

Impact Env. and dated January 17, 2007. The letter proposes: 1. All
monitoring wells will be redeveloped utilizing a surge block and

vacuum truck. 2. Monthly Enhanced Fluid Recovery (EFR) events will be
performed on MW-2 to reduce the contaminant concentrations in the
surrounding area. Said events will be performed utilizing a 2X4 inch
diameter K-Packer on a 2-inch diameter drop pipe to maximize liquid

and vapor capture. 3. Groundwater sampling will continue on a

guarterly schedule. 4. SVE & Sparge operations will continue with the
existing system. | sent an email approving these proposals.

Groundwater sampling data and recommendations will be submitted in

the next quarterly report. A hard copy of the email will be in the

file. - JAM 3/29/07 Reviewed 4th Qtr 2006 Monitoring Report submitted

by Impact Env. and dated March 6, 2007. All wells were sampled on
November 29, 2006. Results were non-detect for total VOCs except for
MW-2, which shows persistent levels of VOCs (2,675ppb Total VOCs).
The SVE/AS system continues to operate at the site. According to the
report, monthly EFR events on MW-2 should have begun in February 2007
and results will be included in the next Monitoring Report. - JAM

6/21/07 Reviewed 1st Qtr 2007 Monitoring Report submitted by Impact
Env and dated May 30, 2007. On February 28, 2007, all wells were
redeveloped and EFR events commenced on MW-2 All wells were then
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Remarks:

All TTF:
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Spill Number:
Spill Tank Test:
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Tank Size:
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EPA UST:
UST:
Cause:
Source:
Test Method:

sampled on March 1, 2007. Wells MW-1, MW-6, and MW-9 showed

non-detect results for total VOCs. Wells MW-5, MW-7, MW-8, MW-10 and

MW-11 had slight exceedences for Napthalene (ranging from 68ppb to
100ppb). MW-2 showed a decrease of total VOCs from last monitoring
round to 1,936ppb. The SVE/AS system continues to operate. - JAM

12/04/07 Reviewed 2nd Qtr 2007 Monitoring Report submitted by Impact

Env and dated Sept 18, 2007. All wells were sampled on June 14, 2007

and monthly EFR events continue on MW-2. Wells MW-1, MW-2, MW-9,
MW-10 and MW-11 showed exceedences for total VOCs. Wells MW-5, MW-6

were not sampled because they were dry. MW-2 still has the highest
level of VOCs, however, it showed a decrease from the last monitoring
round to 857ppb from 1,936ppb. The SVE/AS system continues to
operate. - JAM Reviewed 3rd Qtr 2007 Monitoring Report submitted by
Impact Env and dated Oct 30, 2007. All wells were sampled on Sept 6,
2007 and monthly EFR events continue on MW-2. Results from wells

MW-1, MW-2, MW-5, MW-6, MW-7, MW-8 and MW-9 showed non-detect levels
for total VOCs. Wells MW-10, MW-11 showed minor exceedences for MTBE

(44ppb and 50ppb respectively). Based on the latest result, monthly
EFR events appear to have effectively reduced contaminants in MW-2.

The SVE/AS system continues to operate. - JAM 4/14/08 Received a call

from Hal Benjamin about the Exposure Assessment submitted in March
2008 by Impact Env. They are requesting spill closure and | will get
back to him after | review the report. - JAM 5/1/08 Reviewed Exposure
Assessment Report. Based on the Exposure Assessment, Impact Env.
concludes that the source of contamination has been effectively
mitigated and small levels of residual groundwater contamination pose
no threat to human health. Impact requests spill closure. | requested

a summary of historic soil data associated with this spill. -JAM

6/11/08 Spoke to Hal Benjamin, Impact. An on-site well provides the
operating car wash with water. | requested that this well be sampled
and results reported in a letter. Spill closure will be reevaluated

when results are available. - JAM 8/8/08 Reviewed letter from Spartan
dated July 16, 2008. The on-site well that services the carwash was
sampled and all analytes were found non-detect. | called Hal and
asked the depth at which the car wash well pulls water from and if
there are any sampling requirements for that well. He will get back

to me. - JAM 11/13/08 Since the on-site car wash supply well did not
detect and VOCs and only minor levels of MTBE were detected in two
on-site wells, this site poses no threat to human health or the
environment. This spill case was closed and an NFA letter was issued
to: Henry Alpert Cross Deegan Realty, Corp. 3333 New Hyde Park Rd,

Suite 201 New Hyde Park, NY 11042 NFA letter uploaded to eDocs. - JAM"

Not reported

"WILL REPAIR AND RE-TEST AS OF TOMMOROW'S DATE 11-10-99"

9909670
9909670
1547826
268763

Not reported
4000

1213A

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
20
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Test Method 2:
Leak Rate:

Gross Fail:
Modified By:

Last Modified Date:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

SPILLS:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:
SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

USTest 2000/P/LL plus USTest 2000/U
.00

Not reported

Spills

Not reported

268763
1084425
01
298747
0009
gasoline
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

True

268763

1084425

01

2106716

1213A

MTBE (methyl-tert-butyl ether)
01634044
Hazardous Material
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

9513870 / 2011-10-13
9513870

ER

218930
98782

2

Other

C3

0301
1996-01-31
ADZHITOM
NFA
1996-01-31
252

Not reported
Unknown
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

S104278682
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UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1996-01-31
Spill Record Last Update: 2011-10-13

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

PETER CASLER

NYC SANITATION DEPT

110 EAST 131ST ST

001

PETER CASLER

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
KOLLEENY LiRo installed and is currently operating a multi-phase
extraction system to address soil and groundwater contamination and
recover free product. Product in some wells may be from off-site
source (?), there’s a nearby gas station and it's possible that some
product in wells at the gas station may be coming from Manhattan 9.
See Kerry Foley for details. Kolleeny approved boring locations for
LiRo’s semi-annual soil monitoring on October 26, 2004. This site
transferred from Kolleeny to A. Zhitomirsky on 4/15/05. - JK
4/20/2005 AZ reviewed a Monitoring Report for the remedial system
dated January 28, 2005. The site was formerly managed by Jonathan
Kolleeny (NYSDEC). The report presents remedial system performance
monitoring data. The report states that based on the site monitoring
data, the MPE system is effectively treating contamination. Induced
vacuum measurements from monitoring wells MW-3, MW-4 and MW-14 were
observed to be below desirable levels. Vacuum should be increased in
these wells. LiRo has proposed to shut down extraction wells EW-1,
EW-3 and EW-5 since analytical data indicate that no apparent VOC
contamination persists in that portion of the site. The Department
concured with this proposal.AZ 6-7-2005 AZ reviewed a Monitoring
Report received on May 3, 2005. The report presented remedial system
performance and groundwater monitoring data. The report stated that
based on the site monitoring data, the MPE system is effectively

treating contamination. In the report LiRo proposed to shut down
extraction wells EW-1 through EW-6, EW-13 and EW-14, since soil and
groundwater data indicate that no apparent VOC contamination persists
away from the Gerard Avenue sidewalk portion of the site. The
Department concured with shutting down EW-1, EW-2, EW-3, and EW-13.
The other extraction wells should continue to operate to address the
remaining soil and groundwater contamination. However, the induced
vacuum measurements from monitoring wells along Gerard Avenue were
observed to be below desirable levels. The vacuum in nearby

extraction wells should be increased to improve the induced vacuum in
these monitoring wells. AZ 8-22-2005 Reviewed a Monitoring Report
dated July 29, 2005. The report presented remedial system performance
and groundwater monitoring data. In the report LiRo proposed to

modify the current groundwater sampling schedule. Also, LiRo
recommended completing proposed soil borings LBR-9 and LBR-10 with
shallow screens to allow them to serve as pressure monitoring points

in order to better evaluate system performance. The Department
concured with these proposals.AZ 1-3-2006 Reviewed a Monitoring
Report dated November 30, 2005. The report presents remedial system
performance and groundwater monitoring data. The report states that
elevated VOC concentrations persist in the area of PM-1. Naphthalene
was also observed to exceed NYSDEC guidance value at PM-1. Results of
recent groundwater sampling indicate that MW-10 continue to exceed
100 ppb total VOCs. In the report LiRo proposes to shut down several
extraction wells. The Department concurred with shutting down wells
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EW-4, EW-6 and EW-14. The remainder of extraction wells should
continue to operate to address the remaining soil and groundwater
contamination. AZ 4-10-2006 Reviewed a Monitoring Report dated
February 27, 2006. LiRo recommended continued operation of extraction
wells EW-8,9 and 10 to continue rmediation of the soil contamination
recently observed at LBR-9/PM-1. AZ 7/5/2006 Reviewed a Monitoring
Report for the remedial system dated April 21, 2006. The site was
formerly managed by Jonathan Kolleeny (NYSDEC). The report presents
remedial system performance monitoring data. Groundwater samples were
collected from monitoring wells MW-2, MW-6 and MW-10 on March 1,
2006. TVOCs in MW-6 is 139 ppb which is the highest number observed
in this well. The numbers are on the clear upward trend in this well.
MW-10 - TVOCs - 91 ppb, MW- 2 - TVOCs - 91 ppb - upward trend. AZ
11-20-2006 Reviewed a Monitoring Report for the remedial system dated
August 9, 2006. URS proposed to advance a confirmation soil boring
SB-5 near MW-04, LBR-02 and PM-01. | called J. Staten (URS)and
concurred with this proposal. E-mail with the approval for the soil
sampling plan was sent to Jane Staten (URS). AZ 12-18-2006 Reviewed a
Monitoring Report for the remedial system dated August 10, 2006. MPE
is operated at the site. The vacuum measurements ranged from 0
(MW-07) to 3.1 The closest extraction well to MW-07 has been shut

off. Total VOCs and naphthalene ranged from 1 ppb to 56 ppb in MW-02.
Low volumes of gw were extracted and treated during this monitoring
period. URS has instructed Franklin to adjust the drop tubes in an

effort to extract more groundwater. AZ 1-9-2007 Reviewed a Monitoring
Report July through October 2006 for the remedial system dated
November 14, 2006. MPE is operated at the site. Flowmeter broke at

the end of September. It was not fixed; therefore, the total amount

of gallons treated is unknown. Vacuum readings in MW-14 is 0 on 3
occasions. GW results - 65 ppb of total VOC in MW-02. AZ 1/23/2007 At
the meeting with DDC/URS on January 10, 2007, the site was discussed.
The firm, ATC Associates, will be taking over operation of Manhattan
West 9. DEC requested that URS will analyze and improve performance
of MW-14. AZ 7-6-2007 Reviewed a Monitoring Report for the remedial
system for the period of November 2006 through January 2007 and dated
February 15, 2007. MPE is operated at the site. The MPE flowmeter
continues to malfunction and requires replacement, but ATC will

replace the flowmeter at this time. According to the report, only

monitring well MW-02 is exhibiting contaminant concentrations above
DEC GW Quiality Criteria. The minor exceedances in MW-02 are too low
for remedial treatment. On December 2006 URS advanced two soil
borings. The analytical results showed VOC exceedances of TAGM #4046
in each soil sample. Total VOCs ranged from 403,400 to 446,260 ppb.
Based on the latest sampling resultsURS will operate MPE system using
only extraction well EW-09. Also, drop tubes will be raised to 5’

above GWT to focus on vadose zone contamination. If MPE modifications
are not effective, URS will excavate any remaining vadose zone soil
contamination. AZ 11/30/2007 | have reviewed System Performance
Monitoring Report for the period April through August 2007. An e-mail
was sent to DDC/URS/V. Brevdo: ...URS will sample all monitoring

wells during the next quarterly groundwater event. Also, URS will
advance a soil boring near the location of boring SB-05. URS

requested NYSDEC permission to shut down the MPE system while samples
are collected. This recommendation is rejected. Neither soil sampling
results of the previous sampling round nor a figure with estimated

extent of soil contamination were included in the report. Soil

sampling data should be included in proposals for future borings
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and/or proposals for the system shutdown. Soil sampling performed in
December 2006 showed total VOC contamination in a range of 400, 000

ppb. These high levels of soil contamination justify continuing

operation of the MPE system. AZ 6-5-2008 An e-mail sent to Jane
Staten: | have reviewed the System Performance Monitoring Report and

Confirmation Soil Sampling results for the above site. | have a

few

guestions/comments: 1. It seems that the contaminated interval is

soil is between 5’ and 7’ in the area of MW-04. However, you

proposing excavation to the depth of five feet. | suggest performing

the excavation to the depth of seven feet underground structur
utilities allowing. Also, the area near soil borings B-3.5, LBR-4

es and
and

well MW-10 is not covered by your excavation plan. What are your
suggestions for this area? Could you submit to DEC soil plume map so

we can decide on the extent of the excavation or other soil

remediation strategy? AZ 7-18-2008 An e-mail was sento to URS: DEC

concurs to the removal of the MPE system under the condition

that the

remaining contaminated soil be removed via excavation and end-point

samples will be taken to confirm complete removal of the

contamination. Also, a soil plume map showing historical contaminant
concentrations throughout the site should be included in the post
excavation remedial report. AZ 9-12-2008 | contacted Jane Staten. She
advised me that URS is preparing documentation for soil excavation.
They received DEC approval for excavation. AZ 1-5-2009 Reviewed a
Monitoring Report through the 3rd Quarter 2008 and dated October 2,
2008. MPE system was operating since April 2004. Currently MPE system
is being removed. On July 28 and 29, 2008, URS sampled groundwater

monitoring wells. Total VOCs concentrations ranged from non
80 ppb. DEC approved hot spot excavation on September 12,
According to the report, URS is currently preparing the bid doc

detect to
2008.
uments

for the excavation work. Due to the low contaminant concentrations in

groundwater, DEC suggests decreasing frequency of groundw
sampling from quarterly to semi-annual. An e-mail was sent to

ater

DDC/URS/V.Brevdo. AZ 3-3-2009 An e-mail was sent to J. Staten (URS):
It seems that monitoring well MW-16 should be decommissioned. If the
floor of the garage is covered in oily sludge then a new spill should

be called in by the City or URS. Hot spot excavation should be

performed as planned. Full round of groundwater sampling should be
performed before petitioning for the spill closure. A temporary well

(groundwater sampling point) might be installed at the location

of

MW-16 (which exhibited 83 ppb of the total VOC). AZ 4-23-2009 An

e-mail was sent to J. Staten (URS): | have reviewed a Monitori

ng

Report for this site for the 4th Quarter of 2008. The report stated

that monitoring well MW-10 will be removed from the monitoring list
because no components exceeded the quality criteria. However,
downgradient wells should be monitored regardless of the contaminants
presence. Since this site has groundwater flowing in northern and

western directions, at least one downgradient well should be

monitored in each direction. MW-10 should be monitored. Also, one

downgradient well should be monitored at the western edge of
plume. AZ 9-10-2009 An e-mail was sent to J. Staten (URS): |

the
have

reviewed report for the above site. The report stated that well MW-16

was decommissioned because URS observed that it was filled
of the riser with dirt and water. This well consistently showed

to the top

elevated reading for VOCs. This well should be re-installed. Also, a

well downgradient from the contaminated wells should monitor

ed. URS

should add a downgradient well to their monitoring schedule. AZ

9-14-09 Based on the latest URS’s submissions (report for the

2nd
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guarter 2009 dated June 10-2009) and on a correspondence from J.
Staten, downgradient wells were sampled. MW-16 was sampled over
8-year period. Over this time, well MW-16 did not exhibit compounds
above Groundwater Quality Criteria until a minor exceedance occurred
in December 2007. Subsequent samples collected in 2008 also showed a
couple of compounds above Groundwater Quality Criteria, but the
concentrations were not significant (total VOC concentration under

100 ppb). AZ 12-1-09 An e-mail was sent to Jane Staten/Afsar
Samani/Marcy Abzagh/Vadim Brevdo: Dear Jane, | have reviewed Summary
of the Excavation Activities and Request for Spill Closure for the

above site dated August 19, 2009. Also, I'm in receipt of your e-mail
dated Nov. 20, 2009. The e-mail stated that the City, through DCAS,

is involved with the owner of the Manhattan West 9 Garage (a private
party) in an extensive renovation of that building. DDC stated that

the planned renovation work is imminent and includes partial
replacement of the Garage floor slab which will destroy the

monitoring wells inside the garage. The hot spot excavation found

that no VOCs or SVOCs were detected in any soil samples. The results
of the excavation are approved. Please make sure that grab samples
are taken when performing any soil sampling. Composite samples could
be taken only in addition to grab samples. Groundwater samples were
collected from 19 wells. No groundwater samples were taken from wells
MW-15 and MW-16 because they were destroyed. The latest site-wide
groundwater sampling results showed that MW-06 had exceedances of
VOCs. Also, the latest available results from MW-16, which is
destroyed, showed that it had VOCs exceedances. Groundwater natural
attenuation is being used at this site as a remedial strategy for
groundwater. Since the groundwater wells will be destroyed at this
facility during floor slab replacement and the City would like to

close this spill, | request that soil sampling should be performed

while doing garage floor replacement. Special attention should be

given to the area where MW- 06 and MW-16 are located. These
activities should be coordinated between DCAS and NYCDDC.
Environmental consultant should be present at the time of the
excavation and perform soil sampling. If signs of contaminated
soil/groundwater are observed during the excavation, A NEW SPILL
SHOULD BE CALLED IN TO NYSDEC HOTLINE. If contaminated soil is
discovered it should be removed to the extent possible, end point
samples taken and activities immediately reported to NYSDEC. AZ
3-5-2010 Discussed with Jane Staten sampling plan for MW-9 site. She
asked for directions for locations of soil sampling points. If

utilities, underground structures and the scope of future work allow,
samples should be taken in the area of MW-06, MW-16, diesel
dispenser, 550 gal gasoline UST (removed), 4,000 gal diesel UST
(removed), 4,000 gal diesel UST, 550 hoist oil, 550 kerosene, 550
motor oil and 550 gasoline USTs (abandoned in place). About 23
samples will be taken. AZ 8-3-2010 An e-mail was sent to H. Roberts:
Harvey,Request regarding closure of spill 9513870 was denied as per
my letter dated 12/01/2009. Soil sampling should be performed at the
site as per my letter. If you have any questions regarding this

matter please contact me at 718-482-6387. Thank you, AZ 8-3-2010 An
e-mail from H. Roberts: Alex, We've been in touch with DOS regarding
the renovation work at the Manhattan West 9 Garage. There is no
schedule yet for floor slab replacement (see emails below). We'll let
you know when the floor replacement gets scheduled. AZ 10-11-2011 |
was contacted by K. Shenahan. The current site owner is postponing
work on breaking the existing floor and sampling the soil due to the
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lack of funds. 10/13/2011 an e-mail was received from K. Shenahan:
Alex, NYCDDC s environmental consultants have been successfully
implementing site remediation at this site since 2004. Remediation
technologies included a multi-phase extraction system, natural
attenuation and excavation. Recently, the owner of the property
informed NYCDDC that the financing of a proposed facility
rehabilitation project would not be approved until the spill number

was closed. Therefore, URS has prepared this e-mail to summarize the
current situation at this site and formally request closure of spill
#9513870. Background There has been no activity on this site since
late 2009. The MPE system began operating in April 2004 and consisted
of a network of 14 extraction wells. By February 2005, site

monitoring data showed that free product was no longer present at the
site and groundwater contaminant levels were significantly reduced.

In addition, soil borings showed significant decreases in soil
contamination. Based on these results, three of the extraction wells
were shut off. In October and November 2005, LiRo advanced an
additional five soil borings to evaluate system performance. Two of

the five borings showed the presence of minor residual contamination.
In December 2006, URS completed another round of confirmation soil
sampling and the data was clean except for one boring near well
EW-09. As a result, operation of the MPE system was focused on the
area around EW-09. In October 2007, URS advanced another confirmation
soil boring and collected two soil samples from the area that was
previously found to be contaminated. This data also indicated the
presence of residual soil contamination. On January 24, 2008, URS
issued an investigation summary report with recommendations for a hot
spot excavation for soil and natural attenuation for groundwater. In

an e-mail dated June 5, 2008, the NYSDEC responded to the report with
several comments to which URS responded in a letter dated June 12,
2008. In an e-mail dated July 18, 2008, the NYSDEC approved removal
of the MPE system, hot spot excavation, and natural attenuation for
groundwater. In addition, the NYSDEC approved closure of spill
#9910856 in an e-mail dated September 12, 2008. The hot spot
excavation work was performed by Franklin on June 23, 2009. On August
19, 2009, URS issued a report to the NYSDEC documenting the results
of soil excavation work conducted to remediate petroleum contaminated
soil (soil confirmation sampling results are attached). The As-Built
drawing illustrated the limits of soil excavation. The report also

included a formal request to close spill #9513870 assigned to the

site. The request to close the spill number was based on the fact

that the remedial excavation was successful and there was only trace
concentrations of volatile organic compounds (VOCSs) detected in
groundwater samples collected from the site (groundwater data for the
past 5 years is attached). On November 20, 2009, URS also sent the
NYSDEC an e-mail notifying them that owner of the facility was
planning an extensive renovation of the site including replacement of
the concrete floor slab which would destroy the monitoring wells
located inside the garage. On December 1, 2009, the NYSDEC sent an
e-mail to URS indicating the favorable results of soil excavation

were acceptable. In addition, the NYSDEC deferred approving the
request for spill number closure until after floor slab replacement
project. The NYSDEC requested that field screening and soil sampling
be conducted during the concrete floor slab replacement project
especially in the area of monitoring wells MW-06 and MW-16. The most
recent groundwater data collected at the site indicates very low
concentrations of VOC in the following wells: MW-02 (14 ppb, no
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exceedances) MW-06 (42 ppb, 4 exceedances) MW-14 (2 ppb, no
exceedances) MW-15 (4 ppb, no exceedances) MW-16 (65 ppb, 2
exceedances) MW-20 (13 ppb, no exceedances) MW-21 (9 ppb, no
exceedances) Summary URS is formally requesting spill #9513870 be
closed since it appears that the groundwater and soil have been
remediated to the limits of the effectiveness of the approved

remedial technologies. We hope this summary and attached data
provides you with sufficient information to evaluate this request.

URS will reiterate to the property owner that if and when he performs
the facility rehabilitation project, he is required by law to notify

the NYSDEC if petroleum contaminated soils are encountered. AZ The
following e-mail was sent to K. Shenahan/V. Brevdo/M. Asbagh: Dear
Kevin, | have reviewed the Technical Memo dated October 12, 2011. The
Memo stated that NYCDDC's Environmental Consultants have been
successfully implementing site remediation since 2004. Remediation
technologies included a multi-phase extraction (MPE) system and
excavation. MPE system was operating at the site in 2004-2008. As a
result, free phase product was no longer present at the site and
groundwater contaminant levels were significantly reduced. The hot
spot excavation work was performed in 2009. Post excavation end point
sampling detected that no VOCs or SVOCs were detected in any soil
samples. The remedial excavation was successful and there was only
trace concentrations of volatile organic compounds (VOC) detected in
groundwater. Based on the most recent groundwater sampling results,
only six minor exceedances of groundwater standards were detected. A
current owner of the facility is planning an extensive renovation of

the site including replacement of the concrete floor slab which would
destroy the monitoring wells located inside the garage. If
contamination is encountered during the slab replacement, a spill
should be called in. Based on the documentation provided to date,
spill case 9513870 has been closed. All monitoring wells associated
with this project should be closed according to the Department’s
Groundwater Monitoring Well Decommissioning Procedures . The
Department hereby reserves all of its rights concerning, and such
forbearance shall not extend to, any further investigation or

remedial action the Department deems necessary due to: I. The
off-site migration of petroleum contaminants that was not addressed
by this evaluation. Il. Environmental conditions related to the Site
which were unknown to the Department at the time of this approval.
11l Information received, in whole or in part, after the

Department’s spill case closure, which indicates that the corrective
action was not sufficiently protective of human health for the
reasonably anticipated use(s) of the site; or IV. Fraud in obtaining

this approval for inactivation. Please be advised that you should
maintain a permanent file of all documentation and correspondence
regarding this case for future use. The Department’s files regarding
this release may not be maintained indefinitely. Sincerely, Alex
Zhitomirsky "

"under ground tanks with unk petroleum or waste oil have caused soil
to be contaminated-still under investigation”

98782

1028354

01

2096795

1213A

MTBE (methyl-tert-butyl ether)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL (Continued) S104278682
Case No.: 01634044
Material FA: Hazardous Material
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Recovered: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Site ID: 98782
Operable Unit ID: 1028354
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 357575
Material Code: 0022

Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

waste oil/used oil
Not reported
Petroleum

.00

G

.00

Not reported

0307681 / 2003-12-10

0307681

ER

218930

268760

2

Unknown

Cc4

0301

2003-10-21

KMFOLEY

Not reported

2003-10-21

281

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2003-10-21

2004-06-01

Not reported

SPARTAN PETROLEUM & MOBIL

Not reported

001

IMPACT ENVIROMENTAL

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was K
FOLEY 10/21/03 TID @duty desk Soil contamination letter sent to
Amoco. 11/7/03 CALL FROM IMPACT ENV. //REQUESTING INFO// 11/18/03
Received CAP, 3rd Quarter 2003 monitoring report, and tank test
results(pass). 11/21/03 transferred from tipple to vought 12/10/03
Reassigned from Vought to Foley. To be investigated and remediated
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL (Continued)

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

under spill #9909670.(KMF)"

S104278682

"Ground water samples taken at above location reveal contamination.

No further information available at time of call."

268760
874077

01

501206
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

268760
874077

01

501207
0066A
unknown petroleum
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

9708729 / 1997-11-07
9708729

ER

218930
268762

2

Deliberate
C4

0301
1997-10-25
MMMULQUE
Not reported
1997-10-25
322

Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Citizen

Not reported
False
1997-10-30
False

False

0
1997-10-25
2004-01-30
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL (Continued)

Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

AMOCO GAS STATION AT

99 EAST 149TH STREET
001
Not reported

S104278682

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
MULQUEEN 10/30/97 mmm:INSPECTED STATION AND LUBE FACILITY. FOUND NO

EVIDENCE OF DELIBERATE DUMPING. "

"CALLER STATES SOMEONE AT GAS STATION WAS DUMPING OIL INTO SEWER "

268762
1051799

01

330681
0022

waste oil/used oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

0311549 / 2004-01-14
0311549

ER

222041
272852

2

Other

C4

0301
2004-01-07
KMFOLEY
Not reported
2004-01-13
444

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0

2004-01-13
2004-04-07
HANK ALPERT
SPARTAN PETROLEUM

3333 NEW HYDE PARK ROAD

001
BARRY SCHWARTZ

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was K

FOLEY 1/14/2004 contaminated soil letter will be sent to Amaco

1/14/04 To be investigated and remediated under spill #9909670 (KMF)"

"DOING SUB SURFACE INVESTIGATION ,FOUND CONTAMINATED SOIL. DIGGING

TC5589479.2s Page 236



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

MOBIL (Continued)

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

FOR A SEWER PROJECT. WILL NOT BE DOING ANYTHING FURTHER. "

272852
876905

01

500347
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

L

.00

Not reported

9208906 / 2004-04-06

9208906

ER

218930

272854

2

Unknown

B3

0301

1992-11-02

KMFOLEY

Not reported

1992-11-02

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

True

0

1992-11-04

2005-07-20

Not reported

exxon mobil

Not reported

999

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was K
FOLEY 10/10/95: This is additional information about material spilled
from the translation of the old spill file: CONTAM. SOIL G/W.
12/10/03 Reassigned from Sigona to Foley. 1/28/04 Spoke to Brian
Melancon of GSC (845-561-9890), Mobil’s consultant. Mobil wants to
close out spills. They divested property in March 1990 but have been
active in remediating their spill. Cross Deegan Realty only plans on
addressing their spill #9909670 (by restoring to pre-spill

conditions). | requested that GSC send in a formal closure request
with data justifying closure of Mobil spills. 3/1/04 GSC submitted
closure request report. 7/94-10/00 ExxonMobil operated an SVE/AS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL (Continued) S104278682
system removing approx 8861 Ibs of VOCs. Four air sparge/vapor
extraction wells and one air sparge well were installed. In October
2000, the system was shut down due to asymptotic recovery rates. DEC
was notified of system deactivation in March 2001 Handex Site Status
Report. Spill #9708729 was issued to the site on 10/25/97 in response
to dumping of oil into sewer system. Spill #9909670 was issued to the
site on 11/9/99 for petrotite failure on 4000gal gas UST. 4/6/04 NFA
letter to be hand delivered at Albany meeting 4/7. Reviewed GSC'’s
closure request report(3/1/04). Concentrations were decreasing to ND
prior to Spartan’s tank test failure. See Spartan files (spill
#9909670)"
Remarks: "FROM PRIOR TO MAR 90 CONTAM. SOIL EXISTS-OLD MONITORING
WELLS(3)DESTROYED DURING CONSTRUCTION EXCAV.-CONTAM.SOIL EXCAV.OR TO
BE EXCAV & STOCKPILED ON POLY-TEST"
All Materials:
Site ID: 272854
Operable Unit ID: 975648
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 405978
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: -1.00
Units: L
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
1100 BP#13990 NY AST A100429465
NNE 99-113 149TH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.146 mi.
770 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: AST:
Higher Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
12 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-600626
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 590165.41064
UTM Y: 4519277.77564
Expiration Date: 01/22/2022
Site Type: Retail Gasoline Sales

Affiliation Records:
Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:

22606

Facility Owner

CROSS DEEGAN REALTY CORPORATION
RETAIL COMPLIANCE CONTRACTOR
JOHN W. MAHONEY

3333 NEW HYDE PARK ROAD, SUITE 201
Not reported

NEW HYDE PARK

NY

11042

001
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BP#13990 (Continued)

Phone:
EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

(516) 365-8700
Not reported
Not reported
DMPOKRZY
2017-02-27

22606
Mail Contact

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC

Not reported

JOHN W. MAHONEY
P.O. BOX 6038

Not reported
ARTESIA

CA

90702

001

(973) 392-6150
JOHN.MAHONEY @BP.COM
Not reported
DMPOKRZY
2017-02-24

22606

Facility Operator
BP#13990

Not reported
TERRESA BURDICK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

(718) 585-2526
Not reported
Not reported
MXLAY
2016-10-26

22606
Emergency Contact

CROSS DEEGAN REALTY CORPORATION

Not reported
JOHN W. MAHONEY
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
999

(973) 392-6150
Not reported
Not reported
NTFREEMA
2016-03-11

A100429465
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP#13990 (Continued) A100429465
Tank Info:
Tank Number: 10
Tank Id: 62526
Material Code: 0001
Common Name of Substance:  #2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)
Equipment Records:
A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None
KOO - Spill Prevention - None
EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
D10 - Pipe Type - Copper
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
JOO - Dispenser - None
G12 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (AG only)
BOO - Tank External Protection - None
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
Tank Location: Aboveground - on saddles, legs, racks, etc.... Tank bottom is elevated
above grade or tank pad, allowing visual inspection.
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: In Service
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 02/01/1995
Capacity Gallons: 275
Tightness Test Method: -
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: JAAVERSA
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
1101 MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRONX TERMINA NY UST U000407670
NNE 99 EAST 149TH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.146 mi.
770 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Higher Id/Status: 2-156590 / Inactive
Actual: Program Type: PBS
12 ft. Region: STATE
DEC Region: 2
Expiration Date: N/A
UTM X: 590232.98255
UTM Y: 4519246.68835
Site Type: Unknown
Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 5139

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Facility Owner

MOBIL OIL CORP;ATT:A.J.PRINGLE

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRONX TERMINA (Continued)

Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:

3225 GALLOWS RD.; ENV.ENGINEER
Not reported
FAIRFAX

VA

22037

001

(703) 849-5862
Not reported
Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2010-03-10

5139

Mail Contact

MOBIL OIL CORP;ATT:A.J.PRINGLE
Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD.; ENV.ENGINEER
Not reported

FAIRFAX

VA

22037

001

(703) 849-5862

Not reported

Not reported

NRLOMBAR

2010-03-10

5139

Facility Operator
MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRONX TERMINA
Not reported

D SHAPIRIO
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

(212) 292-4400
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

5139

Emergency Contact
MOBIL OIL CORP;ATT:A.J.PRINGLE
Not reported

D SHAPIRIO

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

u000407670
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRONX TERMINA (Continued)

Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

(212) 292-4400
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
2004-03-04

001

27340

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

12/01/1971
09/01/1991

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

002

27341

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

12/01/1971
09/01/1991

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u000407670

TC5589479.2s Page 242



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRONX TERMINA (Continued)

Modified By:
Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

003

27342

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

12/01/1971
09/01/1991

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

004

27343

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

12/01/1971
09/01/1991

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

u000407670
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRONX TERMINA (Continued) u000407670

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

005

27344

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

12/01/1971
09/01/1991

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

006

27345

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
550
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL S/S 17-KRQ BRONX TERMINA (Continued) u000407670

Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

12/01/1971

09/01/1991

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None

007

27346

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
550

12/01/1971

06/09/2000

True

Underground

Steel/carbon steel

9999

Other

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

AQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

100 - Overfill - None
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N102 CON EDISON NY Spills  S110768593
East 450 GRAND CONCOURSE NY MANIFEST N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10461
0.150 mi.
793 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster N
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Spill Number/Closed Date: 1011979 / 2011-03-04
Actual: FaCIIIty ID: 1011979
42 ft. Facility Type: ER

DER Facility ID: 400744

Site ID: 445881

DEC Region: 2

Spill Cause: Equipment Failure

Spill Class: Not reported

SWIS: 0301

Spill Date: 2011-03-03

Investigator: vszhune

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2011-03-03

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Commercial/lndustrial
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0
2011-03-03
2011-03-04
Not reported

HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Not reported
999
DIANE MACFARLANE

"03/03/11-Hiralkumar Patel. 3:22 PM:- spoke with Diane. she mentioned
that elevator company was making repair. a repair person noticed a
spill when came back from brake. one of the pipe broke and spilled

oil onto elevator room. as per Diane’s staff member, elevator room

floor is covered with oil. oil got into a drain located outside of

the elevator room. oil sheen found coming up from sewer manhole in

parking lot closer to this elevator room. Diane mentioned that

elevator has 280 gal hydraulic oil tank. Diane has contacted Clean
Harbor to help in cleanup. Diane Macfarlane Hostos Community College
Ph. (718) 518-4349 (O) (646) 235-2155 (C) PBS #: 2-452319. DEC
Veronica responded. 03/03/11-Zhune visited the site. spill on the

elevator’s floor is all cleaned. Dunwell Elevator Industries, Inc.

cleaned the spill. They will repair the elevator's pump that caused
the spill. DEP was notified of oil into the drain. Dunwell Elevator
Electrical Industries, INC. 718-388-7575- Victor Deolo Supervisor.

Spill closed. "

"Caller advised 50 gallons of hydraulice fluid spilled into the

elevator room and down a drain and now can see oil spilling out of a

manhole cover in parking lot. Clean up is pending."

445881
1196256
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON (Continued)

Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

01

2192547
0010
hydraulic oil
Not reported
Petroleum
50.00

G

Not reported
Not reported

USA
NYP004607511
Not reported
450 GRAND CONCOURSE
BP

SB4883

Not reported
BRONX

NY

10461

Not reported

NYP004607511
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJD003812047
Not reported
07/25/2014
07/25/2014

Not reported
07/25/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004607511
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002562268GBF

S$110768593
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S110768593
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 300
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
N103 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 4883 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016973677
East 450 GRAND CONCOURSE NY MANIFEST NYP004474821
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10452
0.150 mi.
793 ft. Site 30of 9in cluster N
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 04/21/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 4883
42 ft. Facility address: 450 GRAND CONCOURSE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

BRONX, NY 10452
NYP004474821

IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
212-460-3770

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nMp69a5nfigMAxWpVty3wu093Voai0j5.dqAFkcfsvaik8Tg8FZ4wjqAm1xxnxvWI8d3sBhVUBktev0yAzvA4CEwzvtuqvr0Dif4GIH3DyjV1GCoF846liHiq4M0aIcjQyh4UM5.XcxdCOzqDAH8uxDFaspkotPcwsY6HdbnbzRMDpzpjPt3wgB9YIda4lC55679ewrfeANisHygVUx38t9AjdoxWsfW4Z16BcGVpPEtB6ByGXY4AN7wZIauOZj0ly57T6o33IgVBzxoPIA4EOLi5w70OtijkzFCkCF.bTYdNLuqowO6N0vnQqtMPWOpxVz4mXg9x9BaqPC5tfN3D8yfHCHiJZ5gVb68qh9ABqmx5OsWEQe8ypyVWtHtYCsyItSB11VwBgTuZ4Q03i0C3bR3KpWVKMGokjk7REyiQZm0IjMjHPuA7i5.jJPd8t9qAwUCWyvFaDOkN9lcmpx2PhGsEWOvb.rauSE59KZkGp08RylTlrJvAgE8W9ZFdHBZePP6HOvnmX8MVXwp7U44wDG9aBIa55.5uWx3oUFftmbiH3eg.t.VMTuAO0CxatRWBE04l7nVWIMtWOFy1Cp4CzRwe56uL6A0LSL34CF3lLLV9AuowtHAAeyiWqw0Gh1jcx49NlH.Tu8dtHCqOcpBpRnFmnekU1qcP4K8taSsfVlvLwgaCx5CedNkpJG85GeTBwP6XKW83CcFYbvZUWt3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nMp69a5nfigMAxWpVty3wu093Voai0j5.dqAFkcfsvaik8Tg8FZ4wjqAm1xxnxvWI8d3sBhVUBktev0yAzvA4CEwzvtuqvr0Dif4GIH3DyjV1GCoF846liHiq4M0aIcjQyh4UM5.XcxdCOzqDAH8uxDFaspkotPcwsY6HdbnbzRMDpzpjPt3wgB9YIda4lC55679ewrfeANisHygVUx38t9AjdoxWsfW4Z16BcGVpPEtB6ByGXY4AN7wZIauOZj0ly57T6o33IgVBzxoPIA4EOLi5w70OtijkzFCkCF.bTYdNLuqowO6N0vnQqtMPWOpxVz4mXg9x9BaqPC5tfN3D8yfHCHiJZ5gVb68qh9ABqmx5OsWEQe8ypyVWtHtYCsyItSB11VwBgTuZ4Q03i0C3bR3KpWVKMGokjk7REyiQZm0IjMjHPuA7i5.jJPd8t9qAwUCWyvFaDOkN9lcmpx2PhGsEWOvb.rauSE59KZkGp08RylTlrJvAgE8W9ZFdHBZePP6HOvnmX8MVXwp7U44wDG9aBIa55.5uWx3oUFftmbiH3eg.t.VMTuAO0CxatRWBE04l7nVWIMtWOFy1Cp4CzRwe56uL6A0LSL34CF3lLLV9AuowtHAAeyiWqw0Gh1jcx49NlH.Tu8dtHCqOcpBpRnFmnekU1qcP4K8taSsfVlvLwgaCx5CedNkpJG85GeTBwP6XKW83CcFYbvZUWt3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 4883 (Continued) 1016973677

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:
Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/
Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status: No

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

No
): No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

21/2014

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 4883
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

violations found

USA
NYP004474821
Not reported
450 GRAND CONCOURSE
BP

SB4883

Not reported
BRONX

NY

10461

Not reported

NYP004474821
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING ST
15TH ST
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJ0000027193
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 4883 (Continued) 1016973677
Generator Ship Date: 03/21/2014
Transl Recv Date: 03/21/2014
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 03/21/2014
Part A Recv Date: Not reported
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYP004474821
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 012771184JJK
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 1500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
K104 MERIT GRAND CONCOURSE NY UST U001839205
SE 370 GRAND CONCOURSE NY Spills N/A
1/8-1/4 BRONX, NY 10451
0.152 mi.
802 ft. Site 8 of 10 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Id/Status: 2-297437 | Unregulated/Closed
Actual: Program Type: PBS
34 ft. Region: STATE
DEC Region: 2
Expiration Date: N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6wNb63KQwvgxNkYlbd0b3XT631rzKHltQMuSAt.8v1bogiZtx1ZD411tk3FTYhS1lx4j3RMadtEu0g5Jb6bdAv9tXGCtTgHL6xz.4Vma1jlxrcZsz0u56Hc6HPT3lsVgtYV5416dMGdEutM9S7xX8VGHtL7I.qrL8UAV65Hhwr50NQmkb5Gz3vMk3sTmK58OQhJF9ohVvnc0ggrUxvsy3lfMkSH.YPqdloUB6OKqdt1a0oKGbWZ44kBlXmjPTolk6Uo47ml61l4artI3zx6F4OAfHUwllGyktSHRC1rQMF.1u1TZSxlQ6X6.wXjENpHvbCYy4.BK3SbGKStGQ9f13Qncvqe.gyVAxq9f8vL.kgTRYTOllkcW8C3mdzUN0ZtJblxDBexoXraCTykl6m9FCneB1FFhrxmrzjV17urBHevtlD0utdQsApZvMB3EusL6SVlqCZvHtUnB.kbR8h5l2rBM1WwebS9ooOjm5G9oi..jZ5uctgWWvhpu1gffZTnED1BI6tGgwKuzNvi3bibr4.UJ3yMKKgn7QWc63HI1vvYQgiu8xXLd4RFJkSmnYWc7lyPw3WZKdu450OZkbO.v4gCqX7hhTHza6.3u9O3I17fJrd7vzj1WCyuyHbcvlBD1tIDCAjnqMpU6uXn6SMkp6zfYtcbx.yvA8Fx99eBv1kn4bJedoYTnAhp.iDkoZkHJt80wAF7n1WvxZiwID6bg3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6wNb63KQwvgxNkYlbd0b3XT631rzKHltQMuSAt.8v1bogiZtx1ZD411tk3FTYhS1lx4j3RMadtEu0g5Jb6bdAv9tXGCtTgHL6xz.4Vma1jlxrcZsz0u56Hc6HPT3lsVgtYV5416dMGdEutM9S7xX8VGHtL7I.qrL8UAV65Hhwr50NQmkb5Gz3vMk3sTmK58OQhJF9ohVvnc0ggrUxvsy3lfMkSH.YPqdloUB6OKqdt1a0oKGbWZ44kBlXmjPTolk6Uo47ml61l4artI3zx6F4OAfHUwllGyktSHRC1rQMF.1u1TZSxlQ6X6.wXjENpHvbCYy4.BK3SbGKStGQ9f13Qncvqe.gyVAxq9f8vL.kgTRYTOllkcW8C3mdzUN0ZtJblxDBexoXraCTykl6m9FCneB1FFhrxmrzjV17urBHevtlD0utdQsApZvMB3EusL6SVlqCZvHtUnB.kbR8h5l2rBM1WwebS9ooOjm5G9oi..jZ5uctgWWvhpu1gffZTnED1BI6tGgwKuzNvi3bibr4.UJ3yMKKgn7QWc63HI1vvYQgiu8xXLd4RFJkSmnYWc7lyPw3WZKdu450OZkbO.v4gCqX7hhTHza6.3u9O3I17fJrd7vzj1WCyuyHbcvlBD1tIDCAjnqMpU6uXn6SMkp6zfYtcbx.yvA8Fx99eBv1kn4bJedoYTnAhp.iDkoZkHJt80wAF7n1WvxZiwID6bg3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MERIT GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued)

UTM X:
UTM Y:
Site Type:

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:

590403.20389
4518877.54097
Retail Gasoline Sales

13736

Facility Owner

MERIT OIL OF NEW YORK INC
Not reported

Not reported

551 W LANCASTER AVE
Not reported
HAVERFORD

PA

19041

001

(610) 527-7900

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

13736

Mail Contact

MERIT OIL OF NEW YORK INC.
Not reported

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
551 W LANCASTER AVE

Not reported

HAVERFORD

PA

19041

001

(610) 527-7900

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

13736

Facility Operator

MERIT GRAND CONCOURSE
Not reported

MERIT OIL OF NEW YORK, INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(212) 590-7363

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

13736
Emergency Contact

u001839205
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MERIT GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued)

Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

MERIT OIL OF NEW YORK INC
Not reported

G STEININGER-DIVISION MANAGER
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(516) 731-4100

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

1

30650

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

11/01/1977
11/01/1998

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

20
07/01/1997
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

H99 - Tank Leak Detection - Other

2

30651

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

11/01/1977
11/01/1998

True

u001839205
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERIT GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued) U001839205
Tank Location: Underground
Tank Type: Steel/carbon steel
Material Code: 0009
Common Name of Substance: Gasoline
Tightness Test Method: 20
Date Test: 07/01/1997

Next Test Date:
Pipe Model:
Modified By:
Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground
101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

H99 - Tank Leak Detection - Other

3

30652

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

11/01/1977
11/01/1998

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

20
07/01/1997
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground
101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

H99 - Tank Leak Detection - Other

30653
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MERIT GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued)

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

11/01/1977
11/01/1998

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

20
07/01/1997
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground
101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

H99 - Tank Leak Detection - Other

5

30654

Closed - Removed
Closed - Removed
4000

11/01/1977
11/01/1998

True

Underground
Steel/carbon steel
0009

Gasoline

20
07/01/1997
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSLAT
04/14/2017

D02 - Pipe Type - Galvanized Steel

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground
101 - Overfill - Float Vent Valve

u001839205

TC5589479.2s Page 254



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MERIT GRAND CONCOURSE (Continued)

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

SPILLS:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

AQO - Tank Internal Protection - None
H99 - Tank Lea